
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold

a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, November 27, 2018, 6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2nd floor), 321 S Fourth St,
Stoughton
Denise Duranczyk (Chair), Pat O’Connor (Vice-Chair), Kathleen Johnson, Greg Jenson
and Mayor Tim Swadley (ex-officio)

Item # AGENDA
1 Call to Order

2 Communications

3 Reports
 October 2018 Treasurer’s Report
 Year-to-Date October 31st Financial Summary

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

4 Approval of the November 13, 2018 Finance Committee Minutes

5 Discussion and possible action related to the real estate purchase and sale
agreement from Junction 138, LLC for the purchase of the vacant land located at
3201 McComb Rd ***
(discussed at the November 27, 2018 Stoughton Utilities Committee)

*** The Finance Committee may convene in closed session per State Statute
19.85(1)(e) for the purposes of deliberating or negotiating the purchase of public
properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public
business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons deem a closed session
necessary. The Finance Committee may reconvene in an open session to discuss
and take action on the subject matter discussed in the closed session.

6 Discussion and possible action regarding proposed 2018 Budget Amendments



7 Discussion and possible action regarding the approval of an actuarial study related
to the City’s implicit rate subsidy resulting from Governmental Accounting
Standards Board No. 75.

8 Discussion and possible action regarding recommended revisions to the
Building Maintenance Fund Policy.

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Debt Management Policy revisions
Review of financial reports and fund balances in the Library, Senior Center, and Food Pantry
Funds

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 1/3Page
:


11/21/2018 09:54 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 10/01/2018 TO 10/31/2018
Reconciliation Record ID: 108


(28,287.43)Less: Journal Entries/Other
(527,263.99)Less: Payroll Disbursements


(2,514,498.86)Less: Cash Disbursements
601,436.16 Add: Cash Receipts


10,092,269.85 Beginning GL Balance:


27,915.51 10/31/2018 Deposit ID: 1992
2,681.66 10/29/2018 Deposit ID: 1981
5,814.73 10/29/2018 Deposit ID: 1982


57,589.20 10/30/2018 Deposit ID: 1990
49,100.53 11/01/2018 Deposit ID: 1994


115.00 11/01/2018 *Deposit ID: 1991
208.50 11/02/2018 *Deposit ID: 1993
250.00 11/05/2018 Deposit ID: 1995


(194.80)DMV NOT TAKEN UNTIL 10/1/18
(2,010.80)CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS RCD


(23,474.21)3 RIVERS IN TRANSIT
(236.60)COURT TRIP IN TRANSIT


4,942.35 DMV IN TRANSIT
2,504.92 DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT


(2,477.95)CREDIT CARD REBATE IN TRANSIT
(1,000.00)YOUTH CENTER RENT IN TRANSIT


121,728.04 


7,623,655.73 Ending GL Balance:


7,640,171.94 Ending Bank Balance:


Add: Deposits in Transit


Less:  Outstanding Checks


Amount NameCheck Number   Check Date


AP Checks


10.00 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC58684   07/06/2017 VOIDED 11/02/2018
540.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON59744   11/02/2017 VOIDED 11/02/2018
480.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON59745   11/02/2017 VOIDED 11/02/2018
15.00 HEATHER BLACKWELL60211   12/28/2017 VOIDED 11/02/2018
3.50 DOLLAR GENERAL60328   01/11/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018


28.21 PICK-N-SAVE60346   01/11/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018
67.48 STEPHANIE JOHNSTON60474   01/25/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018
82.50 SUSAN STRANDLIE60877   02/28/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018
21.00 JASPER JOHNSON61107   03/29/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018
98.80 RYAN BAUGHN61362   04/26/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018
5.00 JAMES SCHNEIDER61542   05/09/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018


1,200.00 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT61802   06/07/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018
200.00 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT61885   06/14/2018 VOIDED 11/02/2018


6.20 CERINA PARTRIDGE62158   07/19/2018
182.33 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC62613   08/30/2018
70.00 DNR62633   09/06/2018







BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 2/3Page
:


11/21/2018 09:54 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 10/01/2018 TO 10/31/2018
Reconciliation Record ID: 108


Amount NameCheck Number   Check Date


AP Checks


6,303.02 3 RIVERS BILLING INC62679   09/13/2018
437.18 VETERAN AFFAIRS62735   09/13/2018


1,375.00 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC62762   09/20/2018
125.00 HVZ EDUCATION62765   09/20/2018
482.00 SUSAN MOSEL62775   09/20/2018
135.00 MICHNA, JESSICA62833   09/27/2018
60.00 STOUGHTON YOGA62854   09/27/2018


804.80 MADISON COLLEGE62895   10/04/2018
3,011.48 3 RIVERS BILLING INC62919   10/11/2018


100.00 GREENWAY SOLUTIONS62943   10/11/2018
20.92 KWIK TRIP - KETTLE PARK62951   10/11/2018
50.00 LAURA PINGER62963   10/11/2018


250.00 DARLENE ARNESON62999   10/18/2018
50.00 NORM BAKER63000   10/18/2018


500.00 TERESA BAREFIELD63002   10/18/2018
50.00 SCOTT BARRETT63003   10/18/2018 VOIDED 11/13/2018


150.00 EUN SUK CHI63008   10/18/2018
50.00 KATTI DOMINGUEZ63016   10/18/2018
33.77 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN63017   10/18/2018
50.00 ELLE HANSON63023   10/18/2018
50.00 MARION HENDRICKSON63024   10/18/2018
50.00 TIM JAMES63030   10/18/2018


250.00 BOB KERWIN63036   10/18/2018
50.00 JIM LATIMER63038   10/18/2018


110.00 MADISON COLLEGE63039   10/18/2018
50.00 CRAIG MASON63042   10/18/2018
79.00 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS63043   10/18/2018
40.00 JAMES SKOIEN63053   10/18/2018


300.00 SARAH WILLIAMS63065   10/18/2018
200.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON63067   10/18/2018
90.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN63068   10/18/2018


150.00 JEANNIE WU63070   10/18/2018
10.80 AMANDA BOSKY537   10/25/2018
72.42 KATE HULL538   10/25/2018
67.83 RICHARD MACDONALD539   10/25/2018
84.66 CHARLENE MALUEG540   10/25/2018


111.30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L63071   10/25/2018
150.00 BETH AMOS63072   10/25/2018


3,743.23 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS63073   10/25/2018
0.00 VOID63074   10/25/2018 VOIDED 10/29/2018
0.00 VOID63075   10/25/2018 VOIDED 10/29/2018


205.39 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC63076   10/25/2018
150.00 ALEX BLEDSOE63077   10/25/2018
528.00 BOOK PAGE63078   10/25/2018







BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 3/3Page
:


11/21/2018 09:54 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 10/01/2018 TO 10/31/2018
Reconciliation Record ID: 108


Amount NameCheck Number   Check Date


AP Checks


64.37 CINTAS CORPORATION #44663079   10/25/2018
50.00 DON DEAL63080   10/25/2018


469.00 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC63081   10/25/2018
39.98 DEERFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY63082   10/25/2018
17.00 DEFOREST PUBLIC LIBRARY63083   10/25/2018


306.13 DEMCO INC63084   10/25/2018
61.40 DIAMOND VOGEL63085   10/25/2018


440.47 EARTHLINK BUSINESS63086   10/25/2018
150.00 STEVE FORTNEY63087   10/25/2018


1,001.52 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING63088   10/25/2018
115.02 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC63089   10/25/2018


9,496.00 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC63090   10/25/2018
650.52 KROGER63091   10/25/2018
45.98 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY - SEQUOYA63092   10/25/2018


338.75 METAL CULVERTS INC63093   10/25/2018
498.38 MIDWEST TAPE63094   10/25/2018
150.00 SARAH MONETTE63095   10/25/2018
452.00 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC63096   10/25/2018
97.50 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC63097   10/25/2018


13,620.00 POBLOCKI PAVING CORP63098   10/25/2018
26,564.00 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC63099   10/25/2018
7,635.32 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC.63100   10/25/2018


44.00 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY63102   10/25/2018
20,192.61 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC63103   10/25/2018


23.46 SUE TARPINIAN63104   10/25/2018
2,213.82 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE63105   10/25/2018


53.70 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC63106   10/25/2018
56.00 WI FBINAA63107   10/25/2018


196.73 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO63108   10/25/2018
29,609.77 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS555   10/26/2018


0.00 VOID556   10/26/2018 VOIDED 11/15/2018


138,244.25 Total - 91 Outstanding Checks:
7,623,655.73 Adjusted Bank Balance


0.00 Unreconciled Difference:


DATE:REVIEWED BY:








CITY OF STOUGHTON
FINANCE DEPARTMENT


381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589


(608) 873-6677 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us


Date: November 21, 2018


To: Finance Committee


From: Jamin Friedl


Director of Finance


Subject: GASB No. 75 Actuarial Valuation


The Governmental Accounting Standards Board (BASB) issued Statement No. 75, Accounting and
Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions, replacing the requirements of
GASB No. 45 which was issued in 2004. While GASB No. 75 provides for several significant changes
from GASB No. 45, the implications for local government employers providing health insurance through
community rated plans, such as the State of Wisconsin Public Employers Group Health Insurance
program, result in the need to re-evaluate if an “other post-employment benefit” exists.


GASB defines other post-employment benefits, or OPEBs, to include implicit rate subsidies. This concept
is based on the fact that age adjusted premiums for retirees are typically higher than for younger or active
employees. As such, if retirees are allowed to remain on the government’s health insurance plan at their
own cost but paying the same premium as active employees, the government is paying a higher premium
for those active employees than they otherwise would and thus providing a benefit to the retirees through
this implicit rate subsidy. GASB No. 45 had incorporated an option for certain multiple employer health
care plans to be classified as community rated plans meaning that the pool of participants was large
enough to assume that the unadjusted premium was equal to the age adjusted premium, or there was no
implicit rate subsidy.


Changes in the actuarial standards of practice (ASOP) have eliminated the broad application of the
community rated plan exception and under GASB No. 75 it is no longer provided. This means that
governments providing benefits to current employees through such plans and allowing retirees to
purchase coverage at the blended or unadjusted premium now need to evaluate the magnitude of
their OPEB liability to determine if it needs to be recognized, reported and disclosed under the
new standards.


As the City currently participates in such a plan, we are required to engage an actuary to perform an
actuarial valuation. This valuation will be necessary for management’s determination as to whether the
City has a material OPEB liability and to ensure compliance with GASB No. 75.







The City of Stoughton Finance Department has reached out to the following actuarial firms and received
the following quotes:


Firm Quote Provided


Actuarial & Health Care Solutions, LLC
$3,800


Key Benefit Concepts
$4,465


Milliman
$4,000


MWM Consulting Group
No Quote Provided


The City of Stoughton Finance Department is requesting permission to engage Actuarial & Health Care
Solutions to complete the required actuarial evaluation related to the City’s OPEB plan pending approval


from the City Council.


Respectfully Submitted,


Jamin Friedl, CPA


City of Stoughton








This letter provides a description of services provided by Actuarial & Health Care Solutions, LLC
(AHCS) related to the valuation of the City of Stoughton (City) liability for other post-employment
benefits. The valuation will be prepared with a measurement date of December 31, 2017.


SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED


Services to be provided by AHCS include the following:


1. Provide the City with a detailed list of information needed by AHCS to perform
the valuation.


2. Work with City staff to select assumptions for use in the calculations.


3. We will review the actuarial assumptions with you and discuss their general effect
on the actuarial valuation. We will document the actuarial assumptions selected
by you and the rationale for using them.


4. Perform the calculations necessary to determine the liability for the OPEB benefits.


5. Will provide the information necessary to meet the requirements of GASB 75.


6. Financial statement disclosure information will be provided for fiscal years ending
December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2019 using the results of the December 31, 2017
actuarial valuation and standard roll-forward techniques.


7. Discuss by conference call the actuarial study to address conclusions found in the
valuation reports.


All valuations will be completed in accordance with Governmental Accounting Standards Board
(GASB) Statement No. 75, and with all applicable Actuarial Standards of Practice (ASOP’s).


FEES


Professional fees for performing the actuarial valuation of the postretirement health benefits would
be $3,800 for the OPEB valuation.


Our fees assume all data is accurate and complete and provided in readily usable computer format.


Our fees are all-inclusive - there will be no additional charges for out-of-pocket or miscellaneous
expenses. However, material changes to the covered group or benefit provisions, change in the
applicable GASB standard, or any other changes requiring additional actuarial valuation work are
beyond the scope of the above valuation fees. Any and all additional work will be done at the
hourly rate of $260 and advance approval by the City will be obtained before commencing such
work requiring additional fees.







If you have any questions, please call me at (262) 408-5101. We look forward to assisting the
City in this regard.


Accepted By:


Date:








 
 


 


Offices in Principal Cities Worldwide 


15800 Bluemound Road 
Suite 100 
Brookfield, WI 53005-6043 
USA 


Main +1 262 784 2250 
Fax +1 262 923 3687 


www.milliman.com 


 


November 21, 2018 


 
 
 
Mr. Jamin Friedl 


Director of Finance/Comptroller 


City of Stoughton 


381 East Main Street 
Stoughton, Wisconsin  53589 
 


RE: OPEB Actuarial Valuation 


 


Dear Mr. Friedl: 


 


As you requested, we have reviewed the information you provided regarding the City’s retiree medical 


benefits. It is our understanding that the City has a retiree medical program and that your auditors have 


indicated the program may need to be accounted for under GASB 75 for the fiscal years ending December 


31, 2018 and December 31, 2019.  


 


Governments with fewer than 100 plan members have the option of applying a simplified Alternative 


Measurement Method (AMM) rather than obtaining a full actuarial valuation. We propose to work with you 


to collect the relevant data and provide you with the results derived from the AMM. It is our understanding 


that the City currently has 98 active and retire employees enrolled in the health plan, however, the City 


has over 100 active eligible employees and about 5-6 retirees currently on the health plan.  Please discuss 


with your auditor whether the use of the AMM is acceptable or if full health analysis is warranted.  The fee 


quote in this proposal is only valid with the use of the AMM to complete the analysis.  If the City and its 


auditors don’t believe the AMM is appropriate, we can provide an updated fee quote. 


 


We propose a fee of $3,000 to determine the City’s OPEB liability for consideration of materiality by your 


auditors, and an additional $1,000 to prepare the required December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2019 


disclosures under GASB 75 (for employer accounting) if your auditors determine that such disclosures 


are warranted.   


 


Should you desire to engage Milliman, Inc. for this project, we will require execution of a Consulting 


Services Agreement and a Business Associate Agreement. Copies of these agreements are provided as 


attachments to this letter.  We believe that the Consulting Services Agreement between Milliman and the 


City executed on December 13, 2017 is sufficient, but a Business Associate Agreement will still need to 


be executed. 


 


In addition, we note that the City also provides a Sick Leave Payout and Vacation Payout to employees.  


Please let us know if you would like us to prepare a fee quote to provide services to calculate the present 


value and projected benefits of these benefit programs. 


ABOUT MILLIMAN AND YOUR CONSULTANTS 


Milliman is among the world’s largest providers of actuarial, risk management, and related technology and 


data solutions. Our consulting and advanced analytics capabilities encompass healthcare, property and 


casualty insurance, life insurance and financial services, and employee benefits. With more than 3,500 







 


 
 
Mr. Jamin Friedl 


November 21, 2018 
Page 2 
 


 


 


employees and revenue of US$1 billion in 2017, the firm serves the full spectrum of business, financial, 


government, union, education and nonprofit organizations. Founded in 1947, Milliman today has offices 


in principal cities worldwide, covering markets in North America, Latin America, Europe, Asia and the 


Pacific, the Middle East, and Africa. 


 


Staff from Milliman’s Milwaukee office, both the health insurance and retirement plan consultants, will 


provide services for the City. Our Milwaukee office employs about 350 total employees in all consulting 


areas and consults both locally and nationally. We have conducted GASB 45/75 valuations for well over 


50 Wisconsin governmental entities within the past several years. 


 


I (John M. Chmielewski) will be responsible for managing the City’s engagement. I am a Consulting 


Actuary in the Milwaukee office of Milliman, a Fellow of the Society of Actuaries (FSA), an Enrolled Actuary 


(EA), and a Member of the American Academy of Actuaries (MAAA). I have over 14 years of experience 


in employee benefits. My clients include private and public sector employers. I have worked with a number 


of municipalities and school districts on their GASB 45/75 valuations.  


 


Jack Chmielewski 


Milliman 


15800 Bluemound Road, Suite 100 


Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005-6043 


Phone: 262.796.3379 


Email: jack.chmielewski@milliman.com 


 


In the event the staff identified above becomes unexpectedly unavailable, we will use other staff with 


similar experience. Our large staff allows us the flexibility to allocate staff as necessary to meet client 


deadlines. 


 


Finally, Milliman’s independent organizational structure enables it to provide objective advice that is 


tailored solely to the needs of its clients. Our firm is 100% owned by its employees. We provide only 


fee-for-service consulting services. We do not provide brokerage services on a commission basis or 


transaction support on a contingent fee basis—business models that can create conflicts of interest when 


it is in the best interest of a client to reduce premiums or withdraw from a potential transaction. We have 


extensive conflict clearance procedures, and a multi-level peer review and risk management process. Our 


structure, our business model, and our internal procedures are all designed to protect the best interests 


of our clients. 


 


Please call me at 262.796.3379 if you have any questions. We look forward to working with you. 


 


Sincerely, 


 
 
 
John M. Chmielewski, FSA, EA, MAAA Jason K. Sciborski, FSA, MAAA 
Consulting Actuary Principal and Consulting Actuary 
 
JMC/JKS/cmw 


 
\\MILW-ISILON-PROD-SMB.MILLIMAN.COM\MILWP$\HARTLAND\PROPOSALS\PUBLIC 
PLAN\2018\_LETTER PROPOSALS\CITY OF STOUGHTON OPEB PROPOSAL.DOCX 
Sent electronically—no hard copy mailed 
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MILLIMAN, INC. 
BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT 


 
 
This BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is entered into effective the ___ day 


of _____________, 2018 (“Effective Date”) by and between City of Stoughton (“City”) and Milliman, Inc., 
on behalf of itself and its Affiliates (“Milliman”). 


 
RECITALS 


 
A. City is a Covered Entity as defined under the Health Insurance Portability and 


Accountability Act of 1996 (“HIPAA”) and is therefore subject to HIPAA, as amended by the Health 
Information Technology for Economic and Clinical Health Act, enacted as part of the American Recovery 
and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (“HITECH”), and the privacy standards adopted by the U.S. Department of 
Health and Human Services (“HHS”), 45 C.F.R. parts 160 and 164, Subparts A and E (“Privacy Rule”), 
the security standards adopted by the HHS, 45 C.F.R. parts 160 and 164, Subparts A and C (“Security 
Rule”), and the breach notification standards adopted by HHS, 45 C.F.R. part 164 Subpart D (“Breach 
Notification Standards”), as each may be amended from time to time (collectively, HIPAA, HITECH, the 
Privacy Rule, Security Rule and Breach Notification Standards shall be referred to herein as the “HIPAA 
Regulations”). 


 
B. Protected Health Information received from City or created or received by Milliman on 


behalf of City (“PHI”) may be needed for Milliman to perform the services (the “Services”) requested by 
City and described in any underlying agreement between the parties (the “Underlying Agreement”). 


 
C. To the extent Milliman needs to access PHI to perform the Services, it will be acting as a 


Business Associate of City and will be subject to certain provisions of the HIPAA Regulations. 
 
D. Milliman and City wish to set forth their understandings with regard to the use and 


disclosure of PHI by Milliman so as to comply with the HIPAA Regulations. 
 


AGREEMENTS 
 
 In consideration of the Recitals and the mutual agreements below, the parties agree as 


follows: 
 
1. Defined Terms. 
 


(a) Affiliates. As used herein, “Affiliates” means Milliman and each legal entity that is 
directly or indirectly controlled by, controlling or under common control with Milliman (“control” means the 
ownership, direct or indirect, of the power to vote 50% or more of any class of voting securities of a 
corporation or limited liability company, or the ownership of any general partnership interest in any 
general or limited partnership) on or after the Effective Date and for so long as such entity remains 
directly or indirectly controlled by, controlling or under common control with Milliman. 


 
(b) All other capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined, in this Agreement 


shall have the same meaning as those terms in the HIPAA Regulations. 
 
2. Milliman’s Obligations and Permitted Activities. 
 


(a) Milliman agrees to not use or further disclose PHI other than as required to 
perform the Services, requested by City or Required By Law, or as otherwise permitted herein. Milliman 
may not use or disclose PHI in a manner that would violate the Privacy Rule if done by City, except for 
the specific uses and disclosures set forth in Sections 2(i) and 2(j) herein. 
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(b) Milliman agrees to use reasonable and appropriate safeguards to prevent use or 
disclosure of PHI other than as provided for by this Agreement, and shall develop, implement, maintain 
and use appropriate administrative procedures, and physical and technical safeguards, in accordance 
with the Security Rule, to reasonably preserve and protect the confidentiality, integrity, and availability of 
electronic PHI.  


 
(c) Milliman agrees to report to City, without unreasonable delay and in no case later 


than five (5) business days following actual knowledge by Milliman: 
 


(i) Any use or disclosure of PHI not provided for by this Agreement. 
 


(ii) Any Security Incident of which Milliman becomes aware; provided, 
however, that the parties acknowledge and agree that this section constitutes notice by Milliman to City of 
the ongoing existence and occurrence of attempted but Unsuccessful Security Incidents of which no 
additional notice to City shall be required. Unsuccessful Security Incidents shall include, but not be limited 
to, pings and other broadcast attacks on Milliman’s firewall, port scans, unsuccessful log-on attempts, 
denials of service and any combination of the above, so long as such incidents do not result in 
unauthorized access, use or disclosure of City’s electronic PHI. 


 
(iii) Any Breach of Unsecured PHI, as defined in 45 C.F.R. 164.402. 


Following the initial notification of any such Breach, Milliman shall provide a report to City that includes, to 
the extent possible: [A] a brief description of what happened, including the date of occurrence and the 
date of the discovery by Milliman; [B] a description of the PHI affected, including the names of any 
Individuals whose PHI has been or is reasonably believed to have been accessed, acquired or disclosed 
and the types of PHI involved (such as full name, social security number, date of birth, home address, 
account numbers, etc.); and [C] a brief description of what Milliman has done to investigate the Breach, to 
mitigate harm to Individuals, and to protect against any further Breaches. Milliman also shall provide to 
City any other available information City is required to include in its notification to affected Individual(s). 


 
(d) Milliman agrees to ensure that any subcontractors that create, receive, maintain, 


or transmit PHI on behalf of Milliman agree to substantially the same restrictions and conditions as those 
that apply to Milliman with respect to such PHI. 


 
(e) Milliman shall make its internal policies, procedures and records relating to the 


use and disclosure of PHI reasonably available to the Secretary if necessary or required to assess 
Milliman’s or the City’s compliance with the HIPAA Regulations. 


 
(f) It is not anticipated that Milliman will maintain a Designated Record Set on behalf 


of City; however, if Milliman maintains a Designated Record Set on behalf of City, Milliman agrees to, at 
City’s written request: (i) provide access to such PHI in order to assist City in meeting its obligations under 
the Privacy Rule, and (ii) make any amendment(s) to such PHI as City so directs or agrees to pursuant to 
the Privacy Rule.  
 


(g) So that City may meet its disclosure accounting obligations under the HIPAA 
Regulations, Milliman agrees to document disclosures of PHI made by Milliman which are not excepted 
from disclosure accounting requirements under the HIPAA Regulations and to provide such an 
accounting to City at City’s written request. 


 
(h) To the extent that Milliman is engaged to carry out one or more of City’s 


obligations under the Privacy Rule, Milliman shall comply with such requirements that apply to City in the 
performance of such obligations.  


 
(i) Milliman may use PHI for Milliman’s proper management and administration or to 


carry out its legal responsibilities. Milliman may disclose PHI for Milliman’s proper management and 
administration, provided that: (i) Milliman obtains reasonable assurances from the person to whom PHI is 
disclosed that it will remain confidential and used or further disclosed only as Required By Law or for the 
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purpose for which it was disclosed to the person; and (ii) the person notifies Milliman of any instances of 
which it is aware in which the confidentiality of PHI has been breached. Milliman also may make 
disclosures that are Required By Law. 


 
(j) Milliman may use PHI to provide Data Aggregation services to City as permitted 


by the Privacy Rule. 
 
(k) Milliman may de-identify PHI in accordance with the requirements of the Privacy 


Rule; provided that all identifiers are destroyed in accordance with this Agreement. 
 
(l) Milliman may create a Limited Data Set for the purpose of providing the Services, 


provided that Milliman:  
 


(i) Does not use or further disclose PHI contained in the Limited Data Set 
except as necessary to provide the Services or as provided for in this 
Agreement or otherwise Required By Law; 


 
(ii) Uses appropriate safeguards to prevent the use or disclosure of PHI 


contained in the Limited Data Set other than as provided for by this 
Agreement; 


 
(iii) Reports to City any use or disclosure of PHI contained in the Limited 


Data Set of which Milliman becomes aware that is not provided for by 
this Agreement; 


 
(iv) Ensures that any agents or subcontractors to whom it provides access to 


the Limited Data Set agree to substantially the same restrictions and 
conditions that apply to Milliman under this Agreement; and  


 
(v) Does not re-identify PHI or contact the Individuals whose information is 


contained within the Limited Data Set. 
 


(m) Milliman agrees to mitigate, to the extent practicable, any harmful effect that is 
known to Milliman of a use or disclosure of PHI by Milliman in violation of this Agreement. 


 
3. City’s Obligations.  


 
(a) City shall not request Milliman to use or disclose PHI in any manner that would 


not be permissible under the Privacy Rule or the Security Rule if done by City, except as otherwise 
permitted herein for purposes of Data Aggregation.  


 
(b) City shall clearly and conspicuously designate all PHI as such before providing it 


to Milliman. 
 


(c) City acknowledges and agrees that it shall be solely responsible for tracking and 
providing Individuals an accounting of any disclosures made by City to Milliman. 
 


(d) City acknowledges and agrees that the provisions of Section 2(l) of this 
Agreement shall constitute a Data Use Agreement between the parties. 
 


4. Term and Termination.  
 


(a) Term. This Agreement shall be effective as of the date first written above, and 
shall terminate when all PHI is destroyed or returned to City. If Milliman determines, in accordance with 
Section 4(c) below, that it is infeasible to return or destroy PHI, the protections of this Agreement with 
respect to such PHI shall remain in effect until such PHI is returned or destroyed. 
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(b) Termination. Upon City’s knowledge of a material breach or violation of 


Milliman’s obligations under this Agreement, City shall either:  
 


(i) Provide an opportunity for Milliman to cure the breach or end the 
violation and terminate this Agreement if Milliman does not cure the 
breach or end the violation within the time specified by City; or 


 
(ii) Immediately terminate this Agreement if Milliman has breached a 


material term of this Agreement and cure is not possible. 
 


(c) Obligations of Milliman Upon Termination. Upon termination of this Agreement, 
for any reason, Milliman shall: 
 


(i) Retain only that PHI which is necessary for Milliman to continue its 
proper management and administration or to carry out its legal 
responsibilities; 
 


(ii) Return to City or destroy the remaining PHI that Milliman still maintains in 
any form (“Remaining PHI”); 
 


(iii) Continue to use appropriate safeguards and comply with Subpart C of 45 
C.F.R. Part 164 with respect to electronic PHI to prevent use or 
disclosure of the PHI, other than as provided for in this Section 4(c), for 
as long as Milliman retains the PHI; 
 


(iv) Not use or disclose the PHI retained by Milliman other than for the 
purposes for which such PHI was retained and subject to the same 
conditions set out at Section 2(i) above which applied prior to 
termination; and 
 


(v) Return to City or destroy the PHI retained by Milliman when it is no 
longer needed by Milliman for its proper management and administration 
or to carry out its legal responsibilities. 
 


(d) Infeasibility of Return or Destruction. If Milliman determines that returning or 
destroying the Remaining PHI is infeasible, the protections of this Agreement shall continue to apply to 
such PHI, and Milliman shall limit further uses and disclosures of PHI to those purposes that make the 
return or destruction infeasible, for so long as Milliman maintains such PHI.  


 
5. Miscellaneous. 


 
(a) Regulatory References. A reference in this Agreement to a section in the HIPAA 


Regulations means the section as in effect or as amended, and for which compliance is required. 
 


(b) Amendment. The parties agree to take such action as is necessary to amend this 
Agreement from time to time in order to ensure compliance with the requirements of the HIPAA 
Regulations and any other applicable law. 
 


(c) Independent Contractors. Milliman and City are independent contractors and this 
Agreement will not establish any relationship of partnership, joint venture, employment, franchise or 
agency between Milliman and City. Neither Milliman nor City will have the power to bind the other or incur 
obligations on the other party’s behalf without the other party’s prior written consent, except as otherwise 
expressly provided in this Agreement. 


(d) Conflicts. In the event that any terms of this Agreement are inconsistent with the 
terms of the Underlying Agreement, then the terms of this Agreement shall control.  
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(e) Entire Agreement. This Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement of the 


parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements, oral or 
written, and all other communications between the parties hereto relating to such subject matter.  
 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date 
first written above. 
 
MILLIMAN, INC.,  
on behalf of itself and its Affiliates 


CITY OF STOUGHTON 


 
By____________________________________ 
 
Title__________________________________ 


 
By___________________________________ 
 
Title__________________________________ 
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City of Stoughton 
Post Employment Benefit Actuarial Liability Study 


 
 
About Key Benefit Concepts, LLC 
Key Benefit Concepts, LLC (KBC) is an actuarial and employee benefits consulting firm. 
Established in 1992, our mission statement is grounded in the delivery of unbiased 
counsel to employers in the evaluation, design and implementation of employee benefit 
programs. Over the years, we have provided innovative solutions to public and private 
employers in addition to Taft Hartley groups.   
 
As consultants, we do not receive commissions, overrides, bonuses, trips, etc. as 
payment for our services.  Our compensation comes from our clients based on an hourly 
fee or project basis. This guarantees that our motivation is to serve our clients’ needs. 
 
We bring to our clients a variety of experiences and diversity of talents.  From strategists 
to claim audit experts, we add value by providing a depth and breadth of knowledge, 
which has defined our success. Associations with individuals who provide legal and 
clinical expertise assure that we provide thorough assessments and comprehensive 
solutions that meet our clients’ goals. 
 
 
Summary and Objectives 
With the issuance of a Government Accounting Standards Board (“GASB”) statement on 
Other Post Employment Benefits (“OPEB”), the City of Stoughton (“the City”) desires to 
have an actuarial study conducted that will provide a calculation of their OPEB liability.  
(This statement requires a change from cash to an accrual basis for retiree benefit 
programs.)   
 
In preparing this proposal, KBC has identified the following objectives for the City: 
 


• Address the requirements under GASB Statements 74 and 75.  


• Engage an actuary experienced in healthcare benefits and retirement actuarial 
valuations. 


• Prepare a measurement of the City’s OPEB liabilities. 


• Quantify the City’s OPEB liabilities to determine the magnitude and impact of the 
liability. 


• Report the liability on the City’s financial statements. 


 
 
Project Scope 
Preparation Phase 
 
I. Mutually determine the scenarios and desired outcomes of the project. 
II. Review data gathered from the City.  
III. Follow up with the City, vendors or any other party to obtain additional 


information, as needed. 
IV. Create data worksheets.  
V. Evaluate and prepare demographic and service tables. 
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Please note that KBC does not provide legal advice.  The scope of the project is clearly 
defined in our proposal and does not include commentary or accountability for whether 
such benefits and eligibilities comply with state, federal or other required guidelines.  The 
government entity is responsible for assuring that the benefits it provides are in 
compliance with all current regulations.  


 
Actuarial Valuation Phase 
 
I. Determine appropriate assumptions to complete valuation. 
II. Calculate the present value of future benefits, based upon the data provided and 


current GASB actuarial liability methodologies.  This will be calculated for each 
employee and retiree - the implicit rate subsidy. 


III. Calculate the OPEB liability scenario based upon trends, plan design and/or 
interest assumptions.  


 Develop and prepare the Summary Report for the City including a telephonic 
review of the draft report and one visit to the City to present the finalized report to 
the City. The fee for the visit is noted herein.  


 


The study involves valuation of the implicit rate subsidy to remain in the City’s medical 
insurance benefit plan.  Included in the proposal are summaries of the retiree eligibility 
and benefits based upon the data provided by the City.  These summaries are the basis 
by which our proposal was developed.   
 
Note that the implicit rate subsidy is only applied when retirees are enrolled in a City’s 
medical plan.  It is not applied, however, when retirees participate in a City’s dental 
insurance plan.  
 
GASB guidelines require the OPEB benefit to be based upon the value of the health 
care benefits rather than the premium cost.  The difference between the premium cost 
and the value of the benefit is known as the Implicit Rate Subsidy. 
 
Implicit Rate Subsidy exists when an employer’s retirees and current employees are 
covered together as a group wherein the premium rate or premium equivalent rate paid 
by the retirees may be lower than they would be if the retirees were rated separately. 
The final GASB Statements declare that even if the retirees pay 100% of the premium, 
without a contribution from the employer, the employer is required to treat the implicit 
rate subsidy as an OPEB liability. 
 
 


Sick Leave Benefit 
The City provides all employees including Union Represented Employees and Sworn 
Officers with a sick leave payout.  The retiree will be granted a pay out of accumulated 
sick leave based upon varying rates and maximum number of days in cash and a portion 
into a health savings plan or an HRA relative to their respective classification.  
 
A sick leave benefit is regarded as a termination payment and should already be 
account for under GASB Statement 16 as a compensated absence.  According to GASB 
regulations, when converted sick leave benefits are used for continued health coverage, 
then only the implicit rate subsidy is regarded as an OPEB benefit and as such needs to 
be accounted for under GASB Statement 75.  
 
Our proposal does not include valuation of the compensated absences, as it should 
already be reflected on the City’s financials. However, the resulting implicit rate subsidy, 
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when applicable, from use of such funds to remain on the City’s medical plan will be 
accounted for and included within the OPEB valuation. 
 
 


Value 
Successful outcomes are assured when our clients play an active role in their projects, 
which in turn provides value to the City.  We understand that establishing a solid 
relationship with an actuarial firm is a proactive approach that will help the City plan for 
long-term financial and business goals.  As such, Key Benefit Concepts, LLC engages in 
projects when we know we can deliver value to our client. 
 
The value to the City of Stoughton is to: 
 


• Meet accounting and reporting requirements 


• More thoroughly and thoughtfully address the provision of retiree health care 
benefits. 


• Gain an understanding of how the obligation impacts the City, its employees and 
retirees. 


• Utilize the information developed to assess and evaluate benefit program cost and 
strategy, particularly as it relates to retiree health benefits. 


 
 


New GASB Statements 
GASB Statements 74 and 75 have replaced GASB Statements 43 and 45.  However, 
this transition did not occur until the time period as noted below: 
 
GASB 74 – Effective for fiscal years beginning after 6/15/2016 – applies to the City’s 
plan year beginning 1/1/2017 (Financial Reporting for OPEB Plans administered through 
trusts or equivalent arrangements AND for governments that hold assets accumulated 
for purposes of providing OPEB through OPEB plans not administered through trust or 
equivalent arrangements)  
 
GASB 75 – Effective for fiscal years beginning after 6/15/2017– applies to the City’s plan 
year beginning 1/1/2018 (Accounting and Financial Reporting for OPEB provided 
through OPEB plans that are administered through trusts or equivalent arrangements 
AND for OPEB provided through OPEB plans not administered through trusts or 
equivalent arrangements) 
 
KBC is well aware of the changes and has been coordinating the transition of the 
valuation process and services as well as the accounting with the public entities and 
their auditors.   
 
 


City Funding 
Via emails from the City on November 6, 2018, the City is funding benefits as follows:  
 


• OPEB: pay-as-you-go basis from general assets (i.e., the City is not funding its 
OPEB benefit via an irrevocable trust or account).   


 
With recent changes in GASB guidelines, it is important to note that this proposal for a 
new valuation is based upon this City Funding approach. 
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Post Employment Benefit Project Fee 
Our fee for this project is based upon plan/classifications as described on the Post 
Employment benefit summaries at the end of the proposal.   
Standard Valuation:  The standard valuation report includes calculation of the liabilities 
resulting from all eligible classifications broken out such that the City is able to identify 
the specific active and retiree liabilities by classification.  This report may prove helpful in 
evaluation of the impact to the OPEB liability resulting from plan changes by 
classification and/or funding by classification. 


 
 


Proposed Valuation  
This proposal is for a valuation of the OPEB (GASB 74/75) benefits based upon 
compliance with the new GASB Statements.   
 
The proposal assumes the following: 
 


• Valuation Date:  12/31/2017 


• Measurement Date: 12/31/2017 (roll back) 


• Reporting Date:  12/31/2018 
 
Fees:  The fee for services is expected to be no greater than the fee shown.  These fees 
are based upon the City’s funding method noted above.  Should the City be using a 
different funding method than as noted herein, the fees for services are not valid and a 
new proposal is required.  
 


Subsequent Actuarial Valuation Fee  


  Fee   


Standard OPEB Valuation     


• Paid by Debit/Credit Card (including processing fee) *  $ 4,120  


• Discounted fee if paid by cash, check or ACH Transfer  $ 4,000  


Visit to City to Present Updated Report  $    350  


 
*KBC now offers the option of paying the fee by debit or credit card.  The difference in the fee is the 
processing service cost.  There is a discounted fee for payment by check or ACH transfer as noted. 


 
 


Fee for updating tables for the 12/31/2019 financial reporting year 
Our fee below is for the table updates for the 2019 calendar year/fiscal year reporting, 
based upon following GASB Statement 74 and/or 75, and assuming that the City is 
agreeable to a measurement date 12 months prior to the reporting date for such 
updates.  Our fee is based upon this assumption. 
 


OPEB Table Updates for fiscal year ending 12/31/19 Fee 
Based upon 12-31-2017 Valuation - Roll Back 


  Fee   


OPEB Table Updates - GASB 75     


• Paid by Debit/Credit Card (including processing fee) *  $    480  


• Fee if paid by cash, check or ACH Transfer   $    465  
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The fees for the table updates assume there will be no changes or modifications to the 
eligibility or post employment benefits from the 12-31-2017 valuation.  Note, the fee for 
table update services will be invoiced in 2019 after the service is provided. 
 
Fees noted in this proposal are valid if accepted by January 15, 2019. 


 
Subsequent studies and alterations are not included in the above noted fee.   
 
Our fees include preparation of an electronic version of the report and up to 2 hard 
copies of the final valuation report, if requested.  Additional expenses such as travel, 
additional copies of the report, and/or materials other than correspondence will be billed 
at cost.  Statements for work completed will be invoiced on a monthly basis.  The first 
invoice will be sent following completion of the draft report.  Payment is due upon 
receipt.  A second invoice will be sent if/when a presentation of the final report is 
provided to the City. 
 
 


Because of the importance of oral and written representations to an effective agreement, 
The City hereby releases KBC and its current, former or future owners, agents, 
employees and personnel from any and all claims, liabilities, costs and expenses 
attributable to a misrepresentation by the City or its management. Further, the City 
understands and agrees to the valuation according to the following process and 
outcomes: 
 
The calculations of cost and liabilities illustrated will be determined according to 
generally accepted actuarial principles and standards.  Specific assumptions and 
actuarial methodology for the study will be defined within the report. Each material 
assumption will be, in the actuaries’ opinion, individually reasonable and falls within the 
best estimate range, taking into account past experience and reasonable future 
expectations, and is consistent with each other material assumption.  Given that actual 
experience may vary from the actuarial assumptions projected, developing liabilities and 
costs may differ from those estimated in the report.  Furthermore, in the event of any 
inaccuracies in the information or data provided, upon which these calculations were 
based, revisions may be needed.   
 
The valuation will be prepared in full compliance with the American Academy of 
Actuaries “Code of Professional Conduct” Precept 7 regarding conflict of interest. The 
actuaries certifying the valuation meet the qualifications of the American Academy of 
Actuaries required to provide the actuarial opinion detailed in this report.   
 
The valuation and report will be prepared solely for the purposes of providing information 
required by The Government Accounting Standards Board (GASB) for the City’s 
financial reporting.  KBC assumes neither responsibility nor any liability for use of this 
report for any other purposes. 
 
Therefore, if the above services and guidelines are met, neither KBC nor its current, 
former or future owners, agents, employees and personnel shall be liable to the City, 
whether a claim be in tort, contract or otherwise, for any amount in excess of the total 
professional fees paid by the City under this agreement.  
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Acceptance 
This forms an agreement between the City of Stoughton and Key Benefit Concepts, LLC.   
 
Standard Post Employment Benefit Valuation: 
 
The City accepts KBC’s proposal for a Post Employment Actuarial Valuation. 


 


Please check the appropriate boxes: 


The City’s medical plan is:  The City’s benefits are funded through: 


 Fully Insured 
 


OPEB  General Assets  Irrevocable Trust 
 Self-funded 


 


 
Table Update Option: 


 The City would also like KBC to provide OPEB table updates for fiscal year end reporting 
12/31/2019 and agrees to the additional charge as noted in the Fee Table on page 4.  
Note, the fee for table updates will be invoiced in 2019 after the service is provided. 


 


Please check one box below: 


 The Post Employment Benefit Summaries as provided in this proposal, accurately and 
completely reflect the retirement benefits offered by the City. 


 


 The Post Employment Benefit Summaries accurately and completely reflect the 
retirement benefits offered by the City given the modifications made by the City and 
noted with this acceptance.  KBC will review the changes and reply with modifications to 
our fees, if needed, based upon the noted benefit changes. (Please mark changes on 
pages 7-8.)  


   
Disclaimer:  
 


• Upon receipt of the eligibility and post employment benefit data required for valuation, should 
we find that eligibility and/or benefits are significantly different than outlined in this proposal, 
KBC reserves the right to revise our proposal and the associated fees for the study.  
 


• To avoid additional charges, please make sure the benefit summaries provided are 
correct.  Upon review of the draft report should further modifications be required beyond 
those noted in the summary with the acceptance, wherein the calculated liabilities are 
affected,  additional fees will charged.  These fees will be based upon the additional time 
required to recalculate the liabilities.  With the inclusion of the additional fee, the total due 
may exceed the fee noted in this proposal. 


 
 


City of Stoughton 
 
 


Jamin Friedl, CPA, Director of Finance/ Comptroller 
 


 


Key Benefit Concepts, LLC 
 


                                                 November 21, 2018 


Linda R. Mont, RHU, Senior Benefit Consultant, Managing Member 
 


Facsimiles of acceptance signatures shall be as valid as the original signatures. 
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City of Stoughton 
Post-Employment Benefit Summary 


 
All Employees 


Eligibility OPEB  


 
Upon retirement and 
WRS eligible  
(General at least age 
55 - Protective at 
least age 50) 


 
Medical Insurance: (Implicit Rate Subsidy Only) Retirees may choose to remain 
on the City’s group medical plan provided they self-pay the full amount (100%) of all 
required premiums until Medicare eligibility.  (This includes use of the sick leave 
benefit applied to continued health coverage via the Retiree Health Savings Plan.) 
 
Note: If a retiree elects the medical only benefit they will pay the COBRA rate. The City does 
not offer dental to retirees beyond COBRA eligibility for 18 months.  


 


Non-OPEB: Compensated Absence 


Sick Leave Payout:  Unused sick leave accumulated upon retirement up to a 
maximum of 130 days, will be converted as follows: 
 


- 45 days of accrued sick leave will be paid out in one-lump sum based on the 
normal hourly rate of pay received immediately prior to retirement. 
 


- The remaining balance up to 85 days will be transferred to a retiree Health 
Savings Plan 


 
These funds are transferred to NorthShore and shall be available to use towards 
the payment of health insurance premiums on the City’s medical plan for a retiree 
and their dependents (Implicit Rate Subsidy) including any FSA eligible expenses 
or paid out in monthly installments equal to the applicable monthly health insurance 
premium.  
 
In the event of a retiree’s death, if any funds remain, the surviving spouse may use 
these funds to purchase health insurance or should the spouse elect not to 
continue their coverage, the remaining balance shall be paid monthly to the spouse 
in an amount equal to the applicable monthly health insurance premium.  
 
Vacation Payout:  
Those hired prior to 1973: Upon termination or retiring, all earned vacation on 
January 1 is 100% payable. If an employee, works past the 1st of a year, the pro-
rated amount earned is also payable based on the number of days worked past 
January 1 divided by 365 times the number of hours of vacation allowed per year.  
 
Those hired after January 1, 1973: Upon termination or retiring, a pro-rated 
amount will be provided from anniversary date to date of termination.  
 
The sick leave benefit is not an OPEB benefit, but a compensated absence under GASB 16. 
However, the resulting implicit rate subsidy, when applicable, from use of such funds to 
remain on the City’s medical plan should be accounted for as an OPEB. 


 


Non-OPEB: Active Employee Benefit 


Longevity Payout: Upon retirement, death or voluntarily terminating, employees 
shall receive a pro-rated length of service payment. Pro-ration is determined by 
dividing the length of service payment of the current year by 12 months and 
multiplying by the number of months the employees has worked for that year.  


Note: Those hired after January 1, 2005 are not eligible for the forty-five (45) days lump sum option. They may have up 
to 130 days paid into a retiree health savings plan or paid out in monthly installments equal to the applicable monthly 
health insurance premium.  
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Union Represented Employees and Sworn Officers 
Eligibility OPEB  


 
Upon retirement and 
WRS eligible  
(General at least age 
55 - Protective at 
least age 50) 


 
Medical Insurance: (Implicit Rate Subsidy Only) Retirees may choose to remain 
on the City’s group medical plan provided they self-pay the full amount (100%) of all 
required premiums until Medicare eligibility.  (This includes use of the sick leave 
benefit applied to continued health coverage via the Retiree Health Savings Plan.) 
 
Note: If a retiree elects the medical only benefit, they will pay the COBRA rate. The City does 
not offer dental to retirees beyond COBRA eligibility for 18 months.  


 


Non-OPEB: Compensated Absence 


 
Sick Leave Payout:  Unused sick leave accumulated upon retirement up to a of 
1250 hours, will be converted to a monetary value (hours of credit times normal 
hourly rate of pay received immediately prior to retirement) and placed into a 
Retiree HRA. Any amount of sick leave credits in excess of 1250 hours shall be 
converted to a monetary value at the rate of 50% and shall be placed into a Retiree 
HRA.  
 
These funds shall be available to use towards the payment of health insurance 
premiums on the City’s medical plan for a retiree and their dependents (Implicit 
Rate Subsidy) or with an outside provider or may be used for any FSA eligible 
expense. 
 
In the event of a retiree’s death, the surviving spouse shall receive the entire 
accrued sick leave credits. At the time of death converted to a monetary value 
(hours of credit times normal hourly rate of pay received immediately prior to 
retirement) and placed into an HRA. 
 
The sick leave benefit is not an OPEB benefit, but a compensated absence under GASB 16. 
However, the resulting implicit rate subsidy, when applicable, from use of such funds to 
remain on the City’s medical plan should be accounted for as an OPEB. 


 


 
Notes:  


• The City has one health insurance plan through Quartz. 
 


• The City would like its liabilities broken out by 8 classifications as follows: 
o General Government 
o Public Safety 
o Public Works 
o Culture, Recreation and Education 
o Conservation and Development 
o Utilities 
o EMS 
o Storm Sewer 
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References:  KBC Experience with Similar Projects 
 


Note:  KBC has many more references, if so requested. 
 


 
 
 


Melissa Bohse 
Assistant Finance Director / Human 
Resources Manager 
City of Middleton 
7426 Hubbard Avenue 
Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 
Phone: (608) 821-8348 
Type of Project: Actuarial Valuation of 
OPEB 
 


Maxwell Gagin 
Finance Director 
City of Janesville 
18 N. Jackson Street 
PO Box 5005 
Janesville, Wisconsin 53547 
Phone: (608) 755-3037 
Type of Project: Actuarial Valuation of 
OPEB  


Jason Kaczmarek, CPA 
Finance Director 
Village of Menomonee Falls 
W156 N8480 Pilgrim Road 
Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051 
Phone: (262) 532-4235 
Type of Project: Actuarial Valuation of 
OPEB  


Mark Emanuelson, CPFO 
Finance Director 
Village of Shorewood 
3930 N. Murray Avenue 
Shorewood, Wisconsin 53211 
Phone: (414) 847-2607 
Type of Project: Calculation of OPEB 
obligations using the Alternative 
Measurement Method (AMM) 
 


 Existing WI Municipality Clients 
 


• City of Beloit  


• City of Bloomer  


• City of Greenfield 


• City of Ladysmith  


• City of Menomonie  


• City of Mequon  


• City of Sheboygan  


• City of Two Rivers  


• City of Wausau  


• Kenosha Jt. Services  


• North Shore Water Commission  


• Village of Ellsworth  


• Village of Fox Point  


• Village of Menomonee Falls 


• Village of Mukwonago 
 


Type of Project: Actuarial Valuations 


2018 New Municipality Clients 
 


• City of Hartford  
• City of Jefferson 
• City of Juneau  
• City of Monroe  
• City of Portage  
• Village of Hartland  
• Village of Maple Bluff 
• Village of Mount Horeb 


 
Type of Project: Actuarial Valuations 
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Timetable 
Below is a 10-12 week timetable for the completion of the post employment benefits as 
proposed. 
 


City of Stoughton 


Post Employment Benefit Valuation Timeline 
 


            
  Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10      Week 11        Week 12 


              


Data Collection              


              


Data set up and               


determination of assumptions             


              


Verification of eligibility and              


  assumptions              


              


Actuarial valuation of                 


benefits for each eligible 
participant 


             


              


Verification of results &              


  and finalization              


              


Preparation of report and              


  presentation of findings              


              


 
Assuming that all data is obtained from the City within 2 weeks of acceptance, the valuation will be completed within 
the 12-week timetable noted above.  Note that during periods of high volume, the timetable may be longer. 
 


 
 
 


KBC’s Consulting Team 
KBC’s consulting services are provided by a team of highly qualified experienced 
professionals.  Linda Mont is a senior consultant and managing member.  As such, she 
is responsible for overseeing all work performed. The biographies of KBC personnel 
actively involved in the actuarial and technical portions of the projects are at the end of 
this proposal. 
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 Linda R. Mont, RHU 
 
Linda Mont is the senior benefit consultant at Key Benefit Concepts and has over 25 


years experience providing health care benefit services to private and public sector 


employers.   


 
Linda’s areas of expertise include: 
 
❖ Analyze claims data to evaluate appropriate use, overuse and abuse 
 
❖ Review and analysis of current health care plan designs and recommendations for 


plan modifications 
 
❖ Review and evaluation of utilization review programs and prescription drug benefit 


managers and programs 
 


❖ Evaluate and develop elements of flexible benefit programs, administration and 
communication 
 


❖ Review and/or develop summary plan descriptions and master plan documents 
 


❖ Auditing of  claims and administrative services of insurance companies and third 
party administrators 
 


❖ Develop bid specifications, bidding, analysis and implementation of new claims 
administration 
 


❖ Analyze plan experience and renewal negotiations with insurance companies, 
provider networks and third party administrators 
 


❖ Evaluation of funding options and plan risk tolerance.  Assisting employers in the 
determination of appropriate aggregate and specific stop-loss levels. 


 
Linda Mont has been a benefits consultant with KBC over 20 years.  Prior to that, she 
was a health and welfare consultant in the Milwaukee office of William M. Mercer, 
Incorporated and a service representative in the Brookfield, WI office of CNA Insurance 
Companies. 
 
She has a Bachelors of Arts degree in Management & Communications from Concordia 
University, Mequon, Wisconsin.  She is a registered health underwriter (RHU).  She is 
also a licensed life, health, property and casualty insurance intermediary for the State of 
Wisconsin, a member of the Milwaukee Claim Association, the International Foundation 
of Employee Benefit Plans and the Greater Milwaukee Employee Benefit Council.  She 
is also an affiliate member of the Wisconsin School Board Association.  Linda Mont is an 
experienced speaker for several organizations providing relative information on topics 
within her expertise as noted above.   


 
Email: lmont@keybenefits.com 
  



mailto:lmont@keybenefits.com
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Sarah B. Plohocky 
 
Sarah B. Plohocky is an operations manager and benefit consultant at Key Benefit 


Concepts. Sarah assists in the coordination of benefit projects and services.  She is a 


highly organized individual with outstanding communications and interpersonal skills. 


 


Having a keen eye for detail, Sarah provides exceptional support in the following areas:  
 
 
❖ Responding to Requests for Proposals (RFP) received from private and public 


entities; corresponding with employers and outside vendors 
 


❖ Following up on outstanding proposals  
 


❖ Processing accepted proposals and monitoring the process of projects through the 
various stages from start to completion 


 
❖ Identifying, defining and developing employment benefit summaries 
 
❖ Investigation and collection of data components for benefit valuations 
 
❖ Assisting in the draft and finalization of the actuarial valuation and other project 


reports 
 
❖ Coordinating KBC client benefit and wellness support services  


 
❖ Maintaining follow-up logs, timetables for subsequent studies and related benefit 


changes as well as other consulting services provided by KBC staff 
 
 
Sarah Plohocky has an Associates of Applied Science degree in Massage Therapy from 


High-Tech Institute in Brookfield, Wisconsin. She is also a licensed life and health 


insurance intermediary for the State of Wisconsin. 


 


 
Email: sarahp@keybenefits.com 


 
 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 



mailto:sarahp@keybenefits.com
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John Lavarda 
 


John Lavarda is an actuarial consultant at Key Benefit Concepts (KBC).  He is 


experienced with both statistical and mathematical analysis.  


John’s areas of expertise include: 
 


 


❖ Statistics and Probability 


❖ Calculus based Mathematics 


❖ Numerical Analysis 


❖ Financial Mathematics 


❖ Regression Analysis 


 


As an actuarial consultant, John performs a wide variety of services including: 


 
Health and Welfare benefits 


❖ Calculations of incurred but not reported health liabilities (IBNR) 
❖ Analysis and design of funding and reserves for insured and self-funded 


programs  
❖ Demographic studies 
❖ Pricing and plan design studies 
 


 
Post-employment benefits 


❖ Valuation of retiree health liabilities 
❖ Valuation of post retirement life insurance 
❖ Valuation of post retirement discounts 
❖ Projection of future benefit payouts 


 


John Lavarda has a Bachelor’s of Business Administration degree in Actuarial Science 


from the University of Wisconsin – Madison.  John is currently taking courses/exams to 


become an Associate of the Society of Actuaries. 


 
 


Email: johnl@keybenefits.com 
 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 



mailto:JohnL@keybenefits.com
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Devin Pearson 
 


Devin Pearson is an actuarial analyst at Key Benefit Concepts (KBC).  He is 
experienced with both statistical and mathematical analysis.  
 
Devin’s areas of expertise include: 
 


 


❖ Statistics and Probability 


❖ Calculus based Mathematics 


❖ Numerical Analysis 


❖ Financial Mathematics 


❖ Regression Analysis 


 


As an actuarial analyst, Devin performs a number of services including: 


 


❖ Assisting in creation of tables used in final actuarial reports 


❖ Communicating with clients to clarify and obtain unclear or missing information 


❖ Reviewing census data received from clients, properly formatting it in preparation for 
the valuation  


 
 


Post-employment benefits 
❖ Valuation of retiree health liabilities 
❖ Valuation of post retirement life insurance 
❖ Valuation of post retirement discounts 
❖ Projection of future benefit payouts 


 
 
Devin Pearson has a Bachelor’s of Business Administration degree in Actuarial Science 
and Risk Management & Insurance from the University of Wisconsin – Madison.  Devin 
is currently taking courses/exams to become an Associate of the Society of Actuaries. 
 


Email: devinp@keybenefits.com 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 



mailto:devinp@keybenefits.com
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Steven L. Diess, EA, MAAA 


Steve is an Enrolled Actuary (EA) and a Member of the American Academy of Actuaries 


(MAAA).  He has over 20 years of experience providing actuarial services in the pension 


benefits marketplace.  Steve specializes in defined benefit plan design, retiree medical 


plan consulting, and public and private employer accounting for pension and OPEB 


plans.  


Areas of Expertise: 


Post-employment benefits 
❖ Valuation of retiree health liabilities 
❖ Valuation of post-retirement life insurance 
❖ Valuation of post-retirement discounts 
❖ Projection of future benefit payouts 
 


Pension benefits 
❖ Valuation of defined benefit pension plans 
❖ ESOP emerging liability studies 
❖ Projection of future benefit payouts 
❖ Income replacement studies 
 


Steve earned a B.S. in Math from Santa Clara University. As an Enrolled Actuary (EA), 


Steve has worked with both private and public sector employers.    
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200 West Summit Avenue 
Suite 270 


Wales, WI  53183 
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POLICY FOR SCHEDULED BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 


ADOPTED 3-27-2012 
Purpose: 


 


The purpose of this policy is to establish a key element of the financial stability of the City by 


creating a funding mechanism for the scheduled maintenance of existing City Buildings, 


Committing the funds to reserve, and by setting guidelines for the use of the reserve fund. 


 


Funding Commitment: 


 


The Building Maintenance Fund Reserve is not available for expenditure for any other purpose 


than is laid out in this policy. By resolution of the Council and adoption of this policy, the 


Building Maintenance Fund will be classified as “Committed Fund Balance” in the City’s 


Financial Statements. 


 


The City shall commit its revenue received from the rental of City properties to the Building 


Maintenance Fund. The City currently receives rents from the Senior Center Annex, the Utilities 


building and the EMS building. The 2012 funding is $138,826.00 and is to be used as the base 


annual figure for this fund. Future additional rent amounts or other revenue sources will be 


considered by the Council to be used to stabilize the balance of this fund. 


 


GASB 54 Fund balance Definition: 


 


Committed Fund Balance – amounts constrained so specific purposes by a government itself, 


using its highest level of decision-making authority; to be reported as committed, amounts cannot 


be used for any other purpose unless the government takes the highest-level action (Super 


Majority vote of the Council) to remove or change the constraint. 


 


Objective: 


 


This fund has been created to provide a funding source to maintain the current inventory of City 


owned buildings. New facilities, or remodeling projects above $5,000, are not funded through this 


fund and are subject to the CIP process for approval. Scheduled maintenance items associated 


with existing buildings are eligible expenses using this fund. Miscellaneous repair activities are 


covered in the operating budget and are not intended to use this fund. 


 


The Building Maintenance Fund is for use in the following buildings: 


 


City Hall, Fire Department, Public Safety Building, Senior Center, Depot, Library, EMS, Youth 


Center, Street Department Facility, Power House, Mandt Park Swimming Pond Facility, Band 


Shell, Park Shelters and Park Buildings (excluding Mandt Park Buildings owned by the Fair 


Board). Playground equipment, tennis courts, park fencing, etc. is not intended to use this fund. 


 


Items to be included in Scheduled Building Maintenance Fund for all locations: 


 


Items generally scheduled and considered necessary to maintain the shell and integrity of existing 


buildings such as roofing, standard heating and cooling equipment, windows, doors, exterior 


painting, insulation, tuck pointing, garage doors, electric service equipment, standard floor 


Commented [JF1]: Items to discuss: 
1 – Does the Committee/Council wish to leave the funding 
at this level? Annual rental income is closer to $150,000. 
2 – Should add language related to treatment of rental 
income in excess of the $138,826 if the Committee/Council 
choose to leave the funding at its current level. 
3 – Treatment of excess rental income collected subsequent 
to the adoption of this policy 


Commented [JF2]: Any other locations to include? 
Should, at a minimum, add the McFarland State Bank 
building. 







coverings, standard lighting, and standard plumbing equipment. 


 


Some locations offer a “tenant” type relationship. These locations are responsible for certain 


items as outlined using sources other than this fund. 


 


These areas include: areas rented such as CLC, Experience Works and Senior Center Annex space, 


Library, Depot, Food Pantry, Youth Center, Opera House, and EMS. These areas are responsible 


for items such as: interior build outs, floor coverings, painting, special HVAC improvements, 


above standard lighting, shelving, furniture, and special electrical equipment. Lease agreements 


may supersede this policy. 


 


Things not intended to be funded using the Building Maintenance Fund: 


 


 Routine maintenance and associated agreements are not funded through this fund such as 


elevator service agreements, fire and smoke alarm agreements, snow removal expenses, lawn 


care maintenance expenses, etc. 


 Shelving, furniture, window coverings, etc. 


 Miscellaneous day to day repairs. 


 


Annual Review and Appropriation: 


 


The CIP committee will review scheduled Building Maintenance Projects and Fund Balance 


annually, starting in the month of June, and adjust the schedule as is necessary. The CIP 


committee will recommend approval of projects to be funded in compliance with the Building 


Maintenance Fund policy annually during the budget process. 


 


Emergency Appropriations: 


 


The City Planning Director shall be authorized to use funds from the Building Maintenance 


reserve to fund emergency repairs or maintenance for those expenses that are covered in this 


policy and are in compliance with the City’s Purchasing Policy for emergency expenses. 
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SWENSON,GREGSUSAN10/01/2018100034249   C
 25.00  C7802N7086 - PAYMENT PLAN301


REE, CHARLES MKARLA10/01/2018100034250   C
 192.00  DMV FEES TITLE & ADP2279303


HARRIS, KHEUMANNI LKARLA10/01/2018100034251   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058828-0301


HARRIS, KHEUMANNI LKARLA10/01/2018100034252   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 629ZHP303


SWENSON, BRIAN EKARLA10/01/2018100034253   C
 84.00  DMV FEES 830TDJ303


BEYER, ROBERTFTDSKJUDI10/01/2018100034254   C
 50.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


OLSON, ANN MARIEFTDSKJUDI10/01/2018100034255   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


GRANT SIGNSFTDSKJUDI10/01/2018100034256   C
 75.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


OSSMANN, BRANDON LKARLA10/01/2018100034257   C
 94.00  DMV FEES 119XYN303


RUDOLPH, BRITTNEY AKARLA10/01/2018100034258   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES 34306302


THEBCO, INCFTDSKJUDI10/01/2018100034259   C
 60.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


THEBCO, INCFTDSKJUDI10/01/2018100034260   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


THEBCO, INCFTDSKJUDI10/01/2018100034261   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS EXTERIOR DOO401


WAID, ASHLEY EKARLA10/01/2018100034262   C
 89.00  DMV FEES TITLE ONLY303


THEBCO, INCFTDSKJUDI10/01/2018100034263   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS WINDOW REPLA401


GALLAGHER, JAMIE CKARLA10/01/2018100034264   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BB058822-1301


GARWICK, KATHLEENKARLA10/01/2018100034265   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058520-0301


SCHWAB, SANDRAKARLA10/01/2018100034266   C
 112.00  DMV FEES HV2727303


RICKETT, JEFFREYKARLA10/01/2018100034267   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34488302


ARNOLD, CURTISKARLA10/01/2018100034268   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES 34250302


KAUPER, ROBERTALEX10/01/2018100034269   C
 94.00  351ZAU303


KENNEDY, RANDALLALEX10/01/2018100034270   C
 20.00  34081302


BOUZEK, SILASALEX10/01/2018100034271   C
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 124.00  C7802N7D8D301


CIHA, ALLAN & CHRISTINEMASON10/01/2018100034272   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BOE, DANIEL & NANCYMASON10/01/2018100034273   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DOUGLAS, MATTHEW & ERINMASON10/01/2018100034274   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CROWLEY, BRAD & ALLYSONMASON10/01/2018100034275   C
 250.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MATSON, DAN & DIANEMASON10/01/2018100034276   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KNOLLENBERG, RICHARD & NORMA JEANMASON10/01/2018100034277   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


EGGLESON, ALLAN & JOYCEMASON10/01/2018100034278   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BICKLEY, ROBERT & ARLENEMASON10/01/2018100034279   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HERMAN, GILBERT & KARENMASON10/01/2018100034280   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OLSON, RITCHIE & LINDAMASON10/01/2018100034281   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ANDERSON, ALLEN & JULIEMASON10/01/2018100034282   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BARKER, IRVMASON10/01/2018100034283   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KUNDERT, MARIANMASON10/01/2018100034284   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


TRONGAARD, BRIAN & JAMIEMASON10/01/2018100034285   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GASSEN, ROSEMARYMASON10/01/2018100034286   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MALICKI, MATTHEW & CARRIEMASON10/01/2018100034287   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ELLIS, DIANAMASON10/01/2018100034288   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SOLBERG, MICHAEL & LUCILLEMASON10/01/2018100034290   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SLOAN, SAMUEL & RUTHMASON10/01/2018100034291   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOHNSON, FREDERICK & PHYLLISMASON10/01/2018100034292   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KLEIN, ANDREAMASON10/01/2018100034293   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NELSON, HOWARDMASON10/01/2018100034294   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601
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NGUYEN, QUYNH & HUNGMASON10/01/2018100034295   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BLOOM, RICHARD & TINAMASON10/01/2018100034296   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HOLSINGER, ROBERT & LINDAMASON10/01/2018100034297   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KINSON, NANCYMASON10/01/2018100034298   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ELVEKROG, JOHN & NANCYMASON10/01/2018100034299   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


TEAGUE, BRUCE & JACKIEMASON10/01/2018100034300   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OBRECHT, GARYMASON10/01/2018100034301   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ORMOND, THEODORE & SUSANMASON10/01/2018100034302   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HORN, CHARLES & THERESAMASON10/01/2018100034303   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SCHNEIDER, DONALD & DONNAMASON10/01/2018100034304   C
 35.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KITTLESON, ROBERT & BARBARAMASON10/01/2018100034305   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


PETERSON, KENT & MARYMASON10/01/2018100034306   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOOSTEN, DARLENEMASON10/01/2018100034307   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JENSEN, SHANNA & LARSMASON10/01/2018100034308   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


TROW, WAYNE & CHERYLMASON10/01/2018100034309   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


VALDOVINOS, AARON & TRICIAMASON10/01/2018100034310   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MARCH, DARRELL & EDITHMASON10/01/2018100034311   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KOTLOWSKI, WAYNE & DIANEMASON10/01/2018100034312   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ENDRES, JANEMASON10/01/2018100034313   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HARIED, INGRIDALEX10/01/2018100034314   C
 20.00  34095302


SANDERS, KATHLEENKARLA10/02/2018100034315   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


THE UPS STORE #3617DWESTBY10/02/2018100034316   C
 225.00  MISC REVENUES1302


THORNTON HORN, SUSANFTDSKJUDI10/02/2018100034317   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405
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RODRIGUEZ, ERINFTDSKJUDI10/02/2018100034318   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


CHAMBERLAIN, BRIANKARLA10/02/2018100034319   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058489-4301


WESTBURY, JOHN EKARLA10/02/2018100034320   C
 89.00  DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR NP5872303


STOUGHTON HOSPITAL DEBBIE10/02/2018100034321   C
 3,225.00  ID SCANNERS 9901


MCGLYNN, CYNTHIALORI10/02/2018100034322   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES302


MILLER, MICHAELLORI10/02/2018100034323   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


LEHMAN, JONASLORI10/02/2018100034324   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


GREENSPIRE 1 & 2 DEBBIE10/02/2018100034325   C
 16,529.16  2ND INSTALLMENT 2018 PILOT9901


GREENSPIRE IIIDEBBIE10/02/2018100034326   C
 7,083.92  2ND INTALL- 2018 PILOT 9901


FOX VALLEY TECH COLLEGE DEBBIE10/02/2018100034327   C
 375.00  REFUND FOR CLASS9901


COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS DEBBIE10/02/2018100034328   C
 600.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


WELTON INVESTMENT REAL ESTATE LLC DEBBIE10/02/2018100034329   C
 170.00  0000003215MR


TOWN OF MADISON DEBBIE10/02/2018100034330   C
 682.61  JULY-AUG SEATBLET GRANT 9901


ASSOCIATED BANK DEBBIE10/02/2018100034331   C
 15.52  0000003217MR


ASSOCIATED BANK DEBBIE10/02/2018100034332   C
 7.76  0000003229MR


OLSON HOLZHUTER CRESS FUNERALDEBBIE10/02/2018100034333   C
 625.00  0000003233MR


STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING DEBBIE10/02/2018100034334   C
 600.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


BRITAIN, JENNIFER DEBBIE10/02/2018100034335   C
 375.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


STOUGHTON LIBRARY DEBBIE10/02/2018100034336   C
 26.14  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 100.19  FINES702
 157.87  FINES702
 45.54  FINES702
 42.02  COPIES701
 42.02  COPIES701
 21.01  COPIES701


434.79 


VIENNEAU, TIFFANYLORI10/02/2018100034337   C
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 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


EBC DEBBIE10/02/2018100034338   C
 200.00  FSA JULY 9901
 88.95  DENTAL PREMIUM 9901


288.95 


EBC DEBBIE10/02/2018100034339   C
 200.00  FSA 9901
 88.95  DENTAL 9901


288.95 


NELSON, RANDY DEBBIE10/02/2018100034340   C
 552.92  0000003179MR


EBC DEBBIE10/02/2018100034341   C
 200.00  FSA 9901
 88.95  DENTAL 9901


288.95 


NELSON, RANDY DEBBIE10/02/2018100034342   C
 552.92  0000003208MR


BRS FINANCIAL DEBBIE10/02/2018100034343   C
 525.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


VERONA, CITY OF DEBBIE10/02/2018100034344   C
 275.00  MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 9901


MONONA, CITY OF DEBBIE10/02/2018100034345   C
 311.00  MEAL REIMBURSMENT 9901


COVENANT LUTHERAN CHURCHCANDEE10/02/2018100034346   C
 212.88  FOOD PANTRY501


LAMBOLEY, BARBARACANDEE10/02/2018100034347   C
 25.00  FOOD PANTRY501


ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTHCANDEE10/02/2018100034348   C
 25.00  FOOD PANTRY501


FOOD PANTRYCANDEE10/02/2018100034349   C
 40.00  FOOD PANTRY501


WESTBURY, SARAALEX10/02/2018100034350   C
 112.00  812VMZ303


BLUMER, CHRISTOPHERALEX10/02/2018100034351   C
 203.71  722WGL303


HERBST, JODIALEX10/02/2018100034352   C
 20.00  30752302


GULLICKSON, AMBERALEX10/02/2018100034353   C
 20.00  34078302


FAITH, SAMTRACIE10/03/2018100034354   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34089302


EGGERS, LAURAKARLA10/03/2018100034355   C
 15.00  FINGER PRINTING307


CATANZARO, GIANNAKARLA10/03/2018100034356   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES 34242302
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 80.00  PARKING FINES 34288302


120.00 


KURTH, LESLIELORI10/03/2018100034357   C
 149.20  BAILS/FINES301


400 SOUTH VAN BUREN LLC DEBBIE10/03/2018100034358   C
 39.96  0000003192MR


400 SOUTH VAN BUREN LLC DEBBIE10/03/2018100034359   C
 299.78  0000003105MR


400 SOUTH VAN BUREN LLC DEBBIE10/03/2018100034360   C
 50.41  0000003099MR


400 SOUTH VAN BUREN LLC DEBBIE10/03/2018100034361   C
 141.21  0000003043MR


400 SOUTH VAN BUREN LLC DEBBIE10/03/2018100034362   C
 138.21  0000003032MR


HOMESTEAD TITLE DEBBIE10/03/2018100034363   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


CHICAGO TITLE INS CO DEBBIE10/03/2018100034364   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


CHICAGO TITLE INS CODEBBIE10/03/2018100034365   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


LANAVILLE, DANIELLORI10/03/2018100034366   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO DEBBIE10/03/2018100034367   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES DEBBIE10/03/2018100034368   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE10/03/2018100034369   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES DEBBIE10/03/2018100034370   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


UECKER, JAIMELORI10/03/2018100034371   C
 25.00  BAILS/FINES301


GILL, PETERLORI10/03/2018100034372   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


C J KAVON COMPANY, LLC DEBBIE10/03/2018100034373   C
 50.00  0000003235MR


RESCH, LISA DEBBIE10/03/2018100034374   C
 375.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


MASSEY, DAVID HEATHLORI10/03/2018100034375   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


TANGEMAN, DEANLORI10/03/2018100034376   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


HUND, BRUCELORI10/03/2018100034377   C
 108.80  BAILS/FINES301


ZYWICKI, KENNETHLORI10/03/2018100034378   C
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 20.00  PARKING FINES302


WARNER, JAYLORI10/03/2018100034379   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


MADDEN PROPERTY ASSOCIATESTRACIE10/03/2018100034381   C
 125.00  SHOP WITH COP309


MARY'S FINE ANTIQUESTRACIE10/03/2018100034382   C
 25.00  SHOP WITH COP309


WILLIAMS, DWIGHTTRACIE10/04/2018100034383   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BB058188-4301


RODENBERG, RUSSELLFTDSKJUDI10/04/2018100034384   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


HAMMIS, JIMFTDSKJUDI10/04/2018100034385   C
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


LUEBBERS, ERICFTDSKJUDI10/04/2018100034386   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


80.00 


NELSON, RICHIEFTDSKJUDI10/04/2018100034387   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


STOUGHTON UTILITIESDEBBIE10/04/2018100034389   C
 70.00  DONATION FOR SPLASH PAD 9901


STOUGHTON HOSPITAL DEBBIE10/04/2018100034390   C
 2,200.00  REIMB/EXP WELLNESS TRAILER9901


REC DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/04/2018100034391   C
 900.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 40.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003


940.00 


BRASHI, AMY/JOHNSON, BRIANFTDSKJUDI10/04/2018100034392   C
 17.00  22806DOG


GRAFFIN, MICHELLE DEBBIE10/04/2018100034393   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


PHILLIPPI, AMANDA DEBBIE10/04/2018100034394   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


ORN, SODARADEBBIE10/04/2018100034395   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


NELSON, LISA DEBBIE10/04/2018100034396   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


HASZ, WILLIAM DEBBIE10/04/2018100034397   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


MCCLURE, NICOLEDEBBIE10/04/2018100034398   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


WERSLAND, REBECCADEBBIE10/04/2018100034399   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


BUKREY, SARAHDEBBIE10/04/2018100034400   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306
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SHIELDS, BRENDA DEBBIE10/04/2018100034401   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


BRADLEY, COURTYNEYDEBBIE10/04/2018100034402   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


SCHMID, DERICDEBBIE10/04/2018100034403   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


KOTAJARVI, KYLEDEBBIE10/04/2018100034404   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


SANNES, KAHTRYNDEBBIE10/04/2018100034405   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


STANTON, AMANDADEBBIE10/04/2018100034406   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


PIETRUSZYNSKI, CYNTHIA DEBBIE10/04/2018100034407   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


MENZER, ELIZABETH DEBBIE10/04/2018100034408   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


BAILEY, STEPHANIEDEBBIE10/04/2018100034409   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


HULL, JENNIFERDEBBIE10/04/2018100034410   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


PEARSON, MARY DEBBIE10/04/2018100034411   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


WEISENSEL DEBBIE10/04/2018100034412   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


MOHR, TERRIDEBBIE10/04/2018100034413   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


VINSON, WILLIAMDEBBIE10/04/2018100034414   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


GRIFFEY, MATTHEWDEBBIE10/04/2018100034415   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


HOPPER, CHADDEBBIE10/04/2018100034416   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


SODERLING, JASONDEBBIE10/04/2018100034417   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


ERHARDT, JOSHUADEBBIE10/04/2018100034418   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


OPITZ, JAMES DEBBIE10/04/2018100034419   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


MAY, BRIAN DEBBIE10/04/2018100034420   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


BERGESON, MITCHELLDEBBIE10/04/2018100034421   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


LINK, SEANDEBBIE10/04/2018100034422   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


NOWLAN, AMYDEBBIE10/04/2018100034423   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306
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RABE, SARADEBBIE10/04/2018100034424   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


ATHNOS, LOUISDEBBIE10/04/2018100034425   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


KLINGENBERG, DANIEL DEBBIE10/04/2018100034426   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


SHECTERLE, JEREMYDEBBIE10/04/2018100034427   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


HOWARD, MICHAELDEBBIE10/04/2018100034428   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


SORDAHL, CORENEDEBBIE10/04/2018100034429   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


HUBERT, AMYDEBBIE10/04/2018100034430   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


HOOK, JAREDDEBBIE10/04/2018100034431   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


BREKKEN, CHARITY DEBBIE10/04/2018100034432   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


OLSON, DEBORADEBBIE10/04/2018100034433   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


REYNOLDS, JASON DEBBIE10/04/2018100034434   C
 30.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


PAUMEN, MICHAELDEBBIE10/04/2018100034435   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


DUNN, MATTHEWDEBBIE10/04/2018100034436   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


SEDLACEK, JEFFREYDEBBIE10/04/2018100034437   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


GARDNER, TONIDEBBIE10/04/2018100034438   C
 35.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


CASH CUSTOMER DEBBIE10/04/2018100034439   C
 140.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


BONG, CHRISTOPHERLORI10/04/2018100034440   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


GLASSBURN, DENNISLORI10/04/2018100034441   C
 80.00  PARKING FINES302


JAMERSON, KRISTINLORI10/04/2018100034442   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES302


*RAFFLE* WEBSTER, GARYMASON10/04/2018100034443   C
 40.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOHNSON, SARAH & LUKEMASON10/04/2018100034444   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SCHUCK, KENNETH & FAITHMASON10/04/2018100034445   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WEGNER, CHRIS & VICKIMASON10/04/2018100034446   C
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 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BJERKE, DAVIDMASON10/04/2018100034447   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OLSON, MARYMASON10/04/2018100034448   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HJORTLAND, SIDNEYMASON10/04/2018100034449   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MCDERMOTT, KONNIE & PETERSON, ERINMASON10/04/2018100034450   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MCCARTHY NURSING HOMEMASON10/04/2018100034451   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HANSON, KEVINMASON10/04/2018100034452   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KLINGAMAN, ROBERT & ANNETTEMASON10/04/2018100034453   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OLSON, DOUGLASMASON10/04/2018100034454   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BOVRE, R.A.MASON10/04/2018100034455   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ZWETTLER, JAMES & ANGELAMASON10/04/2018100034456   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NOYCE, VIRGINIA & CHARLESMASON10/04/2018100034457   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DAHLEN, RODNEY & KATHYMASON10/04/2018100034458   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WATSON, MARCIA & KALVELAGE, RICHARDMASON10/04/2018100034459   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOHNSON, MAXINEMASON10/04/2018100034460   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HAJNY, JONATHANMASON10/04/2018100034461   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LEONARD, PAULA & STUCKEY, STACYMASON10/04/2018100034462   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KVAMMEN, RUBYMASON10/04/2018100034463   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GANSHERT, MARY & DENNISMASON10/04/2018100034464   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HEINEN, ROBERTMASON10/04/2018100034465   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GOODELL, ALLAN & SHARONMASON10/04/2018100034466   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ELVEKROG, HARLAN & SUZANNEMASON10/04/2018100034467   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MAERZ, CLIFFORD & PATRICIAMASON10/04/2018100034468   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601
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SIME, MYRON & MARYMASON10/04/2018100034469   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MCDONALD, ALEXANDERLORI10/04/2018100034470   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES302


CPS ENTERPRISE LLCALEX10/04/2018100034471   C
 20.00  34107302


KRAUSE, BRIANACANDEE10/04/2018100034472   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


HEFTY, SHAWN DEBBIE10/04/2018100034473   C
 70.00  SAFETY CAMP REVENUE306


DK DESIGNVICKIE10/04/2018100034475   C
 50.00  S O PER # 83 - KORGEN DR 23001201


JOHN GRAYVICKIE10/04/2018100034476   C
 50.00  S O PER #81-2216 MARKENS GATE1201


GOMEZ, MACIELALEX10/04/2018100034477   C
 20.00  34082302


DK DESIGN BUILDERSDEBBIE10/04/2018100034481   C
 600.00  0000003220MR


OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/05/2018100034478   C
 187.00  TICKET SALES601
 459.00  TICKET SALES601
 360.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 270.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 64.00  TICKET SALES601
 818.75  TICKET SALES601
 189.00  TICKET SALES601
 44.00  TICKET SALES601
 325.00  TICKET SALES601
 100.00  TICKET SALES601
 64.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 81.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 50.00  GIFT CARDS9901
 90.00  TICKET SALES601
 30.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 50.00  TICKET SALES601
 180.00  TICKET SALES601
 35.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 210.00  TICKET SALES601
 160.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 50.00  TICKET SALES601
 180.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 255.00  TICKET SALES601
 70.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 112.50  TICKET SALES601
 70.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 450.00  TICKET SALES601
 50.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 175.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 100.00  TICKET SALES601
 68.00  TICKET SALES601
 15.00  TICKET SALES601
 400.00  TICKET SALES601
 54.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 300.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
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 90.00  TICKET SALES601
 50.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 50.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 513.00  TICKET SALES601
 200.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 70.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 140.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 300.00  TICKET SALES601
 414.96  SALES TAX 9901
 697.00  SHIPPING/CONV FEE 9901
 300.00  MEMBERSHIP FEE9901
 52.64  DONATIONS 9901
 (50.00) GIFT CARD/CERTIFICATE 9901
 87.08  CUSTOMER CREDIT 9901


9,030.93 


STARTDEBBIE10/05/2018100034479   C
 1,500.00  OFFICE SPACE JAN 18-DEC189901


DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICESDEBBIE10/05/2018100034480   C
 749.66  0000003242MR


BACKUS PATRICIASCOTT10/05/2018100034482   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


RAILEY RUTH/DIEHL TIMSCOTT10/05/2018100034483   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OUTHOUSE ROBERTSCOTT10/05/2018100034484   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JENKS DENNIS/JEANSCOTT10/05/2018100034485   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HYE WILLIAMSCOTT10/05/2018100034486   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


TYLER-DALE/BETTYSCOTT10/05/2018100034487   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FRISTED CARLESSCOTT10/05/2018100034488   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


RUDE DAN/JEANSCOTT10/05/2018100034489   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BLACKMAN JON/CONNIESCOTT10/05/2018100034490   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELYSCOTT10/05/2018100034491   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FURSETH RON/BARBSCOTT10/05/2018100034492   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MELL ALLEN/MARYSCOTT10/05/2018100034493   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GANSHERT LORISCOTT10/05/2018100034495   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


RAYMOND VOCTORIASCOTT10/05/2018100034496   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SPRINGER-LARRYSCOTT10/05/2018100034497   C
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 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CHILDS CHRIS/TINASCOTT10/05/2018100034498   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


STANKE BARB/RICHARDSCOTT10/05/2018100034499   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BISHOP-KILLEEN ERLENESCOTT10/05/2018100034500   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SELBO DAVE/SCHNOOR JEANSCOTT10/05/2018100034501   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DYRESON, COLLEENLORI10/05/2018100034502   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301
 94.00  DMV FEES303
 25.00  MISC REVENUES304


129.00 


SCHMID AGNESSCOTT10/05/2018100034503   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KITSON JEANSCOTT10/05/2018100034504   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CINDY10/05/2018100034505   C
 90.00  KITCHEN FUND809


SIERCINDY10/05/2018100034506   C
 50.00  SENIORS IN NEED502


CINDY10/05/2018100034507   C
 20.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


MORRISCINDY10/05/2018100034508   C
 55.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


STRASBURGCINDY10/05/2018100034509   C
 110.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY10/05/2018100034510   C
 7.00  KITCHEN FUND809


CINDY10/05/2018100034511   C
 10.00  LOAN CLOSET806


CINDY10/05/2018100034512   C
 20.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY10/05/2018100034513   C
 5.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


JANDACINDY10/05/2018100034514   C
 25.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


AHN TRUSTCINDY10/05/2018100034515   C
 2,400.06  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


DAHL DELMER /ALMASCOTT10/05/2018100034516   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


VIKE, CODYLORI10/05/2018100034517   C
 89.06  DMV FEES303


CHRIST LUTHERN CHURCHCANDEE10/05/2018100034518   C
 1,470.00  FOOD PANTRY501
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BRAUKHOFF, MATTHEWLORI10/05/2018100034520   C
 15.00  FINGER PRINTING307


LIEN, CLAIRMASON10/05/2018100034521   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ARNESON, CORRINEMASON10/05/2018100034522   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FELIO, STEVENMASON10/05/2018100034523   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WELCH, THOMAS & SUSANMASON10/05/2018100034524   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JIN, PINGMASON10/05/2018100034525   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SHAW BUILDING & DESIGN INC.MASON10/05/2018100034526   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HARIED, LYLEMASON10/05/2018100034527   C
 30.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ALME, LUANN & JOHNMASON10/05/2018100034528   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


THOMPSON, CRAIG & MARGARETMASON10/05/2018100034529   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NORDLIE, JEANMASON10/05/2018100034530   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ODALEN, ROGER & NANCYMASON10/05/2018100034531   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DOOM, LEONARD & MEREDITHMASON10/05/2018100034532   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KOTAJARVI, JENNIFERMASON10/05/2018100034533   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OLSON, DONNAMASON10/05/2018100034534   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HALVERSON, RICK & PEGGYMASON10/05/2018100034535   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WICK, EUGENE & SUSANMASON10/05/2018100034536   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


PAULUS, JEANNINE & MICHAELMASON10/05/2018100034537   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


QUALE, LOISMASON10/05/2018100034538   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JACK DELOSS TAYLOR CHARITABLE TRUSTCANDEE10/05/2018100034539   C
 7,000.00  FOOD PANTRY501


STOUGHTON BUY AND SELL SHOPMASON10/05/2018100034540   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MADDEN PROPERTY ASSOCIATESMASON10/05/2018100034541   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CULVERS RESTURANTMASON10/05/2018100034542   C







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 15/54Page:11/21/2018 09:56 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


 500.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SHARPE, DAVID & MARGARETMASON10/05/2018100034543   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GREEN, DELLAMASON10/05/2018100034544   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HOSSEIN, RODMASON10/05/2018100034545   C
 5.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JAMISON, MARGARETLORI10/05/2018100034546   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


SPIES, MARYMASON10/05/2018100034547   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CHOUDOIR, BENJAMINLORI10/05/2018100034548   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES302


HAUGEN GREG/KARENSCOTT10/05/2018100034549   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


YOUNG LANNY/SUEANNSCOTT10/05/2018100034550   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CORDRAY, JOANSCOTT10/05/2018100034551   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MULLEN, THOMAS AND CHARLOTTESCOTT10/05/2018100034552   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GAMOKE JAMES/KATHLEENSCOTT10/05/2018100034553   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


THOMAS JANICESCOTT10/05/2018100034554   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HILLBO MARK/RUTHSCOTT10/05/2018100034555   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


PARETSKY DAN/CAROLSCOTT10/05/2018100034556   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LEIKNESS SARA/DWAYNESCOTT10/05/2018100034557   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HOVERSON LYNDSAY/JASONSCOTT10/05/2018100034558   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HANAN RICHARD/BARBSCOTT10/05/2018100034559   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NORIN JERRY/SHARONSCOTT10/05/2018100034560   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HALVERSON GLORIASCOTT10/05/2018100034561   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HOLLOWAY NANCYSCOTT10/05/2018100034562   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HANSON ROBERT/ARLENESCOTT10/05/2018100034563   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ZWIERZYNSKI, SCOTTALEX10/05/2018100034564   C
 80.00  34418302
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BOLEY, DANIELALEX10/05/2018100034565   C
 131.00  FJ5704303


BEGLINGER TERRI/TIMSCOTT10/05/2018100034566   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WILLIAMS, GARYALEX10/05/2018100034567   C
 112.00  ABD7413303


FENDRICK RICHARD/MARYLOUSCOTT10/05/2018100034568   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LOKKEN GLENN/JANICESCOTT10/05/2018100034569   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SCHMIDT CHRISSCOTT10/05/2018100034570   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


AABERG TODD/NICOLESCOTT10/05/2018100034571   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ON TRACK COMMUNICATIONSSCOTT10/05/2018100034572   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SCHIELDT KEN OR NANCYSCOTT10/05/2018100034573   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GOGOLEWSKI ROBERT/MARYSCOTT10/05/2018100034574   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BETHKESCOTT10/05/2018100034575   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SUNDBY SCOTT SCOTT10/05/2018100034576   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOHNSON CRAIG/CAROLSCOTT10/05/2018100034577   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CHILLIT MIKESCOTT10/05/2018100034578   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MIDTHUN ROGER/SHARONSCOTT10/05/2018100034579   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WITZEL JANICE/JAHNSCOTT10/05/2018100034580   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


COOMBE JON/CROLSCOTT10/05/2018100034581   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NEUGART CHARLES/SHIRLEYSCOTT10/05/2018100034582   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BRICCO ROBERT/MARYSCOTT10/05/2018100034583   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SCHUBRING MARK/CAROLESCOTT10/05/2018100034584   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LEWANDOWSKI JEAN/LLCSCOTT10/05/2018100034585   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FITZSIMMONS MICHAELSCOTT10/05/2018100034586   C
 150.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SEVERSON JAMES/MARYSCOTT10/05/2018100034587   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601
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WHARTON PATTY/ROBERTSCOTT10/05/2018100034588   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MCLOUD FLORENCESCOTT10/05/2018100034589   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ELSING, MARKALEX10/05/2018100034590   C
 40.00  4 2XL T SHIRTS @ $10 EA308


VIKE, CHRISTOPHERALEX10/05/2018100034591   C
 222.50  MU4318303


GERMANN, MICHAELALEX10/05/2018100034592   C
 10.00  BC595555-2301


MATHISON, ALEXALEX10/05/2018100034593   C
 5.00  3X CREW SWEATSHIRT308


REUSCHLEIN, ADAMBARBI10/06/2018100034594   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 33767302


LEWIS, LUKEBARBI10/06/2018100034595   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34093302


SWENSON, TRAVISBARBI10/06/2018100034596   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34092 302


NELSON, KRISTINBARBI10/06/2018100034597   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


MICETIC, PATRICIABARBI10/07/2018100034598   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34088302


OLSON, ERINBARBI10/07/2018100034599   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34033302


BRAGER, HARLEYBARBI10/08/2018100034600   C
 203.00  DMV FEES MU4319303


WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIONLISALISA10/08/2018100034601   C
 12,973.84  CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS9901


WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIONLISALISA10/08/2018100034602   C
 165,263.65  GENERAL TRANSPORTATION AIDS9901


LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/08/2018100034603   C
 2.70  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 73.86  FINES702
 116.39  FINES702
 33.57  FINES702
 33.88  COPIES701
 33.88  COPIES701
 16.94  COPIES701


311.22 


LUND, SHARONDWESTBY10/08/2018100034604   C
 400.00  DVD DUPLICATION1301


BARNETT, BARBARACANDEE10/08/2018100034605   C
 10.00  MISC LICENSES906


VENEGAS TAPIA, PABLOHOLLY10/08/2018100034606   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


HOVELAND, CAROLBARBI10/08/2018100034607   C
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 144.00  DMV FEES 787XUV REGISTRATION303


FISCHER, MATTHEWBARBI10/08/2018100034608   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 33766302


ROBERTSON, CHRISTINAKARLA10/09/2018100034609   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES 34403302


SKAALEN NURSING & REHAD LISA S10/09/2018100034610   C
 20.00  9901


3 RIVERSLISALISA10/09/2018100034611   C
 6,603.47  9-28-18 DEPOSIT FROM 3 RIVERS9901


3 RIVERSLISALISA10/09/2018100034612   C
 3,424.04  10/3/18 3 RIVERS DEPOSIT9901


SDCLISALISA10/09/2018100034613   C
 4,784.81  COURT SDC MONEY FOR OCTOBER9901


NGUYEN, THU KARLA10/09/2018100034614   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BC5957663-3301


JOHNSON, SETHFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034615   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT FENCING405


JOKIMCIUTE, JURGAFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034616   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


100.00 


HERMOSILLO, NICOLEFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034617   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


WISCONSIN PARTNERSHIP HOUSING DEVELOFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034618   C
 405.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


MEISNER, DAVID JKARLA10/09/2018100034619   C
 80.00  PARKING FINES 34424302


KETTLE PARK SENIOR LIVINGFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034620   C
 1,941.27  FIRE PROTECTION FEES408


STATE OF WILISALISA10/09/2018100034621   C
 769.42  TO RECORD EMS SDC PAYMENTEMSTRIP


RELIABLE SERVICESFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034622   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 100.00  BUILDING PERMITS REMODEL/REPA401


150.00 


FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH DEBBIE10/09/2018100034623   C
 9,703.02  0000003227MR


MCNAUGHTON, GLENNCANDEE10/09/2018100034624   C
 10.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902
 30.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE901


40.00 


PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTINGFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034625   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTINGFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034626   C
 80.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
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KEEHN, WALTER & SHARONMASON10/09/2018100034627   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SIEBENBAUM, WALTER & MYRTLEMASON10/09/2018100034628   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WILDEMAN. JIMMASON10/09/2018100034629   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KELLOGG, JANICEMASON10/09/2018100034630   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SWALHEIM, LARRY & DOROTHYMASON10/09/2018100034631   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SMITH, MARLINMASON10/09/2018100034632   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ERDAHL, ROBINMASON10/09/2018100034633   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GROSS, RAYMOND & DEBRAMASON10/09/2018100034634   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OLSTAD, JAMES & SONJIAMASON10/09/2018100034635   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


RAYMOND, GAIL & PAULMASON10/09/2018100034636   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CHRISTENSEN, DONNA & NORMANMASON10/09/2018100034637   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BAY VIEW HEIGHTS INC.MASON10/09/2018100034638   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MACDONALD, RICHARD & ANITAMASON10/09/2018100034639   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BOYES, NANCYLORI10/09/2018100034640   C
 103.00  DMV FEES303


HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELYCANDEE10/09/2018100034641   C
 10.00  FOOD PANTRY501


SIMS EXTERIORS & REMODELINGFTDSKJUDI10/09/2018100034642   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


WILLIAMS, ANGELHOLLY10/09/2018100034643   C
 50.00  OPERATORS NEW902
 15.00  PROVISIONAL902


65.00 


FOLZ, KATHLEENALEX10/09/2018100034644   C
 20.00  34198302


SPLINTER, DALE & KELLYALEX10/09/2018100034645   C
 20.00  34031302


CITY OF MONONA DEBBIE10/09/2018100034646   C
 5,667.53  OWI & SPEED GRANTS 9901


HEITZ, DEEALEX10/09/2018100034647   C
 94.00  185ZVY303


SPENCER, TODDALEX10/09/2018100034648   C
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 20.00  34032302


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE10/10/2018100034649   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


PREFERRED  TITLE LLC DEBBIE10/10/2018100034650   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


SCHEEL, RODNEYFTDSKJUDI10/10/2018100034651   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


PELKEY, RALPHFTDSKJUDI10/10/2018100034652   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


ANDERSON, JULIEFTDSKJUDI10/10/2018100034653   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


BRENNAN, MICHAEL AND JENNIFERDEBBIE10/10/2018100034654   C
 1,592.64  0511-063-0388-5/7029-10SPEC


GIP-STOUGHTON LLCDEBBIE10/10/2018100034655   C
 85.36  0000003228MR


SHAUB, JEFFCANDEE10/10/2018100034656   C
 50.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


GARVIN, ANN & JOHN DEBBIE10/10/2018100034657   C
 289.14  0511-082-3175-3/7030-10SPEC


ACTIVENT NETWORKDEBBIE10/10/2018100034658   C
 85.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 444.58  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (40.00) INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 40.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 230.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 67.44  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 29.44  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 320.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 (395.46) INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 130.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (134.14) CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES1004


776.86 


PETTY, DONALDKARLA10/10/2018100034659   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34343302


ARNESON, BRIANNACANDEE10/10/2018100034660   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


COUNTY OF DANELISALISA10/10/2018100034661   C
 330.00  DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS9905
 62.70  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST9906


392.70 


SHAUB, JEFFERYLORI10/10/2018100034662   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


GALBERTH, HARVEYBARBI10/11/2018100034663   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


MCKERNAN, DANFTDSKJUDI10/11/2018100034664   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


SEARL ELECTRICFTDSKJUDI10/11/2018100034665   C
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 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


ROONEY, LISALORI10/11/2018100034666   C
 5.00  FINGER PRINTING307


WASH, CHARLESLORI10/11/2018100034667   C
 160.00  PARKING FINES302


SUESS, TRICIALORI10/11/2018100034668   C
 192.06  DMV FEES303


KOCHERER, BROCKLORI10/11/2018100034669   C
 103.00  DMV FEES303


LIFETIME FAMILY DENTISTRYLORI10/11/2018100034670   C
 50.00  SHOP WITH COP309


METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAULORI10/11/2018100034671   C
 1.00  MISC REVENUES304


LATHROP, RALPHLORI10/11/2018100034672   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES301


JOHNS GARBAGE DISPOSAL DEBBIE10/11/2018100034673   C
 113.97  0000003248MR


UNKNOWNLORI10/11/2018100034674   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


KUNES COUNTRY SUPERSTORELORI10/11/2018100034675   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


STULKEN, MARIAHLORI10/11/2018100034676   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


STULKEN, LANALORI10/11/2018100034677   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


FIDELITY NATL TITE CODEBBIE10/11/2018100034678   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


OWEN, CRAIGLORI10/11/2018100034679   C
 80.00  PARKING FINES302


RBA TITLE SERVICES DEBBIE10/11/2018100034680   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


HOMESTEAD TITLE CO DEBBIE10/11/2018100034681   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


JOHNSON, WADELORI10/11/2018100034682   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


CHICAGO TITLE INS DEBBIE10/11/2018100034683   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


LAPPLEY, LISALORI10/11/2018100034684   C
 121.00  DMV FEES303


SWENSON, GREGLORI10/11/2018100034685   C
 25.00  BAILS/FINES301


LUMINA, VIRGINIALORI10/11/2018100034686   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


DALE/KAREN KNAPPCANDEE10/11/2018100034687   C
 118.00  FOOD PANTRY501
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BENSON, JEREMYHOLLY10/11/2018100034688   C
 50.00  OPERATORS-NEW902
 15.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


65.00 


AHN, LOUISECANDEE10/11/2018100034689   C
 1,000.00  FOOD PANTRY501


GANDER, LAYNEEALEX10/11/2018100034690   C
 20.00  33765302


MATHISON, ALEXALEX10/11/2018100034691   C
 10.00  3X TSHIRT308


RAZILLARD, KENNETHLORI10/12/2018100034692   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


BROYLES, REGINALORI10/12/2018100034693   C
 91.75  DMV FEES303


GRAFFIN, JAYLORI10/12/2018100034694   C
 40.00  BAILS/FINES301


O'NEILL, TIMFTDSKJUDI10/12/2018100034695   C
 50.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


SALOIS, ALEXANDERLORI10/12/2018100034696   C
 60.00  BAILS/FINES301


VINGUM, COLTONLORI10/12/2018100034697   C
 272.50  DMV FEES303


PARKS, COTYLORI10/12/2018100034698   C
 94.00  DMV FEES303


JOHNSON, MAYNARD & PATRICIAMASON10/12/2018100034699   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WARRICK, JOHN & JANETMASON10/12/2018100034700   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WERSLAND, ROGERMASON10/12/2018100034701   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOHNSON, TIMOTHYLISALISA10/12/2018100034702   C
 98.80  BB058578-2301


HANSEN, RODGER & LINDAMASON10/12/2018100034703   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NEVILLE, ROBERTMASON10/12/2018100034704   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FURSETH, JAMES & MARYMASON10/12/2018100034705   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


STRANDLIE, JOANMASON10/12/2018100034706   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SEYBOLD, GEORGE & MARCIAMASON10/12/2018100034707   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FURSETH, WENDY & CRAIGMASON10/12/2018100034708   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WILLIAMS, DIANE & JAMESMASON10/12/2018100034709   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601
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SWINGEN, LEONARD & LYNNMASON10/12/2018100034710   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


IVERSON, MICHAEL & MARY JOMASON10/12/2018100034711   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SPETH, DOROTHY & LESTERMASON10/12/2018100034712   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ARCHER, JOHNMASON10/12/2018100034713   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SUNDBY, JAMES & ERMAMASON10/12/2018100034714   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


STORM, KATHRYN & ERNESTMASON10/12/2018100034715   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BRECKBILL, DON & CAROLAMASON10/12/2018100034716   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MATTHEWS, GREGORY & LORIMASON10/12/2018100034717   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MEYER, RICHARD & NANCYMASON10/12/2018100034718   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MOLLS, REEDLORI10/12/2018100034719   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


GJERTSON, MARIONMASON10/12/2018100034720   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OLSON, DAVID & BURNETTEMASON10/12/2018100034721   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ARNDT, LARRY & SHERYLMASON10/12/2018100034722   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CRAIG, GEORGE & LOISMASON10/12/2018100034723   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ANDERSON, G.L. & P.A.MASON10/12/2018100034724   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ENG, LYALL & ELAINEMASON10/12/2018100034725   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FIELDS, CAROL & CURTISMASON10/12/2018100034726   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ELLEFSEN, ERIN BARRETTMASON10/12/2018100034727   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ZEIMETKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034728   C
 92.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034729   C
 30.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


MAURERKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034730   C
 15.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034731   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BLUELKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034732   C
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 36.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOMDROMKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034733   C
 162.26  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LUICKKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034734   C
 50.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034735   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034736   C
 30.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


SLIWAKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034737   C
 32.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HANSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034738   C
 88.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BLUELKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034739   C
 36.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


DEEGANKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034740   C
 110.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034741   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


OLSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034742   C
 30.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


PALUCHKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034743   C
 54.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


AABERGKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034744   C
 76.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


AABERGKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034745   C
 76.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


DULLUMKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034746   C
 44.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BLUELKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034747   C
 36.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


ZIMMERMANKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034748   C
 80.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


STOKSTADKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034749   C
 44.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HEGGESTADKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034750   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BRIETZMANKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034751   C
 125.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


OLSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034752   C
 30.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HEGGESTADKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034753   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LARSENKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034754   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801
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JOHNSONKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034755   C
 6.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034756   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LARSENKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034757   C
 9.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034758   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LEWISKIMBERLY10/12/2018100034759   C
 40.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


KIMBERLY10/12/2018100034760   C
 888.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


DIETZMAN, RUTHMASON10/12/2018100034761   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DIETZMAN, RUTHMASON10/12/2018100034762   C
 15.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


THOLO, ROBERT & EDITHMASON10/12/2018100034763   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOHNSON, BROOKMASON10/12/2018100034764   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NEUENSCHWANDER, LARRY & SUSANMASON10/12/2018100034765   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WALTERS, GRETCHENMASON10/12/2018100034766   C
 300.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


PENNEKAMP, DAVID & DIANEMASON10/12/2018100034767   C
 35.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HAGMANN, KENNETHMASON10/12/2018100034768   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LUNDE, THOMAS & VIRGINIAMASON10/12/2018100034769   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DESCHANE, GERARD & LINDAMASON10/12/2018100034770   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MATHIAS, GUY & JULIEMASON10/12/2018100034771   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SKAVLEN, TODD & TERESAMASON10/12/2018100034772   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HANSON ELECTRONICSMASON10/12/2018100034773   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KISS, PEGGYMASON10/12/2018100034774   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HAWKINS, LKATIE10/13/2018100034775   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


DIETELMAN, TERESAALEX10/13/2018100034776   C
 274.50  ADP2280303


34034SUSAN10/13/2018100034777   C
 20.00  TICKET # 34034 302
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MANLEY, PETEFTDSKJUDI10/15/2018100034778   C
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


PATEL J. RAKESHCANDEE10/15/2018100034779   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


LAURETIC, TINABARBI10/15/2018100034780   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 358UEN RENEWAL303


FRIED, WILLIAMLISALISA10/15/2018100034781   C
 124.00  C7802KRB11301


KVALHEIM, STEVENMASON10/15/2018100034782   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DOBIE, RONALD & JULIEMASON10/15/2018100034783   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


3 RIVERSLISALISA10/15/2018100034784   C
 333.50  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 10/9/183RIV


UTERMARK, ROGER & JOYCEMASON10/15/2018100034785   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HELMKE, KARLMASON10/15/2018100034786   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BREKKEN, EILEENMASON10/15/2018100034787   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CHRITTON, ROBERT & NANCYMASON10/15/2018100034788   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


THODE, GEORGE & KATHLEENMASON10/15/2018100034789   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LEWIS, NORMA & CHRISTIANSON, JEFFREYMASON10/15/2018100034790   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NELSON, ANNMASON10/15/2018100034791   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ATTEWELL, RICHARD & FAYMASON10/15/2018100034792   C
 5.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KOJO, JOAN & SUSANMASON10/15/2018100034793   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DUESING, MICHAEL & LYNNMASON10/15/2018100034794   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CONNOR, MICHAEL & CHERYLMASON10/15/2018100034795   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HARRIED, MELVIN & NANCYMASON10/15/2018100034796   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MORRISON, J. TERENCE & SHIRLEYMASON10/15/2018100034797   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


REC DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/15/2018100034798   C
 500.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 970.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 40.00  PARK RESERVATION1101


1,510.00 
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3 RIVERSLISALISA10/15/2018100034799   C
 383.49  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 10/5/183RIV


LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/15/2018100034800   C
 100.30  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 56.91  COPIES701
 89.67  COPIES701
 25.86  COPIES701
 37.46  FINES702
 37.46  FINES702
 18.73  FINES702


366.39 


COMPLIANT PHARMACY ALLIANCE COOPERATDEBBIE10/15/2018100034801   C
 108.64  0000003230MR


A T & TDEBBIE10/15/2018100034802   C
 100.00  0000003247MR


ERICKSON, CHARLES & PATRICIAMASON10/15/2018100034803   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CLERKIN, CRAIGBARBI10/15/2018100034804   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 33774302


BAILEY, MILDREDMASON10/15/2018100034805   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HUGHES, EDWARD & LYNNMASON10/15/2018100034806   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CONNER, JANEMASON10/15/2018100034807   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OBRECHT, RICHARDMASON10/15/2018100034808   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SUNDLING, RALPH & MARY JOMASON10/15/2018100034809   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SIME, NORMANMASON10/15/2018100034810   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HELMKE, DONALD & DORISMASON10/15/2018100034811   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GRANT, RICHARD & REYNOLDS, STEPHANIEMASON10/15/2018100034812   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ELLINGSON, RONALD & LOU ANNMASON10/15/2018100034813   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SUMWALT, JERRY & HELENMASON10/15/2018100034814   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GUINEY, PATRICK & CYNTHIAMASON10/15/2018100034815   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SCHWARTZ, BRADFORD & CASTLE, KAROLMASON10/15/2018100034816   C
 150.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


PAUL, ANNA & GEORGEMASON10/15/2018100034817   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HALVERSON, CINDYMASON10/15/2018100034818   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601
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SHEA, RICHARD & CHERYLMASON10/15/2018100034819   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


VEIR, ROGER & JOYCEMASON10/15/2018100034820   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CIOFFLETTI, VIRGINIAMASON10/15/2018100034821   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GRIMMESTAD, SUSAN & GARYMASON10/15/2018100034822   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


STOUGHTON FFA ALUMNI AFFILIATECANDEE10/15/2018100034823   C
 1,000.00  FOOD PANTRY501


NELSON, EVONNEMASON10/15/2018100034824   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ALME, MELVINMASON10/15/2018100034825   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BIELINSKI, SAMANTHAMASON10/15/2018100034826   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MULLIN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTECANDEE10/15/2018100034827   C
 200.00  FOOD PANTRY501


PINCKNEY, STEPHEN & ERICSON, DEBORAHMASON10/15/2018100034828   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HANSON, JOHN & CAROLYNMASON10/15/2018100034829   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CALLAHAN, EILEENMASON10/15/2018100034830   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


GOHLKE, ROGER & LOISMASON10/15/2018100034831   C
 30.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LOVICK, JERRYMASON10/15/2018100034832   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LEE, RICHARD ETRACIE10/15/2018100034833   C
 309.00  DMV FEES NW9869303


SPRINGER, LARRYTRACIE10/15/2018100034834   C
 197.50  DMV FEES MU4322303


WALBERG, JUSTINTRACIE10/15/2018100034835   C
 228.00  DMV FEES MU4323303


JODIE KING/PAT FATHSCOTT10/16/2018100034836   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MANDT LODGE #314SCOTT10/16/2018100034837   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BRUCE/KIM SIMESCOTT10/16/2018100034838   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BARMAN, SHAINAFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034839   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


CHRISTIAN, RONIFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034840   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


SPINNERS PIZZASCOTT10/16/2018100034841   C
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 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ARCHIE/PAT CHRISTENSONSCOTT10/16/2018100034842   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ANDERSON, JULIEFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034843   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


TERRY/KARLA GANDERSCOTT10/16/2018100034844   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


EL RIO GRANDEFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034845   C
 50.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


HIRSCH, MIKE & GLORIAFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034846   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


TERRY/KARLA GANDERSCOTT10/16/2018100034847   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


JOHNSON, PATTYFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034848   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


WILBERG, GENEVIEVELISALISA10/16/2018100034849   C
 100.00  FOOD PANTRY501


RIDGE TOP EXTERIORSFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034850   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


RAFFLE CASHSCOTT10/16/2018100034851   C
 575.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KRAUS, RICHARDFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034852   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


LANGE DENNISFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034853   C
 144.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


TOP NOTCH CONSTRUCTIONFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034854   C
 100.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 100.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 80.00  BUILDING PERMITS REROOFING401
 652.24  BUILDING PERMITS REMODEL & RE401
 80.00  BUILDING PERMITS RESIDING401
 80.00  BUILDING PERMITS WINDOW REPLA401


1,092.24 


TOP NOTCH CONSTRUCTIONFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034855   C
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


125.00 


MCFARLAND STATE BANKFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034856   C
 253.04  FIRE PROTECTION FEES408


GOEDEN, DAVIDFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034857   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


WISE, JASONFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034858   C
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


ROBERTS, RICKEYLORI10/16/2018100034859   C
 203.75  DMV FEES303


RAETHER, DANALORI10/16/2018100034860   C
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 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


PATTERSON, BERNICELORI10/16/2018100034861   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


FERNAN, LISALORI10/16/2018100034862   C
 15.00  FINGER PRINTING307


RANDALL, SHERYLLORI10/16/2018100034863   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


RICE, LUVINALORI10/16/2018100034864   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


BINGHAM, VANCE/TAMMYFTDSKJUDI10/16/2018100034865   C
 17.00  22807DOG


PULLEY, BRANDONLORI10/16/2018100034866   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


MLEKUSH, MARGARETLORI10/16/2018100034867   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


GOLDSMITH, DAVIDLORI10/16/2018100034868   C
 95.00  PARKING FINES 34401302


BECK, JOHNALEX10/16/2018100034869   C
 5.00  STO BUSINESS304


RUFH, KATHERINEFTDSKJUDI10/17/2018100034870   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 150.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


250.00 


HOMEGROWN CONSTRUCTIONFTDSKJUDI10/17/2018100034871   C
 80.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


JENKS, DAN DEBBIE10/17/2018100034872   C
 1,437.59  0000003261MR


JENKS, DAN DEBBIE10/17/2018100034873   C
 1,437.59  0000003260MR


HANSON, DONDEBBIE10/17/2018100034874   C
 552.92  0000003258MR


HELSTAD, RICKDEBBIE10/17/2018100034875   C
 1,437.59  0000003256MR


DUNN, TOWN OFDEBBIE10/17/2018100034876   C
 5,544.83  0000003252MR


BILL M AMUNDSONSCOTT10/17/2018100034877   C
 500.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHTDEBBIE10/17/2018100034878   C
 1,250.00  0000003245MR


ALLIANT ENERGYDEBBIE10/17/2018100034879   C
 4,275.00  0000003244MR


STATE OF WISCONSINLORI10/17/2018100034880   C
 12.42  MISC REVENUES304


STEPHANIE PRITCHARDLORI10/17/2018100034881   C
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 20.00  PARKING FINES302


AMUNDSON, WILLIAM DEBBIE10/17/2018100034882   C
 500.00  PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL FUND 9901


SCHROEDER, COLLINLORI10/17/2018100034883   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


CINDY10/17/2018100034884   C
 360.00  KITCHEN FUND809


LARSENCINDY10/17/2018100034885   C
 7.00  KITCHEN FUND809


ELSNERCINDY10/17/2018100034886   C
 7.00  KITCHEN FUND809


CINDY10/17/2018100034887   C
 42.00  KITCHEN FUND809


CINDY10/17/2018100034888   C
 199.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY10/17/2018100034889   C
 10.00  LOAN CLOSET806


CLOUTIERCINDY10/17/2018100034890   C
 9.00  NEWSLETTER804


CINDY10/17/2018100034891   C
 10.00  NEWSLETTER804


BENNETTCINDY10/17/2018100034892   C
 150.00  WOOD SHOP808


RIPPCINDY10/17/2018100034893   C
 35.00  CRAFT SALES805


KLITZKECINDY10/17/2018100034894   C
 100.00  CRAFT SALES805


CINDY10/17/2018100034895   C
 20.00  CRAFT SALES805


CINDY10/17/2018100034896   C
 30.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


UTKECINDY10/17/2018100034897   C
 30.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


BROWNCINDY10/17/2018100034898   C
 50.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


KENSINGTON SQUARE CONDO ASSOCCINDY10/17/2018100034899   C
 25.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CLCCINDY10/17/2018100034900   C
 25.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY10/17/2018100034901   C
 55.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY10/17/2018100034902   C
 100.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


TROTTERCINDY10/17/2018100034903   C
 100.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803
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HOSKINSCINDY10/17/2018100034904   C
 57.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


STOUGHTON HOSPITALCINDY10/17/2018100034905   C
 200.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


JACK DELOSS TRUSTCINDY10/17/2018100034906   C
 6,000.00  SENIORS IN NEED502


SPRINGMAN, ROGERLORI10/17/2018100034907   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


SHAVER, SHARONLISALISA10/17/2018100034908   C
 124.00  BB057772-1301


FITCHBURG, CITY OF DEBBIE10/17/2018100034909   C
 64.50  HOTEL WASC TRAINING 9901


STATE OF WISCONSINDEBBIE10/17/2018100034910   C
 27,178.50  TMDL STORM WATER PLAN 9901


STRYKER MEDICAL DEBBIE10/17/2018100034911   C
 1,084.98  REFUND FOR DEFECTIVE STRAPS9901


STOUGHTON HOSPITAL DEBBIE10/17/2018100034912   C
 130.18  WELLNESS COALITION 9901


STENBROTEN, SAMUELHOLLY10/17/2018100034913   C
 50.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


3 RIVERSLISALISA10/17/2018100034915   C
 3,798.33  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 6,387.97  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 363.08  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


10,549.38 


SEA,PMSPM, MARK, RTRACIE10/18/2018100034914   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058801-1301


INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT INCFTDSKJUDI10/18/2018100034916   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


FOX WATERFTDSKJUDI10/18/2018100034917   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


WISCONSIN SIGN AND GRAPHICSFTDSKJUDI10/18/2018100034918   C
 75.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


RICHARD, LORETTALORI10/18/2018100034919   C
 94.00  DMV FEES303


WENDT, WILLIAMLORI10/18/2018100034920   C
 267.00  DMV FEES303


GONINEN, CODYLORI10/18/2018100034921   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


WESTON, ANDREWLISALISA10/18/2018100034922   C
 376.00  N1288186301


STUETTGEN, MITCHELLLISALISA10/18/2018100034923   C
 98.80  BC704014-3301


YARD WASTE SITEVICKIE10/18/2018100034924   C
 280.00  YARD WASTE FEES1202


ELECTRONIC RECYCLINGVICKIE10/18/2018100034925   C
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 475.00  ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE1205


WALLACE, HILTONLORI10/18/2018100034926   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


BARTZ, LISALORI10/18/2018100034927   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


MCGLYNN, CYNTHIALORI10/18/2018100034928   C
 112.00  DMV FEES303


KING, SANDYLORI10/18/2018100034929   C
 89.00  DMV FEES303


HOHNBERGER, DALLASALEX10/18/2018100034930   C
 164.00  ADP2281303


DEAN THOMAS HOMESALEX10/18/2018100034931   C
 94.00  951MBR303


BOELSING TINOCO, SUSANALEX10/18/2018100034932   C
 98.80  BC702359-0301


SEAMONSON, DONNEALEX10/18/2018100034933   C
 40.00  34419302
 20.00  34151302


60.00 


LUKESIC, MARISALORI10/19/2018100034934   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES301


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE10/19/2018100034935   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES DEBBIE10/19/2018100034936   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES DEBBIE10/19/2018100034937   C
 105.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


HARKER HEATING & COOLINGFTDSKJUDI10/19/2018100034938   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


PANTHER EXTERIORSFTDSKJUDI10/19/2018100034939   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


HOWES, MICHAELLORI10/19/2018100034940   C
 94.00  DMV FEES303


HOWES,MICHAELLORI10/19/2018100034941   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


HOOPS, BRIANLORI10/19/2018100034942   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


NOLAN, KATELYN RUBY ANNELORI10/19/2018100034943   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


WICKS, EMILYLORI10/19/2018100034944   C
 116.50  DMV FEES303


CARR, JO ANNALEX10/19/2018100034945   C
 20.00  34167302


SPERLOEN, DANAALEX10/19/2018100034946   C
 208.50  ADP2282303
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TOFSLAND, KENNETH & PATRICIAMASON10/19/2018100034947   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WEISS, MARYMASON10/19/2018100034948   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


DROGSVOLD, PATRICIAMASON10/19/2018100034949   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


OLSON, RANDY 7 DONNAMASON10/19/2018100034950   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NELSON, RICHIEMASON10/19/2018100034951   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FURSETH, WILMAMASON10/19/2018100034952   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KLITZKE, MARVINMASON10/19/2018100034953   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


AHN, LOUISEMASON10/19/2018100034954   C
 200.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


AYERS, MICHAEL & KARENMASON10/19/2018100034955   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


HARDWICK, KAREN & CHARLESMASON10/19/2018100034956   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FLOWER, RONALD & INGAMASON10/19/2018100034957   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


CHURCH, ANTHONY & DAWNMASON10/19/2018100034958   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


TALLMAN, MICHAEL & JENNIFERMASON10/19/2018100034959   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BARBER, DONN & SHELIAMASON10/19/2018100034960   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


TRUNZO, RODNEY & LINDAMASON10/19/2018100034961   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MILLER, SPENCER & WENDYMASON10/19/2018100034962   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LEWIS, JONATHAN & SYLVIAMASON10/19/2018100034963   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ROTH, JONATHANCANDEE10/19/2018100034964   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


WESTERBERG, CHRISTAALEX10/19/2018100034965   C
 98.80  BC595556-3301


BEHNCKE, DALEALEX10/19/2018100034966   C
 127.50  546WSG303


WINCH, MICHAELALEX10/19/2018100034967   C
 192.00  ADP2283303


LUND, KEVINALEX10/19/2018100034968   C
 20.00  34173302


GERBER, WILLIAMALEX10/19/2018100034969   C
 98.80  BC595753-4301
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 376.00  C780LM7RB4301


474.80 


DAVIS, SHAWNBARBI10/20/2018100034970   C
 384.00  DMV FEES 550ZTK303


VOIGTS, CHRISTINEBARBI10/20/2018100034971   C
 50.00  PARKING FINES 34166302


GUZMAN, EDWARDBARBI10/20/2018100034972   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 32929302


VERRIDEN, JERICHOLORI10/20/2018100034973   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES302


SANDERS, KATHLEENKARLA10/21/2018100034974   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


ERNST, BILLIE JOKARLA10/21/2018100034975   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34165302


CHOSE, NICHOLAS & MAUREEN DEBBIE10/22/2018100034976   C
 935.45  0511-043-5213-9/7036-05SPEC


GOODELL, ALLANVICKIE10/22/2018100034977   C
 320.00  SEC 5, BLK 8, LOT 14, GRAVE 11203


MONTALTO, MIKEFTDSKJUDI10/22/2018100034978   C
 8,385.45  BUILDING PERMITS401
 455.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT DRIVEWAY405
 5,590.30  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 3,354.18  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 3,354.18  PLUMBING PERMIT403


21,169.11 


MUEHLENBERG, OTTOFTDSKJUDI10/22/2018100034979   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


NUOFFER, CAROLBARBI10/22/2018100034980   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34170302


EDGE, MITCHELLBARBI10/22/2018100034981   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34172302


PROUGH, JAMESFTDSKJUDI10/22/2018100034982   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


WILLIAMS, THOMAS & HELENEFTDSKJUDI10/22/2018100034983   C
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT DRIVEWAY405
 256.70  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 205.36  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 256.70  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 130.00  STORMWATER AND EROSION406
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 770.10  BUILDING PERMITS401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS DILHR SEAL401
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


1,778.86 


PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS  FTDSKJUDI10/22/2018100034984   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
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PERFORMANCE EXTERIORSFTDSKJUDI10/22/2018100034985   C
 80.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


THE TITLE TEAM DEBBIE10/22/2018100034986   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


NELSON, JOSEPHBARBI10/22/2018100034987   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34160302


LYNCH, RENEBARBI10/22/2018100034988   C
 122.00  DMV FEES AAH2733303


CHICAGO T ITLE INS CO DEBBIE10/22/2018100034989   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


HOMESTEAD TITLE DEBBIE10/22/2018100034990   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


HOMESTEAD TITLE DEBBIE10/22/2018100034991   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


PREFERRED TITLE CO DEBBIE10/22/2018100034992   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


EBNETER, LONNIEBARBI10/22/2018100034993   C
 313.00  DMV FEES ADP2284 REGISTRATION303


PREFERRED TITLE DEBBIE10/22/2018100034994   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/22/2018100034995   C
 100.80  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 74.94  FINES702
 118.09  FINES702
 34.07  FINES702
 27.20  COPIES701
 27.20  COPIES701
 13.60  COPIES701


395.90 


LANDGRAF, KATHLEENBARBI10/22/2018100034996   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34154302


GAVINS, LAURABARBI10/22/2018100034997   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34046302


UNKNOWNBARBI10/22/2018100034998   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34076302


BOHN, LARRYBARBI10/22/2018100034999   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 449ASX303


HOWE, JAMESBARBI10/22/2018100035000   C
 112.00  DMV FEES ABG7908303


MADISON SCHOOL COMMUNITY REC-LOWELLDEBBIE10/22/2018100035001   C
 135.00  0000003199MR


BOLEY, DANIELBARBI10/22/2018100035002   C
 327.21  DMV FEES 496AN REGISTRATION303


WISCONSIN SURPLUS DEBBIE10/22/2018100035003   C
 26,048.19  SALE OF ITEMS 9901


NICHOLSON, WILLIAMBARBI10/22/2018100035004   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 37/54Page:11/21/2018 09:56 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDACANDEE10/22/2018100035005   C
 500.00  FOOD PANTRY501


DEBANO, MARYBARBI10/22/2018100035006   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34980302


PORTER, GRAYSONBARBI10/22/2018100035007   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 33768302


CHRISTIANSON, BREANNABARBI10/22/2018100035008   C
 112.00  DMV FEES ABN1344303


MIKKELSON, DAVIDBARBI10/22/2018100035009   C
 103.00  DMV FEES MU1990 RENEWAL303


GOLDBECK, SONJABARBI10/22/2018100035010   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 537RES RENEWAL303


KLINGAMAN, DEREK LKARLA10/23/2018100035011   C
 122.00  DMV FEES HA5673303


VOLENBERG, CHASE RKARLA10/23/2018100035012   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES BB058806-6301


SKOIEN, DANFTDSKJUDI10/23/2018100035013   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


80.00 


RUST, JOHNBARBI10/23/2018100035014   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES 301


NCHONE, JILLFTDSKJUDI10/23/2018100035015   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


ANDERSON, JULIEFTDSKJUDI10/23/2018100035016   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


HUSTAD COMPANIESFTDSKJUDI10/23/2018100035017   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


STOUGHTON HOSPITALFTDSKJUDI10/23/2018100035018   C
 600.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 150.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


750.00 


WISE, TAMARABARBI10/23/2018100035019   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34161302


KLIMEK, SEANBARBI10/23/2018100035021   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


MALLING, VIKBARBI10/23/2018100035022   C
 35.00  PARKING FINES 34283302
 35.00  PARKING FINES 34276302


70.00 


HUSTAD COMPANIESFTDSKJUDI10/23/2018100035023   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


FREEMAN, KELSEYBARBI10/23/2018100035024   C
 93.50  BAILS/FINES 301


BRS FINANCIAL DEBBIE10/23/2018100035025   C
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 525.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


HALVERSON, ANDREWBARBI10/23/2018100035026   C
 112.00  DMV FEES MW4875 RENEWAL303


BREKKEN, CRAIGBARBI10/23/2018100035027   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


PETKOVSEK, JAMIEBARBI10/23/2018100035028   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


GLESSNER, ZACHARYBARBI10/23/2018100035029   C
 281.50  BAILS/FINES 301


WEIR, JOSEPH TRACIE10/23/2018100035030   C
 219.50  DMV FEES MU4326303


OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/23/2018100035031   C
 374.00  TICKET SALES601
 162.00  TICKET SALES601
 180.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 360.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 (96.00) TICKET SALES601
 216.00  TICKET SALES601
 60.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 286.00  TICKET SALES601
 550.00  TICKET SALES601
 (750.00) TICKET SALES601
 75.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 192.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 308.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 90.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 54.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 40.00  TICKET SALES601
 108.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 150.00  GIFT CERTIFICATES/CARDS 9901
 240.00  TICKET SALES601
 60.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 330.00  TICKET SALES601
 525.00  TICKET SALES601
 360.00  TICKET SALES601
 320.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 35.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 175.00  TICKET SALES601
 640.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 225.00  TICKET SALES601
 242.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 50.00  TICKET SALES601
 70.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 (25.00) TICKET SALES601
 140.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 1,175.00  TICKET SALES601
 75.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 125.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 280.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 325.00  TICKET SALES601
 51.00  TICKET SALES601
 800.00  TICKET SALES601
 162.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 550.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 120.00  TICKET SALES601
 150.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
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 100.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 945.00  TICKET SALES601
 300.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 100.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 280.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 210.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 630.00  TICKET SALES601
 681.15  SALES TAX 9901
 1,129.00  CONV FEE/SHIPPING9901
 225.00  MEMBERSHIP FEE 9901
 37.29  DONATIONS 9901
 (153.92) GIFT CARDS & CERTIFICATES 9901
 668.43  CUSTOMER CREDIT 9901


14,710.95 


CASTRONOVO, ISAAC, LTRACIE10/23/2018100035032   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES BB0588103301
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB0588114301


222.80 


KRUCKENBERG, BRIAN TRACIE10/23/2018100035033   C
 121.00  DMV FEES303


FANKHAUSER, BRETT, ATRACIE10/23/2018100035034   C
 131.00  DMV FEES MM7204303


SCHOECHERT, BRITTNEYTRACIE10/23/2018100035035   C
 50.00  BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN301


HANSEN, MARKTRACIE10/23/2018100035036   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


SHALOM HOLISTIC HEALTH SERVICESHOLLY10/24/2018100035037   C
 10.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE901
 30.00  MISC LICENSES-SPEC EVENT906


40.00 


PLETZER, JOSHUAFTDSKJUDI10/24/2018100035038   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


PERFORMANCE EXTERIORSFTDSKJUDI10/24/2018100035039   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


PERFORMANCE EXTERIORSFTDSKJUDI10/24/2018100035040   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 200.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 200.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


700.00 


HAMMER, JOHNFTDSKJUDI10/24/2018100035041   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


WANDTKE, MARYVICKIE10/24/2018100035042   C
 45.00  ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE1205


BERG, SHARON & HERBERTMASON10/24/2018100035043   C
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 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ACE, MARY ANNMASON10/24/2018100035044   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SHOEMAKER, EILEENMASON10/24/2018100035045   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


NELSON, MARILYNMASON10/24/2018100035046   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MURPHY, BERNICEMASON10/24/2018100035047   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


SMITH, LOISMASON10/24/2018100035048   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KNAPP, JASONMASON10/24/2018100035049   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BAUER, JAMES & BETHMASON10/24/2018100035050   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KISS, PATRICK & LAVONMASON10/24/2018100035051   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


MORRIS, LARRY & CAROLMASON10/24/2018100035052   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


WOPAT, MARIA & JONATHANMASON10/24/2018100035053   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ORTMAN, MONTEMASON10/24/2018100035054   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


REEVES, DALE & LISAMASON10/24/2018100035055   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ROY, PETERMASON10/24/2018100035056   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


POLLAN, ELLENMASON10/24/2018100035057   C
 100.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


STODDARD, GORDON & VERNIEMASON10/24/2018100035058   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


FATHER RANDY BUDNARMASON10/24/2018100035059   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


BRAUKHOFF, MATTHEWLORI10/24/2018100035060   C
 15.00  FINGER PRINTING307


METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAULORI10/24/2018100035061   C
 1.00  MISC REVENUES304
 1.00  MISC REVENUES304


2.00 


PAYDON, ROBERT WLORI10/24/2018100035062   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


DIETER, ASHLEYLORI10/24/2018100035063   C
 219.50  DMV FEES303


MCHUGH, JEFFREYLORI10/24/2018100035064   C
 122.00  DMV FEES303
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HILL, JAMESLORI10/24/2018100035065   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES302


SPROUL, DIANE DEBBIE10/24/2018100035066   C
 345.10  0000003237MR


SARINA BECKERCANDEE10/24/2018100035067   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


KROGERHOLLY10/24/2018100035068   C
 10.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-AGEN901


HITCHCOCK, JEFFEREYLORI10/24/2018100035069   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES301


DUTTER, ADRIENLORI10/24/2018100035070   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


WANNINGER, DARLA JLORI10/24/2018100035071   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


ZIMMERMAN, CORA MAELORI10/24/2018100035072   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


SHELLEY, SIMONLORI10/24/2018100035073   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


134.00 


PLUMLEY, CODYALEX10/24/2018100035074   C
 20.00  34174302


CLARK, MATTHEWKARLA10/25/2018100035075   C
 5.00  FINGER PRINTING307


SCHUPPEL, DEANNA LKARLA10/25/2018100035076   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058241-198.80301


GROSSO, RONFTDSKJUDI10/25/2018100035077   C
 360.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 455.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT 405
 240.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 144.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 144.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


1,343.00 


FERGUSON, CRAIGFTDSKJUDI10/25/2018100035078   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


PRAK, YONGFTDSKJUDI10/25/2018100035079   C
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


RYAN'S RENOVATIONSFTDSKJUDI10/25/2018100035080   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS RESIDING401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS WINDOW REPLA401
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


255.00 


NO SHORTSFTDSKJUDI10/25/2018100035081   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
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OLSON, JOHNFTDSKJUDI10/25/2018100035082   C
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT DRIVEWAY405


DRAFALL, DEANNAKARLA10/25/2018100035083   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 473VND303


LETTS, EDWINFTDSKJUDI10/25/2018100035084   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


NELSON, SAMANTHA JOKARLA10/25/2018100035085   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058198-0301


HOMESTEAD TITLE CODEBBIE10/25/2018100035086   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


MIDWEST TITLE CO DEBBIE10/25/2018100035087   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE10/25/2018100035088   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE10/25/2018100035089   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


CARDINAL, KYLELORI10/25/2018100035090   C
 225.00  DMV FEES303


DRAFALL, CURTISLORI10/25/2018100035091   C
 143.00  DMV FEES303


DEDIE, ALEXISLORI10/25/2018100035092   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES301


STANTON, JOSHUALORI10/25/2018100035093   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


ZOERNER, MICHAELLORI10/25/2018100035094   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


HOFFMAN, DANIELLORI10/25/2018100035095   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES301


ADAMS, PATRICIAALEX10/25/2018100035096   C
 20.00  34045302


HATCHETT, DANASHAALEX10/25/2018100035097   C
 40.00  C7806RP3B9301


CHATTEN, CHARLESALEX10/25/2018100035098   C
 89.06  TITLE ONLY302


SEGURA, ELIASBARBI10/26/2018100035099   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


KONKOL, REBECCABARBI10/26/2018100035100   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


KLITZKE, KELLIBARBI10/26/2018100035101   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES 301


PIGARELLI, GREGFTDSKJUDI10/26/2018100035102   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


O'CONNELL, TRAVISFTDSKJUDI10/26/2018100035103   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


FELDCO FACTORY DIRECTFTDSKJUDI10/26/2018100035104   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
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POBLOCKI SIGN COMPANYFTDSKJUDI10/26/2018100035105   C
 75.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


VIKING GOLD AND PAWNFTDSKJUDI10/26/2018100035106   C
 75.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


SASS, JAYBARBI10/26/2018100035107   C
 143.00  DMV FEES MM4683 RENEWAL303


GRONHOLZ, PHILFTDSKJUDI10/26/2018100035108   C
 85.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


COLLUM, KEVINFTDSKJUDI10/26/2018100035109   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


125.00 


SCHULZ, LANAMASON10/26/2018100035110   C
 10.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ENEIX, BRADFORD & DIANNEMASON10/26/2018100035111   C
 50.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


KILROY-SIKKEMA, CRAIG & KARENMASON10/26/2018100035112   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


ERDAHL, HARLAN &KATHLEENMASON10/26/2018100035113   C
 25.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


POWERS, MARIEMASON10/26/2018100035114   C
 20.00  DANCE DONATIONS1601


LUICKKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035115   C
 50.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


WOOLEVERKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035116   C
 100.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


OLSONKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035117   C
 15.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035118   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LUICKKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035119   C
 50.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BLUELKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035120   C
 36.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HEGGESTADKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035121   C
 16.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


OLSONKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035122   C
 30.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


MARSHKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035123   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BLUELKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035124   C
 36.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035125   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035126   C
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 6.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


MULLERKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035127   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LARSENKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035128   C
 5.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035129   C
 6.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035130   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LARSENKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035131   C
 9.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY10/26/2018100035132   C
 5.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


KIMBERLY10/26/2018100035133   C
 808.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


CINDY10/26/2018100035134   C
 110.00  KITCHEN FUND809


OLSONCINDY10/26/2018100035135   C
 50.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


BARRETTCINDY10/26/2018100035136   C
 50.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


SADLERCINDY10/26/2018100035137   C
 25.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


FLOODCINDY10/26/2018100035138   C
 25.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


MILESTONECINDY10/26/2018100035139   C
 25.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


SCHWAAS LONGCINDY10/26/2018100035140   C
 30.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY10/26/2018100035141   C
 260.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


OLSONCINDY10/26/2018100035142   C
 100.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


TROTTERCINDY10/26/2018100035143   C
 45.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


SPILDECINDY10/26/2018100035144   C
 25.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


TROTTERCINDY10/26/2018100035145   C
 20.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY10/26/2018100035146   C
 850.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY10/26/2018100035147   C
 215.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY10/26/2018100035148   C
 10.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807
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GANSHERTCINDY10/26/2018100035149   C
 25.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


FYECINDY10/26/2018100035150   C
 17.00  KITCHEN FUND809


FOYCINDY10/26/2018100035151   C
 50.00  KITCHEN FUND809


CINDY10/26/2018100035152   C
 10.00  KITCHEN FUND809


CINDY10/26/2018100035153   C
 20.00  LOAN CLOSET806


MUEHLEMANNCINDY10/26/2018100035154   C
 200.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY10/26/2018100035155   C
 48.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY10/26/2018100035156   C
 80.00  CRAFT SALES805


NANCY ELVEKROGCANDEE10/26/2018100035157   C
 50.00  FOOD PANTRY501


RICHARD AND CHERYL SHEACANDEE10/26/2018100035158   C
 100.00  FOOD PANTRY501


COOKSVILLE LUTHERN CHURCHCANDEE10/26/2018100035159   C
 50.00  FOOD PANTRY501


JOSEPH LIGGETTCANDEE10/26/2018100035160   C
 25.00  FOOD PANTRY501


VOLKMANN, MARKALEX10/26/2018100035161   C
 1.00  BIKE LICENSE #1841304


MELL, JOHNALEX10/26/2018100035162   C
 192.00  ADP2287303


RUNGE, CAPSTANALEX10/26/2018100035163   C
 318.50  ADP2288303


TINDER, HANNAHALEX10/26/2018100035164   C
 124.00  AC948807-6301


WRHEL, JOSHUAALEX10/26/2018100035165   C
 184.06  ADP2289303


WRHEL, JOSHUAALEX10/26/2018100035166   C
 3.00  CAN KOOZIE308


PETERSON, SHADALEX10/26/2018100035167   C
 95.00  456YHA303


PETERSON, SHADALEX10/26/2018100035168   C
 49.00  456YHA303


NICHOLSON LAW OFFICEALEX10/26/2018100035169   C
 8.77  RECORD REQUEST304


HOGAN, DOMINICBARBI10/27/2018100035170   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


NELSON, ERICBARBI10/27/2018100035171   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34050302
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EBNETER, LONNIEBARBI10/27/2018100035172   C
 243.00  DMV FEES ACU3941 REGISTRATION303


KREITLING, DEIRDREALEX10/27/2018100035173   C
 329.50  ADP2290303


JACOB SMITHSUSAN10/27/2018100035174   C
 100.00  337048220/C781C3B066/C781C3B0301


ANDERSON, ERICLORI10/28/2018100035175   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


JM & BL PROPERTIES LLCDEBBIE10/29/2018100035176   C
 15.52  0000003264MR


STOUGHTON UTILITIESDEBBIE10/29/2018100035177   C
 17,179.46  0000003249MR


ACTIVE NETWORK DEBBIE10/29/2018100035178   C
 300.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 868.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 560.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 80.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 33.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 250.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (169.05) CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES1004


1,921.95 


REC DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/29/2018100035179   C
 20.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 4,770.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 490.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 40.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003


5,320.00 


REC DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/29/2018100035180   C
 40.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 460.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 6.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003


506.00 


PADFIELD, RANDYFTDSKJUDI10/29/2018100035181   C
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT405


LISA TRAVISCANDEE10/29/2018100035182   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


HARVEST RIDGE FARM LLC- PHASE IIIDEBBIE10/29/2018100035183   C
 3,261.12  0000003273MR


COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS DEBBIE10/29/2018100035184   C
 600.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING DEBBIE10/29/2018100035185   C
 600.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


DVORAK ANNEXATION DEBBIE10/29/2018100035186   C
 425.50  0000003268MR


WHITLEY, WILLIAMLISALISA10/29/2018100035187   C
 75.00  WEB PAYMENT -EMS CPR TRAINING1401


KELLESVIG, TYLERLISALISA10/29/2018100035188   C
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 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BB058195-4301


SCHIEFELBEIN, DEBRALISALISA10/29/2018100035189   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BB058404-3301


FIDELITY INVESTMENTS DEBBIE10/29/2018100035190   C
 0.10  DIVIDEND 9901
 1.54  LONG TERM CAPITAL G AIN 9901


1.64 


HARVEY, ANDREALISALISA10/29/2018100035191   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BB058164-1301


MCDERMOTT, AUDREYLISALISA10/29/2018100035192   C
 40.00  WEB PAYMENT - 32288302


FIDELITY INVESTMENTS DEBBIE10/29/2018100035193   C
 213.74  DIVIDEND 9901
 3,180.21  LONG TERM CAPITAL GAIN 9901


3,393.95 


PETERSON, JUSTINLISALISA10/29/2018100035194   C
 10.00  WEB PAYMENT - AE220267-5301


PETERSON, JUSTINLISALISA10/29/2018100035195   C
 10.00  WEB PAYMENT - BB058613-2301


SNYDER, JONATHANBARBI10/29/2018100035196   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 536NVN RENEWAL303


JONES, KYRSTONLISALISA10/29/2018100035197   C
 75.00  WEB PAYMENT - CPR TRAINING1401


VINCENT, ALLISONLISALISA10/29/2018100035198   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT- BB056229-5301


MIKKELSON, GAGELISALISA10/29/2018100035199   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BC595557-4301


BAHRKE, REESELISALISA10/29/2018100035200   C
 187.00  WEB PAYMENT - C780113CP301


MAHIEU, JULIANNALISALISA10/29/2018100035201   C
 200.00  WEB PAYMENT - BB056373-2301


CARNEY, JEFFREYLISALISA10/29/2018100035202   C
 20.00  WEB PAYMENT - 33857302


MCCARTHY, SAMANTHALISALISA10/29/2018100035203   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BC704012-1301


MCCARTHY, SAMANTHALISALISA10/29/2018100035204   C
 10.00  WEB PAYMENT - BC704013-2301


SCHIMELPFENIG, LISALISALISA10/29/2018100035205   C
 50.00  WEB DONATION803


RICHARDSON, ESSENCELISALISA10/29/2018100035206   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BB058670-3301


THOMPSON, CECELIALISALISA10/29/2018100035207   C
 98.00  WEB PAYMENT - BC704948-6301


LADICK, BENJAMINLISALISA10/29/2018100035208   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BB058200-2301
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MAKOS, ANGELICALISALISA10/29/2018100035209   C
 222.80  WEB PAYMENT - AE221593-1301


YEADON, JONATHANLISALISA10/29/2018100035210   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BB056453-5301


SOUTHARD, JONATHANLISALISA10/29/2018100035211   C
 98.80  WEB PAYMENT - BC705257-0301


COOK, LAMONTELISALISA10/29/2018100035212   C
 25.00  WEB PAYMENT - BB058214-2301


STATE OF WIDEBBIE10/29/2018100035213   C
 3,200.00  5&S 24HR RECERT FY189901


STOUGHTON UTILITIESLISALISA10/29/2018100035214   C
 19,031.26  OCTOBER RETIREMENT9901


HAMMIS, JIMFTDSKJUDI10/30/2018100035216   C
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT DRIVEWAY405
 202.65  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 162.12  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 202.65  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 130.00  STORMWATER AND EROSION406
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS OCCUPANY 401
 607.95  BUILDING PERMITS PLAN REVIEW 401
 40.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT DILHR SE405
 50.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW F405
 1,162.22  IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS409


2,627.59 


PERFORMANCE EXTERIORSFTDSKJUDI10/30/2018100035217   C
 50.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


ANDREWS, DONNAKARLA10/30/2018100035218   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


LUCHSINGER, ALISSAKARLA10/30/2018100035219   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 213TLA303


STOUGHTON BAHAI COMMUNITYCANDEE10/30/2018100035220   C
 100.00  FOOD PANTRY501


SWENSON, GREGKARLA10/30/2018100035221   C
 25.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


KLINGAMAN, TYLR JKARLA10/30/2018100035222   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BC705234-5301


MANSON, MICAHEL WKARLA10/30/2018100035223   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES C78019H5K8301


BYRD, THOMAS DAVIDKARLA10/30/2018100035224   C
 40.00  BAILS/FINES301


KOLASCH, TONYKARLA10/30/2018100035225   C
 15.00  FINGER PRINTING307


FRISCH, SAWYERBARBI10/30/2018100035226   C
 208.50  DMV FEES MU4327 REGISTRATION303


3 RIVERSLISALISA10/30/2018100035227   C
 2,240.50  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 636.95  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 2,191.16  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 49/54Page:11/21/2018 09:56 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


 2,778.10  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 614.73  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 2,176.29  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 10,123.76  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
 97.68  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


20,859.17 


GOLD, THERESEBARBI10/30/2018100035228   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34159302


HENRY GUZMANCANDEE10/30/2018100035229   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


SDCLISALISA10/30/2018100035230   C
 187.00  RECORD ACH FOR COURT9901


STEPP, RACHELBARBI10/30/2018100035231   C
 94.00  DMV FEES AAL9600 RENEWAL303


US BANK-CREDIT CARDLISALISA10/30/2018100035232   C
 2,477.95  CREDIT CARD REBATE9901


STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICTLISALISA10/30/2018100035233   C
 1,000.00  RENT - YOUTH CENTER1502


WOODERICK, TOHRIAFTDSKJUDI10/31/2018100035234   C
 12.00  22808DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 67649914


47.00 


SCHULTZ, KRISTIANNKARLA10/31/2018100035235   C
 200.00  DMV FEES TITLE & ADP2291303


SCHULTZ, KRISTIANNKARLA10/31/2018100035236   C
 36.00  DMV FEES TITLE & ADP2291303


PREVENAS, STEPHENKARLA10/31/2018100035237   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34979302


SCOTT, ALLISON & MARCKARLA10/31/2018100035238   C
 122.00  DMV FEES ABN1502303


GIESE, ALLAN JRKARLA10/31/2018100035239   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BC751798-5301
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BC751797-4301


20.00 


SHIVAM HOSPITALITY LLCLISALISA10/31/2018100035240   C
 16,156.03  QUALITY INN & SUITES- 3RD QTR9903


S & K SMITH LLCLISALISA10/31/2018100035241   C
 144.00  3RD QTR ROOM TAX NAESET ROE9903


AHMETI, AVDULLAKARLA10/31/2018100035242   C
 214.00  DMV FEES TITLE & ADP2292303


STSOUGHTON AREA YOUTH SOCCER DEBBIE10/31/2018100035243   C
 595.00  0000003274MR


OLSON HOLZHUTER CRESS FUNERALDEBBIE10/31/2018100035244   C
 370.00  0000003262MR


LAKESTONE PROPERTIES & MANAGEMENT DEBBIE10/31/2018100035245   C
 86.22  0000003182MR
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3 RIVERSLISALISA10/31/2018100035246   C
 2,615.04  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


SDCLISALISA10/31/2018100035247   C
 49.60  TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITSCOURTTRI


BIRKETT, BRIAN C DEBBIE10/31/2018100035248   C
 200.00  0511-054-5201-0/7033-05SPEC


ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVVICKIE10/31/2018100035249   C
 125.00  S O PER # 81 - 500 DUNKIRK AV1201


LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/31/2018100035250   C
 168.70  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 125.46  FINES702
 197.70  FINES702
 57.03  FINES702
 32.94  COPIES701
 32.94  COPIES701
 16.47  COPIES701


631.24 


BHOOMI LODGING LLCLISALISA10/31/2018100035251   C
 11,314.27  3RD QTR - DAYS INN9903


DHWANI LODGING LLCLISALISA10/31/2018100035252   C
 102.00  3RD QTR ROOM TAX -BRICK HOUSE9903


MARCIA TRENTZCANDEE10/31/2018100035253   C
 35.00  FOOD PANTRY501


OLSEN, ARTHUR & DORISCANDEE10/31/2018100035254   C
 200.00  FOOD PANTRY501


MELL, PHILLIP OR DORISLISALISA10/31/2018100035255   C
 25.00  DONATION STOUGHTON WELLNESS9901


OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT DEBBIE10/31/2018100035261   C
 646.00  TICKET SALES601
 90.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 405.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 (64.00) TICKET SALES601
 707.00  TICKET SALES601
 60.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 700.00  TICKET SALES601
 160.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 132.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 225.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 108.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 980.00  TICKET SALES601
 450.00  GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 9901
 660.00  TICKET SALES601
 60.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 400.00  TICKET SALES601
 1,035.00  TICKET SALES601
 80.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 280.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 1,085.00  TICKET SALES601
 160.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 650.00  TICKET SALES601
 120.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 50.00  TICKET SALES601
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 70.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 225.00  TICKET SALES601
 280.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 200.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 350.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 50.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 85.00  TICKET SALES601
 720.00  TICKET SALES601
 108.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 375.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 270.00  TICKET SALES601
 50.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 150.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 688.50  TICKET SALES601
 200.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 70.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 105.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 70.00  TICKET SALES - ADVANCE607
 210.00  TICKET SALES601
 714.94  SALES TAX 9901
 1,196.00  CONV FEE/SHPPING9901
 90.67  DONATIONS 9901
 (277.24) GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 9901
 488.26  CUSTOMER CREDIT 9901


15,668.13 


BRITAIN, JENNIFER DEBBIE10/31/2018100035262   C
 375.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


46.00 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE
266.85 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE
600.00 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS


19,031.26 100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
3,606.26 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES


25.00 100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS
995.00 100-00000-13025 CEM-O/
150.12 100-00000-13010 VISION


6,574.80 100-00000-13010 UFDSAL
921.24 100-00000-13010 UFDBEN
600.00 100-00000-13010 TRTREE
135.00 100-00000-13010 SWIM


5,875.00 100-00000-13010 ST OPE
5,971.53 100-00000-13010 RET HE


595.00 100-00000-13010 REC2
71.11 100-00000-13010 PENALT


3,261.12 100-00000-13010 NORD3
510.00 100-00000-13010 MOW
572.10 100-00000-13010 LIFE I
28.90 100-00000-13010 LGSHLD
46.00 100-00000-13010 HR
357.50 100-00000-13010 GARBAG


9,703.02 100-00000-13010 FSAYC
425.50 100-00000-13010 DVOR
749.66 100-00000-13010 CO YOU
78.91 100-00000-13010 AFLAC
330.00 100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS


*** TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***


601,436.16 Total of 1,001 Receipts 







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 52/54Page:11/21/2018 09:56 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


679.72 215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES
431.36 215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES
214.80 215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES


(303.19)100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET
64.50 100-54600-50212-30300000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE


3,225.00 100-52100-50340-70100000 OPERATING EXPENSES
375.00 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING
500.00 100-00000-48543-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL
200.00 100-00000-48542-30900000 SHOP WITH A COP


2,060.00 100-00000-48540-30900000 POLICE SAFETY CAMP
4,070.06 100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER


700.00 100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND
1,500.00 100-00000-48221-30300000 RENTAL INCOME
1,000.00 100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME


62.70 100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS
2,477.95 100-00000-48113-10100000 REBATE


400.00 100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES
225.00 100-00000-46756-50100000 UNDERWRITING
606.00 100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
380.00 100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
67.44 100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
85.00 100-00000-46752-32456300 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
29.44 100-00000-46752-32456100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
(40.00)100-00000-46752-32456000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES


(282.46)100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
1,312.58 100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES


300.00 100-00000-46750-32452100 RECREATION
490.00 100-00000-46750-32451800 RECREATION


6,200.00 100-00000-46750-32450900 RECREATION
230.00 100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION


1,860.00 100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION
40.00 100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS
19.00 100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER
235.00 100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES
320.00 100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES
280.00 100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES
225.00 100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE
520.00 100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES


12,028.60 100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES
6,350.14 100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES


85.00 100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES
55.19 100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES
586.00 100-00000-46210-30600000 POLICE DEPT FEES


1,120.00 100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES
2,744.06 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES
2,695.00 100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC
2,194.31 100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES
4,459.66 100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING
4,257.53 100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING
7,239.65 100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL


14,310.74 100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING
40.00 100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE
695.00 100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS
50.00 100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE


12,973.84 100-00000-43533-10100000 STATE AID - STREETS
165,263.65 100-00000-43531-10100000 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT


3,200.00 100-00000-43521-30600000 STATE GRANTS-POLICE
23,613.08 100-00000-41320-10100000 SHA PILOT
14,594.41 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES


35.00 100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE
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Post Date from 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


1,920.00 245-00000-46742-50218515 TICKET SALES
(96.00)245-00000-46742-50218514 TICKET SALES
330.00 245-00000-46742-50218513 TICKET SALES


1,625.00 245-00000-46742-50218512 TICKET SALES
(650.00)245-00000-46742-50218511 TICKET SALES
425.00 245-00000-46742-50218510 TICKET SALES
330.00 245-00000-46742-50218509 TICKET SALES
621.00 245-00000-46742-50218508 TICKET SALES
255.00 245-00000-46742-50218507 TICKET SALES
818.75 245-00000-46742-50218506 TICKET SALES
15.00 245-00000-46742-50218505 TICKET SALES
250.00 245-00000-26500-50219034 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
162.00 245-00000-26500-50219033 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
100.00 245-00000-26500-50219032 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
315.00 245-00000-26500-50219031 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
490.00 245-00000-26500-50219028 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
400.00 245-00000-26500-50219026 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
70.00 245-00000-26500-50219025 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
416.00 245-00000-26500-50219024 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE


1,665.00 245-00000-26500-50219023 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
210.00 245-00000-26500-50219022 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
75.00 245-00000-26500-50219021 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
150.00 245-00000-26500-50219020 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
120.00 245-00000-26500-50219019 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
125.00 245-00000-26500-50219018 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
350.00 245-00000-26500-50219017 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
50.00 245-00000-26500-50219016 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
420.00 245-00000-26500-50219015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
455.00 245-00000-26500-50219014 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
805.00 245-00000-26500-50219013 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
542.00 245-00000-26500-50219012 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
108.00 245-00000-26500-50219011 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
381.00 245-00000-26500-50219010 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
960.00 245-00000-26500-50219008 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
700.00 245-00000-26500-50219007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
324.00 245-00000-26500-50219005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
325.00 245-00000-26500-50219004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
440.00 245-00000-26500-50219002 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE


1,225.00 245-00000-26500-50219001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE
1,412.61 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE
1,811.05 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H.
3,395.59 243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS


12,910.00 242-00000-48521 DONATIONS
20.00 241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR
150.00 241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR


12,260.88 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS
40.00 232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET


1,489.00 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT
6,050.00 231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED


150.00 229-00000-48550 DONATIONS
260.00 224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES


27,178.50 224-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS
515.08 224-00000-13010 SW FEE
70.00 223-00000-48550 DONATIONS


1,162.22 223-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS
382.00 223-00000-13010 911
398.64 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS
173.50 215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE
173.50 215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE
68.02 215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE
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 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


601,436.16 TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:                 


54,497.50 603 EMS
12,850.39 411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND
26,048.19 410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


113.97 400 CONSTRUCTION FUND
3,017.23 270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS


58.00 252 K9 FUND
27,716.30 247 TOURISM FUND
39,410.01 245 OPERA HOUSE FUND
3,395.59 243 FIRE PENSION FUND


12,910.00 242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
170.00 241 EMS TRUST FUND


12,260.88 234 FOOD PANTRY
1,529.00 232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
6,050.00 231 SENIORS IN NEED


150.00 229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
27,953.58 224 STORM SEWER FUND
1,614.22 223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


398.64 217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
1,740.90 215 LIBRARY FUND


369,551.76 100 GENERAL FUND
*** TOTAL BY FUND ***


601,436.16 TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS:            


1,084.98 603-52300-50350-30100000 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
2,200.00 603-52300-50340-30100000 OPERATING EXPENSES


130.18 603-52300-50212-30100000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE
44,768.09 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS


769.42 603-00000-13011 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SDC
5,544.83 603-00000-13010 EMS-0
4,575.00 411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX
8,275.39 411-00000-13010 RENT


26,048.19 410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY
113.97 400-00000-13010 ST CON
88.69 270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES


2,928.54 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK
58.00 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT.


27,716.30 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES
180.60 245-00000-48500-50210209 DONATIONS
525.00 245-00000-46920-50210209 MEMBERSHIPS


3,022.00 245-00000-46745-50210209 REVENUE-FEES
925.00 245-00000-46742-50218531 TICKET SALES


2,146.50 245-00000-46742-50218529 TICKET SALES
480.00 245-00000-46742-50218528 TICKET SALES
100.00 245-00000-46742-50218527 TICKET SALES


1,140.00 245-00000-46742-50218526 TICKET SALES
990.00 245-00000-46742-50218525 TICKET SALES
204.00 245-00000-46742-50218524 TICKET SALES
312.50 245-00000-46742-50218523 TICKET SALES


1,575.00 245-00000-46742-50218522 TICKET SALES
1,112.00 245-00000-46742-50218521 TICKET SALES


975.00 245-00000-46742-50218520 TICKET SALES
1,470.00 245-00000-46742-50218519 TICKET SALES
1,575.00 245-00000-46742-50218518 TICKET SALES
1,207.00 245-00000-46742-50218517 TICKET SALES
1,020.00 245-00000-46742-50218516 TICKET SALES
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FUND: ALL FUNDS
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY 1/2Page: 11/21/2018 09:57 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


FROM 01/01/2018 TO 10/31/2018


Ending
Balance


10/31/2018
Total 


Credits 
Total 


Debits 


Beginning
Balance


01/01/2018DescriptionFund


0.00 1,546,726.78 0.00 1,546,726.78 ALLOCATIONS FUND001


5,626,257.17 31,124,900.62 20,512,683.80 16,238,473.99 GENERAL FUND100


456,912.44 437,289.00 514,131.98 380,069.46 TID #3 FUND203


1,129,938.09 329,591.35 417,506.55 1,042,022.89 TID #4 FUND204


173,116.59 822,598.01 797,718.16 197,996.44 TID #5 FUND205


(118,670.34)93,853.55 0.00 (24,816.79)TID #6 FUND206


179,965.92 2,228,050.23 1,326,564.16 1,081,451.99 TID #7 FUND207


(6,573.50)6,573.50 0.00 0.00 TID #8 FUND208


(2,530.40)41,896.67 36,827.89 2,538.38 SAFETY BUILDING FUND212


180,028.73 704,074.73 842,994.37 41,109.09 LIBRARY FUND215


238,191.85 40,924.61 84,375.06 194,741.40 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND217


8,109.43 0.00 121.93 7,987.50 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND221


301,331.22 146,114.32 88,210.20 359,235.34 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND223


569,611.62 553,639.69 476,555.39 646,695.92 STORM SEWER FUND224


33,364.89 186.94 500.67 33,051.16 CEMETERY FUND225


102,437.48 78,794.37 105,817.59 75,414.26 EMS TRUCK FUND227


65,279.70 2,154.55 29,544.35 37,889.90 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND228


4,957.46 1,682.94 2,903.25 3,737.15 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP229


6,829.81 3,277.37 4,308.24 5,798.94 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND230


58,661.02 9,427.40 22,327.86 45,760.56 SENIORS IN NEED231


456,205.39 854,547.79 866,166.54 444,586.64 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND232


148,519.34 68,176.02 44,296.39 172,398.97 FOOD PANTRY234


4,816.73 4,463.76 5,021.57 4,258.92 LANDMARKS235


2,771.13 225.00 650.00 2,346.13 TREE COMMISSION236


16,147.23 7,511.80 8,919.32 14,739.71 EMS TRUST FUND241


32,138.00 21,902.60 17,995.54 36,045.06 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND242


811,091.54 129,895.56 146,477.24 794,509.86 FIRE PENSION FUND243


122,256.34 1,921,228.83 2,046,659.24 (3,174.07)OPERA HOUSE FUND245


5,776.43 0.00 86.72 5,689.71 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND246


48,768.44 57,829.55 80,457.92 26,140.07 TOURISM FUND247


34,263.58 95,313.28 60,000.00 69,576.86 SICK LEAVE FUND250


0.00 78.15 0.00 78.15 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND251


18,022.53 5,236.97 6,031.00 17,228.50 K9 FUND252


26,812.19 7,234.61 16,656.08 17,390.72 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND260


761.34 54,998.89 28,351.60 27,408.63 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY261


137,019.79 573,607.89 222,186.23 488,441.45 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS270


201,054.63 8,754,436.15 8,761,784.91 193,705.87 DEBT SERVICE FUND300


3,111,915.41 32,449,124.16 30,914,641.08 4,646,398.49 CONSTRUCTION FUND400


3,626,658.44 5,520,530.05 8,755,916.00 391,272.49 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND410


536,097.44 29,582.31 144,162.22 421,517.53 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND411


448,677.13 84,377.29 221,425.19 311,629.23 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND412


244,087.21 500,640.75 618,855.69 125,872.27 EMS603
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY 2/2Page: 11/21/2018 09:57 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


FROM 01/01/2018 TO 10/31/2018


Ending
Balance


10/31/2018
Total 


Credits 
Total 


Debits 


Beginning
Balance


01/01/2018DescriptionFund


19,041,079.44 89,312,698.04 78,229,831.93 30,123,945.55 TOTAL - ALL FUNDS








CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY
1/6Page: 


11/21/2018 09:58 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Statement Date: 10/31/2018


AppAmountVendor NameVendor CodeCheck Num Check Date


Bank 3 - US BANK


*** OUTSTANDING CHECKS ***


 VOID 11/02/2018AP10.00 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC00600558684 07/06/2017
 VOID 11/02/2018AP540.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100159744 11/02/2017
 VOID 11/02/2018AP480.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100159745 11/02/2017
 VOID 11/02/2018AP15.00 HEATHER BLACKWELL00619660211 12/28/2017
 VOID 11/02/2018AP3.50 DOLLAR GENERAL00622560328 01/11/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP28.21 PICK-N-SAVE00070660346 01/11/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP67.48 STEPHANIE JOHNSTON00624560474 01/25/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP82.50 SUSAN STRANDLIE00119760877 02/28/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP21.00 JASPER JOHNSON00631661107 03/29/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP98.80 RYAN BAUGHN00634961362 04/26/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP5.00 JAMES SCHNEIDER00636361542 05/09/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP1,200.00 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT00084461802 06/07/2018
 VOID 11/02/2018AP200.00 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT00084461885 06/14/2018


AP6.20 CERINA PARTRIDGE00642462158 07/19/2018
AP182.33 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC00082062613 08/30/2018
AP70.00 DNR00648262633 09/06/2018
AP6,303.02 3 RIVERS BILLING INC00254162679 09/13/2018
AP437.18 VETERAN AFFAIRS00648862735 09/13/2018
AP1,375.00 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC00259862762 09/20/2018
AP125.00 HVZ EDUCATION00489162765 09/20/2018
AP482.00 SUSAN MOSEL00649462775 09/20/2018
AP135.00 MICHNA, JESSICA00292262833 09/27/2018
AP60.00 STOUGHTON YOGA00545662854 09/27/2018
AP804.80 MADISON COLLEGE00340362895 10/04/2018
AP3,011.48 3 RIVERS BILLING INC00254162919 10/11/2018
AP100.00 GREENWAY SOLUTIONS00578162943 10/11/2018
AP20.92 KWIK TRIP - KETTLE PARK00650962951 10/11/2018
AP50.00 LAURA PINGER00651062963 10/11/2018
AP250.00 DARLENE ARNESON00652362999 10/18/2018
AP50.00 NORM BAKER00653563000 10/18/2018
AP500.00 TERESA BAREFIELD00652263002 10/18/2018


 VOID 11/13/2018AP50.00 SCOTT BARRETT00652663003 10/18/2018
AP150.00 EUN SUK CHI00653363008 10/18/2018
AP50.00 KATTI DOMINGUEZ00652563016 10/18/2018
AP33.77 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN00033363017 10/18/2018
AP50.00 ELLE HANSON00652763023 10/18/2018
AP50.00 MARION HENDRICKSON00653763024 10/18/2018
AP50.00 TIM JAMES00653463030 10/18/2018
AP250.00 BOB KERWIN00654363036 10/18/2018
AP50.00 JIM LATIMER00653863038 10/18/2018
AP110.00 MADISON COLLEGE00407263039 10/18/2018
AP50.00 CRAIG MASON00470163042 10/18/2018
AP79.00 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS00251863043 10/18/2018
AP40.00 JAMES SKOIEN00596163053 10/18/2018
AP300.00 SARAH WILLIAMS00654163065 10/18/2018
AP200.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100163067 10/18/2018
AP90.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN00100463068 10/18/2018
AP150.00 JEANNIE WU00654063070 10/18/2018
AP10.80 AMANDA BOSKY006376537(E) 10/25/2018
AP72.42 KATE HULL006354538(E) 10/25/2018
AP67.83 RICHARD MACDONALD006199539(E) 10/25/2018
AP84.66 CHARLENE MALUEG006408540(E) 10/25/2018
AP111.30 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011563071 10/25/2018
AP150.00 BETH AMOS00654963072 10/25/2018
AP3,743.23 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS00015763073 10/25/2018


 VOID 10/29/2018AP0.00 VOID00015763074 10/25/2018
 VOID 10/29/2018AP0.00 VOID00015763075 10/25/2018


AP205.39 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC00314463076 10/25/2018
AP150.00 ALEX BLEDSOE00655063077 10/25/2018
AP528.00 BOOK PAGE00528763078 10/25/2018
AP64.37 CINTAS CORPORATION #44600023763079 10/25/2018
AP50.00 DON DEAL00653663080 10/25/2018
AP469.00 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC00029863081 10/25/2018
AP39.98 DEERFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY00655163082 10/25/2018
AP17.00 DEFOREST PUBLIC LIBRARY00155163083 10/25/2018
AP306.13 DEMCO INC00030263084 10/25/2018
AP61.40 DIAMOND VOGEL00146463085 10/25/2018
AP440.47 EARTHLINK BUSINESS00322763086 10/25/2018
AP150.00 STEVE FORTNEY00114763087 10/25/2018
AP1,001.52 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING00038563088 10/25/2018
AP115.02 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC00040863089 10/25/2018







CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY
2/6Page: 


11/21/2018 09:58 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Statement Date: 10/31/2018


AppAmountVendor NameVendor CodeCheck Num Check Date


Bank 3 - US BANK


AP9,496.00 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC00469763090 10/25/2018
AP650.52 KROGER00572063091 10/25/2018
AP45.98 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY - SEQUOYA00619763092 10/25/2018
AP338.75 METAL CULVERTS INC00647863093 10/25/2018
AP498.38 MIDWEST TAPE00061763094 10/25/2018
AP150.00 SARAH MONETTE00655363095 10/25/2018
AP452.00 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC00247963096 10/25/2018
AP97.50 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC00073763097 10/25/2018
AP13,620.00 POBLOCKI PAVING CORP00652063098 10/25/2018
AP26,564.00 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC00072563099 10/25/2018
AP7,635.32 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC.00315863100 10/25/2018
AP44.00 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY00086163102 10/25/2018
AP20,192.61 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC00086963103 10/25/2018
AP23.46 SUE TARPINIAN00655263104 10/25/2018
AP2,213.82 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE00032863105 10/25/2018
AP53.70 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC00093163106 10/25/2018
AP56.00 WI FBINAA00654863107 10/25/2018
AP196.73 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO00102863108 10/25/2018
AP29,609.77 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS004692555(E) 10/26/2018


 VOID 11/15/2018AP0.00 VOID004692556(E) 10/26/2018


138,244.25 Totals: 91


*** CLEARED CHECKS ***


 VOID 10/16/2018AP0.00 DEAN HEALTH PLAN00340558269 05/25/2017
AP1,200.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100159377 09/21/2017


 VOID 10/03/2018AP0.00 MCCALLA PRODUCTIONS LLC00613159729 11/02/2017
AP79.88 WAL-MART STORES INC00097060048 12/07/2017


 VOID 10/05/2018AP0.00 GREENWAY SOLUTIONS00578161047 03/22/2018
 VOID 10/09/2018AP0.00 THE PENWORTHY COMPANY LLC00635561554 05/09/2018


AP189.00 DANE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE00269362479 08/23/2018
AP70.00 LINDA HALVERSON00342062497 08/23/2018
AP70.00 SUZANNE PATTERSON00550462542 08/23/2018
AP100.00 MELINDA ROBERTS00648562662 09/06/2018
AP15.99 KRISTI SCHULTZ00648362663 09/06/2018
AP15.00 AREA AGENCY ON AGING DANE COUNTY00606062683 09/13/2018
AP448.14 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC00629562713 09/13/2018
AP100.00 WMCA00102662741 09/13/2018


 VOID 10/29/2018AP0.00 WPRA00176862743 09/13/2018
AP13,126.08 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS004692517(E) 09/14/2018


 VOID 10/04/2018AP0.00 VOID004692518(E) 09/14/2018
AP30.00 DANE COUNTY TREASURER00421462754 09/20/2018
AP1,590.80 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C00028662756 09/20/2018
AP140.00 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK00032362758 09/20/2018
AP962.00 ARCHIBALD FISHER00649562759 09/20/2018
AP1,404.75 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC00048862769 09/20/2018
AP50.00 MIDNIGHT MOON00631562774 09/20/2018
AP60.00 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS00071162778 09/20/2018
AP850.00 MIKE SCHNEIDER00606362781 09/20/2018
AP20.00 KAREN WARWICK00648662789 09/20/2018
AP21.00 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF00099862791 09/20/2018
AP16.83 HOLLEE CAMACHO000220516(E) 09/27/2018
AP944.20 ALLIANT ENERGY00631462793 09/27/2018
AP240.38 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011562794 09/27/2018
AP3,673.06 ANGUS YOUNG ASSOCIATES INC00387462795 09/27/2018
AP3,500.00 ANYTIME FITNESS00308062796 09/27/2018
AP128.00 AUSTEN AYERS00649962797 09/27/2018
AP5,680.17 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS00015762798 09/27/2018


 VOID 09/27/2018AP0.00 VOID00015762799 09/27/2018
 VOID 09/27/2018AP0.00 VOID00015762800 09/27/2018


AP3,000.00 BILLY STRINGS LLC00617562801 09/27/2018
AP150.00 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP00145462802 09/27/2018
AP70.00 JEFF BRIKOWSKI00550162803 09/27/2018
AP90.00 JEFFRY CHASE00022562804 09/27/2018
AP128.74 CINTAS CORPORATION #44600023762805 09/27/2018
AP100.62 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN00173762806 09/27/2018
AP668.66 CONNEY SAFETY PRODUCTS00025662807 09/27/2018
AP554.00 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS & MATERIA00025762808 09/27/2018
AP1,741.38 COUNTY MATERIALS CORPORATION00026062809 09/27/2018
AP174.00 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT00476362810 09/27/2018
AP704.23 DEMCO INC00030262811 09/27/2018
AP375.00 EMPATHIA INC00500762812 09/27/2018
AP1,488.38 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE00036262813 09/27/2018
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AP38,015.94 FSS BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC00635262814 09/27/2018
AP567.82 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING00038562815 09/27/2018
AP116.13 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC00040862816 09/27/2018
AP2,375.00 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC00284562817 09/27/2018
AP50.00 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT00043262818 09/27/2018
AP48.55 ITU ABSORBTECH INC00586862819 09/27/2018
AP95.00 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC00048762820 09/27/2018
AP86.95 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC00048862821 09/27/2018
AP8,565.35 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC00469762822 09/27/2018
AP1,537.04 JOHNSON CONTROLS00049562823 09/27/2018
AP56.50 CHRIS JOHNSON00645162824 09/27/2018
AP189.40 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC00478262825 09/27/2018
AP150.50 LEGALSHIELD00523562826 09/27/2018
AP28.40 PAM LEMIRE00637262827 09/27/2018
AP128.00 BLAKE LEWIS00649762828 09/27/2018
AP1,247.82 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC00507962829 09/27/2018
AP128.00 JIM MACHO00649862830 09/27/2018
AP5,046.00 MARCO INC00420262831 09/27/2018
AP107.00 MESA GRAPHICS00588362832 09/27/2018
AP918.31 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL00061462834 09/27/2018
AP321.91 MIDWEST TAPE00061762835 09/27/2018
AP25.00 MOUNT HOREB LIBRARY00303662836 09/27/2018
AP750.00 PETER MULVEY00538362837 09/27/2018
AP350.00 MUSIC THEATRE OF MADISON00637062838 09/27/2018
AP266.00 NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC00133962839 09/27/2018
AP1,200.00 NORSE VIEW HOLDINGS LLC00478062840 09/27/2018
AP175.00 NWTC00649662841 09/27/2018
AP250.00 ARIELLE O'KEEFE00650462842 09/27/2018
AP58.86 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS00544362843 09/27/2018
AP31.98 OFFICE DEPOT00066862844 09/27/2018
AP199.41 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO00315762845 09/27/2018
AP45.68 REINDERS INC.00164262846 09/27/2018
AP3,000.00 RESOURCE ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES INC00650262847 09/27/2018
AP625.00 SEAN ROWE00650362849 09/27/2018
AP895.00 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC00079962850 09/27/2018
AP48.00 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM00082762851 09/27/2018
AP25.00 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER00085662852 09/27/2018
AP356.82 STOUGHTON UTILITIES00086662853 09/27/2018
AP5,265.33 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC00086962855 09/27/2018
AP31.00 SUN PRAIRIE PUBLIC LIBRARY00276462856 09/27/2018
AP26.85 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC00093162857 09/27/2018
AP316.08 VERIZON WIRELESS00214762858 09/27/2018
AP563.50 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC.00145662859 09/27/2018
AP2,556.25 WISCONSIN PARKS & RECREATION ASSOC.00650162860 09/27/2018
AP481.00 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL00387062861 09/27/2018
AP277.12 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES00550962862 09/27/2018
AP16,001.88 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS004692525(E) 09/28/2018


 VOID 10/12/2018AP0.00 VOID004692526(E) 09/28/2018
AP48.88 GINI SKARDA006105519(E) 10/04/2018
AP382.98 AFLAC00412162866 10/04/2018
AP142.96 AIRGAS USA LLC00011162867 10/04/2018
AP2,060.50 AZTLAND LLC00240562868 10/04/2018
AP3,000.00 DAVID BACHOLL00394062869 10/04/2018
AP200.00 BADGER BUS00427062870 10/04/2018
AP30.85 BADGER WATER00525962871 10/04/2018
AP242.05 BEAR GRAPHICS INC00179062872 10/04/2018
AP1,250.00 CHARLIE HUNTER00373662873 10/04/2018
AP753.31 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS00022362874 10/04/2018
AP49.90 CHOICE1 HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC00427262875 10/04/2018
AP663.00 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC00241662876 10/04/2018
AP550.00 CLEAN GREEN WISCONSIN00558462877 10/04/2018
AP949.05 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS00308362878 10/04/2018
AP1,691.69 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC00031662879 10/04/2018
AP3,041.42 DANE COUNTY TREASURER00028462880 10/04/2018
AP110,000.00 EARTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC00618462881 10/04/2018
AP141.60 GALL'S INC00038662882 10/04/2018
AP1,247.85 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.00039262883 10/04/2018
AP3,125.69 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES00554062884 10/04/2018
AP77.00 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT00043262885 10/04/2018
AP237.50 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC00048762886 10/04/2018
AP542.25 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC00048862887 10/04/2018
AP59,135.55 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC00241462888 10/04/2018
AP250.00 DAVID KALLAND00050562889 10/04/2018
AP162.00 JOHN KARLSLYST III00469962890 10/04/2018
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AP170.00 LILY KILFOY00425462891 10/04/2018
AP2,285.34 KROGER00572062892 10/04/2018
AP74.00 EARL KRUEGER00053462893 10/04/2018
AP2,500.00 JULIAN LAGE00650662894 10/04/2018
AP190.50 MADISON RECHARGING SERVICE INC00242162896 10/04/2018
AP1,750.00 MCCALLA PRODUCTIONS LLC00613162897 10/04/2018
AP2,500.00 SAMUEL MILLER00612262898 10/04/2018
AP758.00 BILL NEITZEL00540262899 10/04/2018
AP136.00 O'BRION AGENCY LLC00218662900 10/04/2018
AP205.34 OFFICE DEPOT00066862901 10/04/2018
AP8,929.65 RAYMOND P CATTELL, INC00611862902 10/04/2018
AP45.00 RED UNIFORM TAILOR00074262903 10/04/2018
AP12,488.67 MARK ROCHON00649162904 10/04/2018
AP7,493.92 RUNNING, INC00627962905 10/04/2018
AP40.00 JAMES SKOIEN00596162906 10/04/2018
AP2,500.00 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC.00082862907 10/04/2018
AP1,671.00 STEPHEN STOKES00483162908 10/04/2018
AP531.00 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL00085862909 10/04/2018
AP56.94 STOUGHTON UTILITIES00086662910 10/04/2018
AP584,493.36 SULLIVAN DESIGN BUILD00636962911 10/04/2018
AP23.58 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC00091662912 10/04/2018
AP234.00 ROBERT TOTZ00407862913 10/04/2018
AP120.00 UW OSHKOSH00385462914 10/04/2018
AP135.00 UWHC00281062915 10/04/2018
AP182.00 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE00392462916 10/04/2018
AP30.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN00100462917 10/04/2018
PR1,251.33 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS102062863 10/05/2018
PR4,915.00 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.41362864 10/05/2018
PR290.00 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB66262865 10/05/2018
AP2,939.60 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN005212520(E) 10/11/2018
AP395.13 MARY GIEMZA006130521(E) 10/11/2018
AP140.00 COLE SARGENT006367522(E) 10/11/2018
AP1,884.72 STATE OF WI-SALES TAX006513523(E) 10/11/2018
AP1,024.60 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512524(E) 10/11/2018
AP28,975.41 1901 INC00651462918 10/11/2018
AP27.56 AIRGAS USA LLC00011162920 10/11/2018
AP81.00 JASMINE ALEXANDER00650862921 10/11/2018
AP100.71 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011562922 10/11/2018
AP150.00 ARTS WISCONSIN00013762923 10/11/2018
AP51.30 ASLESON'S HARDWARE00014062924 10/11/2018
AP61.20 AT&T00014362925 10/11/2018
AP800.00 BADGER BUS00427062926 10/11/2018
AP686.44 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC00019962927 10/11/2018
AP600.00 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS00525262928 10/11/2018
AP514.36 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS00022362929 10/11/2018
AP264.90 CINTAS CORPORATION #44600023762930 10/11/2018
AP4,766.00 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS & MATERIA00025762931 10/11/2018
AP92.64 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC00031662932 10/11/2018
AP1,155.37 DANE COUNTY TREASURER00028462933 10/11/2018
AP37.20 DEPT OF REVENUE00479262934 10/11/2018
AP230.00 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK00032362935 10/11/2018
AP1,087.58 EMBASSY CONTROLS00187262936 10/11/2018
AP2,036.50 FABICK RENTS00574562937 10/11/2018
AP1,500.00 FIDDLEMON MUSIC00645462938 10/11/2018
AP1,357.98 FILE OF LIFE FOUNDATION INC00484862939 10/11/2018
AP2,689.41 FIRST SUPPLY00114662940 10/11/2018
AP353.29 GALL'S INC00038662941 10/11/2018
AP1,686.00 GRAY'S INC00041262942 10/11/2018
AP2,375.00 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC00284562944 10/11/2018
AP202.00 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT00043262945 10/11/2018
AP1,500.00 ROBERT THOMAS ICKES00651662946 10/11/2018
AP349.09 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC00048762947 10/11/2018
AP4,712.55 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC00469762948 10/11/2018
AP1,168.65 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC00241462949 10/11/2018
AP741.66 KROGER00572062950 10/11/2018
AP300.00 JULIAN LAGE00650662952 10/11/2018
AP300.00 MADISON COLLEGE00407262953 10/11/2018
AP62.80 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC00057362954 10/11/2018
AP370.00 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC00060862955 10/11/2018
AP15.10 MIDNIGHT MOON00631562956 10/11/2018
AP150.00 MRE PHOTOGRAPHY00650762957 10/11/2018
AP1,400.00 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING00111162958 10/11/2018
AP101,773.33 NORCON CORPORATION00651862959 10/11/2018
AP8,239.77 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB00066262960 10/11/2018
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AP27.48 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS00544362961 10/11/2018
AP873.59 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC00629562962 10/11/2018
AP130.00 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS00071162964 10/11/2018
AP7,019.00 PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES INC00072562965 10/11/2018
AP80.51 RICOH USA INC00121562966 10/11/2018
AP54.47 RICOH USA, INC.00584962967 10/11/2018
AP1,506.11 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN00077362968 10/11/2018
AP677.44 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC00079962969 10/11/2018
AP187.66 SPRINT00255962970 10/11/2018
AP16,029.09 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP00213962971 10/11/2018
AP134.50 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY00086162972 10/11/2018
AP91.32 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I00086562973 10/11/2018
AP195.14 STOUGHTON UTILITIES00086662974 10/11/2018
AP26,747.21 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC00086962975 10/11/2018
AP5,000.00 STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY INC00650562976 10/11/2018
AP1,082,344.78 SULLIVAN DESIGN BUILD00636962977 10/11/2018
AP1,789.85 TICKETFORCE LLC00422762978 10/11/2018
AP36.00 TPS PRODUCTS LLC00384862979 10/11/2018
AP1,392.05 U.S. CELLULAR00132662980 10/11/2018
AP140.00 USPS00486562981 10/11/2018
AP2.81 VERIZON WIRELESS00214762982 10/11/2018
AP362.50 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC00095962983 10/11/2018
AP10,368.14 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC00262362984 10/11/2018
AP4,962.54 WESTPHAL & COMPANY INC00202862985 10/11/2018
AP3,221.37 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL00099562986 10/11/2018
AP14.00 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE00392462987 10/11/2018
AP3,475.46 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE00100062988 10/11/2018
AP14,882.84 WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION00261262989 10/11/2018
AP22,330.78 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS004692535(E) 10/12/2018


 VOID 10/25/2018AP0.00 VOID004692536(E) 10/12/2018
AP65.97 ALLEN ADAMS000107527(E) 10/18/2018
AP1,793.00 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN005212528(E) 10/18/2018
AP653.00 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN005212529(E) 10/18/2018
AP136.32 ANDREW JOHNSON001321530(E) 10/18/2018
AP125.25 RASK, BRAD002804531(E) 10/18/2018
AP263.25 SCHMIDT, BROOKE004396532(E) 10/18/2018
AP70.00 CHRIS STACHEL006201533(E) 10/18/2018
AP4,077.90 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512534(E) 10/18/2018
AP146.00 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC00255462995 10/18/2018
AP648.03 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011562996 10/18/2018
AP1,250.00 AMERICAN SONGSTER PRODUCTIONS00653062997 10/18/2018
AP3,666.00 ANGUS YOUNG ASSOCIATES INC00387462998 10/18/2018
AP100.00 RON BAREFIELD00652463001 10/18/2018
AP3,500.00 BETTYE LAVETTE LLC00652963004 10/18/2018


 VOID 10/29/2018AP0.00 BETTYE LAVETTE LLC00652963005 10/18/2018
AP1,271.00 BOARDMAN & CLARK  LLP00527463006 10/18/2018
AP202.19 BROWNELLS INC00338863007 10/18/2018
AP280.00 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER00141863009 10/18/2018
AP38.00 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS & MATERIA00025763010 10/18/2018
AP875.00 COUNTRIPOLITAN INC00566463011 10/18/2018
AP1,140.72 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C00028663012 10/18/2018
AP22.95 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER00573763013 10/18/2018
AP629.46 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN00521263014 10/18/2018
AP54.00 COLE DIERICKX00408763015 10/18/2018
AP93.71 ELLIS MANUFACTURING00354963018 10/18/2018
AP108.51 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS00034663019 10/18/2018
AP3,727.00 FIRE RESCUE SUPPLY LLC00651163020 10/18/2018
AP16,774.62 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE00036263021 10/18/2018
AP1,082.00 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.00039263022 10/18/2018
AP1,661.82 INKWORKS INC00047263025 10/18/2018
AP55.40 INSIGHT FS00603763026 10/18/2018
AP172.70 INSIGHT FS00603763027 10/18/2018
AP1,456.25 INSIGHT FS00603763028 10/18/2018
AP410.00 INSIGHT FS00603763029 10/18/2018
AP190.00 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC00048763031 10/18/2018
AP391.66 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC00048863032 10/18/2018
AP5,893.65 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC00469763033 10/18/2018
AP150.00 KYLE JOHNSON00591863034 10/18/2018
AP162.00 JOHN KARLSLYST III00469963035 10/18/2018
AP1,358.90 LAKELAND CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES INC00651763037 10/18/2018
AP650.00 MADISON ESSENTIALS00611763040 10/18/2018
AP64.30 MADISON SENIOR CENTER00122063041 10/18/2018
AP1,000.00 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST00561163044 10/18/2018
AP4,000.00 CHARLIE PARR00456863045 10/18/2018
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AP875.00 GRANT LEE PHILLIPS00652863046 10/18/2018
AP14.50 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC00072063047 10/18/2018
AP1,691.00 QUALITY INN & SUITES00319963048 10/18/2018
AP126.68 RICOH USA INC00121563049 10/18/2018
AP250.00 JOHANNA ROSE00653163050 10/18/2018
AP300.00 JOSEPH ROSS00654263051 10/18/2018
AP108.90 SHOE BOX LTD00081263052 10/18/2018
AP150.00 SOH HYUN PARK ALTIMO00653963054 10/18/2018
AP5,200.00 SPRINGSTED INC00314163055 10/18/2018
AP63.00 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL00085863056 10/18/2018
AP1,747.09 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES00086263057 10/18/2018
AP830.33 STOUGHTON UTILITIES00086663058 10/18/2018
AP4,800.00 SUMAC INC00540563059 10/18/2018
AP300.00 KENDRA SWANSON00509163060 10/18/2018
AP1,000.00 JORDAN TICE00653263061 10/18/2018
AP70.96 U.S. CELLULAR00132663062 10/18/2018
AP113,301.03 UNITY HEALTH PLANS INSURANCE CORP00623563063 10/18/2018
AP50.00 VILLAGE OF WAUNAKEE00543163064 10/18/2018


 VOID 10/29/2018AP0.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100163066 10/18/2018
AP225.58 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA00092963069 10/18/2018
PR850.30 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC101462990 10/19/2018
PR1,228.25 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS102062991 10/19/2018
PR5,025.00 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.41362992 10/19/2018
PR2,340.10 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA62662993 10/19/2018
PR290.00 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB66262994 10/19/2018
AP54.49 REINDERS INC.00164263101 10/25/2018


2,548,274.59 Totals: 297
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Ref Num1: '5139'   CRJE10/02/2018
GL Trx #: 87826


20.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - RICHARDSON - 33816
20.00PARKING FINES100-00000-45130-31100000WEB PAYMENT - RICHARDSON - 33816


20.0020.00


Ref Num1: '5140'   CRJE10/03/2018
GL Trx #: 87827


98.80PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - WILDE - BB8058521
98.80COURT FINES100-00000-22210WEB PAYMENT - WILDE - BB8058521


98.8098.80


Ref Num1: '5141'   CRJE10/03/2018
GL Trx #: 87828


99.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - O'MALLEY - BB058421-6
99.00COURT FINES100-00000-22210WEB PAYMENT - O'MALLEY - BB058421-6


99.0099.00


Ref Num1: '5158'   CDJE10/03/2018
GL Trx #: 88495


413.00OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL245-55190-50347-502185041042S-FEDERAL TAX WITHHOLDING-OH SHOW
413.00PRIMARY CHECKING245-00000-111001042S-FEDERAL TAX WITHHOLDING-OH SHOW


413.00413.00


Ref Num1: '5167'   CRJE10/04/2018
GL Trx #: 88257


25.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - KELLER - BB057057-0
25.00COURT FINES100-00000-22210WEB PAYMENT - KELLER - BB057057-0


25.0025.00


Ref Num1: '5168'   CRJE10/04/2018
GL Trx #: 88258


75.00PRIMARY CHECKING241-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - WATSON - CPR TRAINING
75.00DONATIONS-CPR241-00000-48500-70200000WEB PAYMENT - WATSON - CPR TRAINING


75.0075.00


Ref Num1: '5169'   CRJE10/09/2018
GL Trx #: 88259


20.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - SARNWICK - 34080
20.00PARKING FINES100-00000-45130-31100000WEB PAYMENT - SARNWICK - 34080


20.0020.00
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Ref Num1: '5170'   CRJE10/09/2018
GL Trx #: 88432


10.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT -  WHITLEY - BB056382-4
10.00COURT FINES100-00000-22210WEB PAYMENT -  WHITLEY - BB056382-4


10.0010.00


Ref Num1: '5179'   CRJE10/11/2018
GL Trx #: 88773


124.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - NYTES - BB0508534-0
124.00COURT FINES100-00000-22210WEB PAYMENT - NYTES - BB0508534-0


124.00124.00


Ref Num1: '5180'   CRJE10/11/2018
GL Trx #: 88774


98.80PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100WEB PAYMENT - NYTES - BB058535-1
98.80COURT FINES100-00000-22210WEB PAYMENT - NYTES - BB058535-1


98.8098.80


Ref Num1: '5197'   CDJE10/19/2018
GL Trx #: 90118


465.92EBC DEDUCTIONS100-00000-21520TO RECORD WHAT EBC ACTUALLY TOOK - JENKS
465.92PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100TO RECORD WHAT EBC ACTUALLY TOOK - JENKS


465.92465.92


Ref Num1: '5201'   CDJE10/31/2018
GL Trx #: 90121


269.50EBC DEDUCTIONS100-00000-21520RECORD EBC FEE
269.50PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100RECORD EBC FEE


269.50269.50


Ref Num1: '5202'   CDJE10/31/2018
GL Trx #: 90122


43,095.90US BANK - CC245-00000-11102RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS
43,095.90PRIMARY CHECKING245-00000-11100RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS


43,095.9043,095.90


Ref Num1: '5203'   CRJE10/31/2018
GL Trx #: 90123


511.27PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT
511.27UNITED WAY DONATIONS100-00000-48524-32500000TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT


511.27511.27
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Ref Num1: '5204'   CDJE10/31/2018
GL Trx #: 90124


108.67OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES100-51510-50216-41600000TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC
108.67PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC


108.67108.67


Ref Num1: '5205'   CRJE10/31/2018
GL Trx #: 90125


14,983.69PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS
14,983.69INTEREST100-00000-48110-41600000TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS


14,983.6914,983.69


59,574.4659,574.46GRAND TOTAL:


413.00245-55190-50347-50218504OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL
43,095.90245-00000-11102US BANK - CC


43,508.90245-00000-11100PRIMARY CHECKING
75.00241-00000-48500-70200000DONATIONS-CPR


75.00241-00000-11100PRIMARY CHECKING
108.67100-51510-50216-41600000OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES


511.27100-00000-48524-32500000UNITED WAY DONATIONS
14,983.69100-00000-48110-41600000INTEREST


40.00100-00000-45130-31100000PARKING FINES
455.60100-00000-22210COURT FINES


735.42100-00000-21520EBC DEDUCTIONS
15,146.47100-00000-11100PRIMARY CHECKING


TOTALS:
60,418.5560,418.55
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REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY 1/7Page:11/21/2018 09:40 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 10/31/2018


% BDGT
USED


AVAILABLE
BALANCE


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)


ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 10/31/2018


INCREASE (DECREASE)


YTD BALANCE
10/31/2018


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
2018


AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONFUND ACCOUNT


Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues


100.00 (0.28)0.00 8,507,687.28 8,507,687.00 PROPERTY TAXES100 41110
89.90 706.70 2,771.63 6,293.30 7,000.00 ROOM TAXES100 41210
98.66 5,374.00 0.00 394,626.00 400,000.00 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT100 41310
186.50 (12,975.00)0.00 27,975.00 15,000.00 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND100 41311
100.07 (305.00)0.00 420,305.00 420,000.00 WATER UTILITY PILOT100 41312
125.20 (1,260.00)0.00 6,260.00 5,000.00 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND100 41313
100.48 (226.16)23,613.08 47,226.16 47,000.00 SHA PILOT100 41320
116.98 (1,358.28)0.00 9,358.28 8,000.00 DCHA PILOT100 41321
57.40 10,650.00 (9.00)14,350.00 25,000.00 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER100 42321
14.53 476,484.25 0.00 80,996.75 557,481.00 STATE SHARED TAXES100 43410
100.00 (2,625.44)0.00 2,625.44 0.00 STATE UTILITY AID100 43411
100.00 0.34 0.00 228,340.66 228,341.00 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT100 43415
102.79 (1,171.37)0.00 43,171.37 42,000.00 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE100 43420
100.94 (543.12)0.00 58,543.12 58,000.00 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID100 43430
169.40 (2,554.00)3,200.00 6,234.00 3,680.00 STATE GRANTS-POLICE100 43521
100.00 (900.00)0.00 900.00 0.00 FEDERAL AID: POLICE100 43522
82.70 103,705.11 165,263.65 495,790.89 599,496.00 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT100 43531
76.32 12,078.52 12,973.84 38,921.48 51,000.00 STATE AID - STREETS100 43533
161.18 (85,653.00)0.00 225,653.00 140,000.00 TAXI GRANT100 43537
100.05 (15.86)0.00 34,015.86 34,000.00 RECYCLING GRANT100 43545
98.15 1,110.52 0.00 58,889.48 60,000.00 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER100 43693
98.72 404.54 0.00 31,227.46 31,632.00 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH100 43790
109.78 (1,760.00)50.00 19,760.00 18,000.00 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE100 44110
118.50 (2,035.00)695.00 13,035.00 11,000.00 OPERATORS100 44111
200.00 (800.00)0.00 1,600.00 800.00 CIGARETTE100 44120
93.04 487.50 40.00 6,512.50 7,000.00 MISC. LICENSE100 44150
64.19 1,432.50 0.00 2,567.50 4,000.00 DOG100 44210
138.09 (31,426.01)14,310.74 113,926.01 82,500.00 BUILDING100 44300
159.26 (16,297.85)7,239.65 43,797.85 27,500.00 ELECTRICAL100 44310
142.56 (7,022.47)4,257.53 23,522.47 16,500.00 PLUMBING100 44320
200.94 (13,323.78)4,459.66 26,523.78 13,200.00 HEATING100 44330
276.08 (3,521.54)2,194.31 5,521.54 2,000.00 FIRE PROTECTION FEES100 44340
94.56 1,360.00 2,695.00 23,640.00 25,000.00 MISC100 44900
105.37 (5,373.95)10,221.43 105,373.95 100,000.00 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS100 45100
176.80 (16,128.06)2,784.06 37,128.06 21,000.00 PARKING FINES100 45130
56.81 2,159.45 0.00 2,840.55 5,000.00 MISC. REVENUE100 46110
119.00 (1,900.00)1,120.00 11,900.00 10,000.00 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES100 46150
142.59 (6,813.76)7,076.33 22,813.76 16,000.00 POLICE DEPT FEES100 46210
100.00 0.50 0.00 159,656.50 159,657.00 FIRE DEPT FEES100 46220
64.87 4,215.66 2,676.15 7,784.34 12,000.00 MVD FEES100 46290
100.00 (5,425.00)520.00 5,425.00 0.00 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES100 46309
60.46 3,954.49 1,432.95 6,045.51 10,000.00 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MECHANIC100 46310
81.60 460.00 0.00 2,040.00 2,500.00 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES100 46312
100.44 (3,221.91)0.00 743,221.91 740,000.00 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES100 46420
195.83 (5,750.00)225.00 11,750.00 6,000.00 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE100 46430
104.45 (490.00)280.00 11,490.00 11,000.00 YARD WASTE SITE FEES100 46435
47.98 9,884.00 420.00 9,116.00 19,000.00 CEMETERY FEES100 46540
100.00 (809.00)235.00 809.00 0.00 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES100 46590
100.00 (318.00)19.00 318.00 0.00 NEWSLETTER100 46610
92.59 518.83 635.00 6,481.17 7,000.00 PARK RESERVATIONS100 46720
91.71 4,609.83 11,640.50 50,974.17 55,584.00 RECREATION100 46750
82.38 11,984.10 0.00 56,015.90 68,000.00 SWIM POND 100 46751
48.77 60,939.82 2,158.00 58,009.18 118,949.00 REC INSTRUCTION FEES100 46752
48.73 70,746.13 0.00 67,253.87 138,000.00 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE100 46755
141.67 (1,250.00)225.00 4,250.00 3,000.00 UNDERWRITING100 46756
204.86 (524.28)400.00 1,024.28 500.00 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES100 46757
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REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY 2/7Page:11/21/2018 09:40 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 10/31/2018


% BDGT
USED


AVAILABLE
BALANCE


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)


ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 10/31/2018


INCREASE (DECREASE)


YTD BALANCE
10/31/2018


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
2018


AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONFUND ACCOUNT


Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues


133.88 (677.50)0.00 2,677.50 2,000.00 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES100 46759
100.00 0.00 0.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION100 47410
100.00 0.00 0.00 35,400.00 35,400.00 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO100 47420
100.00 0.00 0.00 13,200.00 13,200.00 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION100 47430
83.33 3,000.00 1,500.00 15,000.00 18,000.00 EMS ADMINISTRATION100 47440
425.73 (97,718.39)22,320.69 127,718.39 30,000.00 INTEREST100 48110
100.00 (11,994.87)0.00 11,994.87 0.00 INTEREST ON TAXES100 48112
100.00 (9,673.42)2,477.95 9,673.42 0.00 REBATE100 48113


0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 DIVIDENDS100 48114
100.00 (2,522.50)62.70 2,522.50 0.00 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS100 48130
338.82 (2,467.00)1,000.00 3,500.00 1,033.00 RENTAL INCOME100 48220
350.25 (3,753.75)1,500.00 5,253.75 1,500.00 RENTAL INCOME100 48221
100.00 (919.60)0.00 919.60 0.00 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY100 48309
100.00 (3,246.34)(19,499.00)3,246.34 0.00 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY100 48400
100.00 (20,402.00)0.00 20,402.00 0.00 INSURANCE- REBATE100 48420
101.75 (378.00)0.00 21,920.00 21,542.00 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT100 48501
187.50 (6,124.93)700.00 13,124.93 7,000.00 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND100 48503
98.49 643.00 0.00 41,858.00 42,501.00 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS100 48504
100.70 (205.98)4,070.06 29,705.98 29,500.00 DONATIONS - CENTER100 48505


0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 DONATIONS - SEN CNTR CASE MGMT100 48507
100.00 (58,000.00)0.00 58,000.00 0.00 DONATIONS - SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN100 48509
75.26 29,958.34 9,627.50 91,111.66 121,070.00 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION100 48519
0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER100 48522


84.39 1,387.22 749.66 7,497.78 8,885.00 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS100 48523
71.58 1,421.11 511.27 3,578.89 5,000.00 UNITED WAY DONATIONS100 48524
138.20 (1,910.00)2,060.00 6,910.00 5,000.00 POLICE SAFETY CAMP100 48540
629.89 (18,546.00)0.00 22,046.00 3,500.00 DONATIONS- POLICE-BUDDY BAGS100 48541
100.00 (1,229.50)200.00 1,229.50 0.00 SHOP WITH A COP100 48542
100.00 (500.00)500.00 500.00 0.00 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL100 48543


0.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 SURPLUS100 49300


96.66 448,128.56 313,604.34 12,965,909.44 13,414,038.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Expenditures
82.43 152,963.92 71,922.91 717,564.08 870,528.00 SALARIES100 50110
77.96 631,675.80 207,352.72 2,233,828.20 2,865,504.00 WAGES100 50120
62.23 43,280.57 7,184.00 71,323.43 114,604.00 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT.100 50121
82.47 54,575.98 23,400.93 256,718.02 311,294.00 WAGES - DISPATCH100 50122
64.33 4,273.11 1,365.00 7,706.89 11,980.00 WAGES - COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER100 50123
20.98 85,226.41 2,115.00 22,630.59 107,857.00 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS100 50124
57.03 5,586.37 243.87 7,413.63 13,000.00 OVERTIME - DISPATCH100 50125
129.06 (29,206.95)15,580.88 129,706.95 100,500.00 OVERTIME100 50126
76.19 18,070.19 4,944.01 57,826.81 75,897.00 WAGES - PART TIME100 50127
82.76 20,356.61 8,356.78 97,706.39 118,063.00 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY100 50128
0.00 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 8,850.00 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS100 50129


12.50 35,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 40,000.00 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT100 50130
75.84 175,210.51 54,312.29 550,133.49 725,344.00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 100 50151
77.70 212,728.87 53,463.42 741,073.13 953,802.00 HEALTH INSURANCE100 50152
0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 SELF INSURED LOSSES100 50153


69.21 11,729.78 5,757.14 26,370.22 38,100.00 TRAINING100 50190
100.00 (225.05)26.56 225.05 0.00 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES100 50200
100.00 (22,383.08)5,847.98 22,383.08 0.00 FOUNDATION GRANT100 50202
174.36 (5,205.20)1,752.42 12,205.20 7,000.00 KITCHEN FUND100 50204
72.46 12,665.85 2,724.61 33,319.15 45,985.00 TELEPHONE100 50210
16.97 7,240.47 108.71 1,479.53 8,720.00 POSTAGE100 50211
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REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY 3/7Page:11/21/2018 09:40 AM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 10/31/2018


% BDGT
USED


AVAILABLE
BALANCE


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)


ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 10/31/2018


INCREASE (DECREASE)


YTD BALANCE
10/31/2018


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
2018


AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONFUND ACCOUNT


Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures


40.92 16,672.16 475.38 11,549.84 28,222.00 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE100 50212
72.17 1,947.83 0.00 5,052.17 7,000.00 SALES TAX100 50213
103.06 (52.00)0.00 1,752.00 1,700.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL100 50214
78.46 204,815.69 69,128.20 746,078.31 950,894.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS - WEBSITE100 50215
70.25 63,819.12 21,152.93 150,680.88 214,500.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2100 50216
62.63 2,242.00 352.00 3,758.00 6,000.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES - CLEANING100 50217
91.70 12,453.16 7,493.92 137,546.84 150,000.00 TAXI GRANT100 50219
74.67 29,758.24 7,627.98 87,741.76 117,500.00 UTILITIES100 50220
38.74 612.57 38.62 387.43 1,000.00 UTILITIES-SENIOR CENTER ANNEX100 50221
52.90 2,826.00 194.91 3,174.00 6,000.00 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - DEPOT100 50222
78.79 583.41 210.43 2,166.59 2,750.00 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - FOOD PANTRY100 50223
94.10 6,755.23 14,982.79 107,804.77 114,560.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100 50240
99.97 7.71 135.00 26,892.29 26,900.00 DANE CAD100 50241
93.92 1,807.71 1,941.40 27,917.29 29,725.00 UTILITIES100 50245
45.19 9,317.95 0.00 7,682.05 17,000.00 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS100 50290
102.27 (2,425.04)869.83 109,225.04 106,800.00 MISC EXPENSES100 50300
70.19 894.37 0.00 2,105.63 3,000.00 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS100 50302
66.82 10,133.36 1,803.90 20,407.64 30,541.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES100 50310
60.81 1,175.67 8.43 1,824.33 3,000.00 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY100 50313
47.17 11,305.61 324.98 10,094.39 21,400.00 ADS & PUBLICATIONS100 50315
1.04 4,255.30 44.70 44.70 4,300.00 RENT EXPENSE100 50316


92.80 893.23 15.81 11,506.77 12,400.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES100 50320
0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE100 50325


63.79 6,517.71 1,617.05 11,482.29 18,000.00 VEHICLE EXPENSE100 50330
86.13 11,606.64 6,514.18 72,093.36 83,700.00 VEHICLE FUEL100 50335
88.33 57,732.37 41,146.13 436,798.63 494,531.00 OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPARTMENT100 50340
22.90 4,626.00 0.00 1,374.00 6,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-MUNICIPAL CODE100 50341
100.00 (1,519.95)90.00 1,519.95 0.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2100 50342
117.50 (1,400.00)0.00 9,400.00 8,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-SCHOOL RENT100 50343
71.84 2,393.31 303.19 6,106.69 8,500.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET100 50344
49.05 11,923.32 621.03 11,476.68 23,400.00 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS100 50350
175.50 (12,835.00)0.00 29,835.00 17,000.00 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS100 50360
75.14 11,261.32 1,931.04 34,038.68 45,300.00 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE100 50390
94.35 56.50 0.00 943.50 1,000.00 TOOL ALLOWANCE100 50391
45.89 2,705.41 0.00 2,294.59 5,000.00 POLICE SAFETY CAMP100 50395
88.89 3,426.00 0.00 27,413.00 30,839.00 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE100 50510
91.43 120.00 0.00 1,280.00 1,400.00 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE100 50511
75.60 1,760.00 0.00 5,454.00 7,214.00 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY100 50512
106.14 (2,099.00)0.00 36,285.00 34,186.00 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE100 50513
93.16 75.00 0.00 1,022.00 1,097.00 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE100 50514
100.09 (23.87)0.00 25,882.87 25,859.00 PROPERTY INSURANCE100 50515
92.13 66.00 0.00 773.00 839.00 CRIME INSURANCE100 50516
61.67 230.00 0.00 370.00 600.00 VOLUNTEER WORKERS COMP INSURANCE100 50519
99.13 1,394.00 0.00 158,465.00 159,859.00 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE100 50520
47.15 5,813.90 2,213.82 5,186.10 11,000.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION100 50523
0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 MUSEUM100 50720
4.68 6,481.52 0.00 318.48 6,800.00 HOLIDAY PROMOTION100 50728


100.00 (75.00)75.00 75.00 0.00 ARTS COUNCIL100 50735
94.83 153,458.95 (77,893.00)2,814,558.05 2,968,017.00 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE100 50930
100.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 TRANSFER TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT100 50931
94.61 15,172.11 0.00 266,327.89 281,500.00 TRANSFER TO RDA100 50932
0.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION100 50934


100.00 (77,893.00)77,893.00 77,893.00 0.00 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND100 50935
104.85 (27,711.01)0.00 599,288.01 571,577.00 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND100 50936
100.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS100 50943
100.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 TRANSFER TO EMS100 50944
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User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 10/31/2018


% BDGT
USED


AVAILABLE
BALANCE


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)


ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 10/31/2018


INCREASE (DECREASE)


YTD BALANCE
10/31/2018


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
2018


AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONFUND ACCOUNT


Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures


84.86 2,035,076.67 647,771.88 11,402,961.33 13,438,038.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES


6,512.28 (1,586,948.11)(334,167.54)1,562,948.11 (24,000.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES


84.86 2,035,076.67 647,771.88 11,402,961.33 13,438,038.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
96.66 448,128.56 313,604.34 12,965,909.44 13,414,038.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:


Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues


100.00 0.00 0.00 213,167.00 213,167.00 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES215 43720
100.00 (0.12)0.00 9,107.12 9,107.00 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES215 43725
100.00 (1,153.00)0.00 1,153.00 0.00 MISC. REVENUE215 46110
65.99 8,161.72 1,222.92 15,838.28 24,000.00 FINES215 46710
83.74 731.49 415.02 3,768.51 4,500.00 COPY MACHINE215 46712
104.85 (27,711.01)0.00 599,288.01 571,577.00 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND215 49210


0.00 775.00 0.00 0.00 775.00 SURPLUS215 49300


102.33 (19,195.92)1,637.94 842,321.92 823,126.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Expenditures
82.44 14,392.59 6,680.00 67,575.41 81,968.00 SALARIES215 50110
79.09 76,628.10 27,963.38 289,873.90 366,502.00 WAGES215 50120
101.00 (475.63)5,887.06 47,956.63 47,481.00 WAGES - PART TIME215 50127
57.14 4,109.83 1,106.66 5,479.17 9,589.00 SUNDAY HOURS215 50128
82.35 11,727.98 5,475.64 54,719.02 66,447.00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 215 50151
80.94 14,173.78 (10,144.94)60,185.22 74,359.00 HEALTH INSURANCE215 50152
57.24 427.56 0.00 572.44 1,000.00 TELEPHONE215 50210
87.58 49.68 200.00 350.32 400.00 POSTAGE215 50211
95.74 68.21 421.68 1,531.79 1,600.00 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE215 50212
94.61 26.95 182.70 473.05 500.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2215 50216
0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3215 50217


77.04 4,363.26 1,747.09 14,636.74 19,000.00 UTILITIES215 50220
44.22 3,625.62 111.30 2,874.38 6,500.00 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2215 50221
135.93 (359.27)115.02 1,359.27 1,000.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE215 50240
75.97 2,162.37 808.21 6,837.63 9,000.00 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE215 50250
98.94 520.23 39.00 48,379.77 48,900.00 TECHNOLOGY COSTS215 50289
38.80 305.98 0.00 194.02 500.00 MISC EXPENSES215 50300
92.08 277.10 324.04 3,222.90 3,500.00 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY215 50313
108.75 (34.98)0.00 434.98 400.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES215 50320
88.56 663.42 0.00 5,136.58 5,800.00 PERIODICALS215 50326
99.79 16.27 0.00 7,583.73 7,600.00 E-RESOURCES215 50327
80.13 2,125.62 532.74 8,574.38 10,700.00 AUDIO VISUAL215 50328
86.91 5,799.41 3,332.82 38,500.59 44,300.00 BOOKS215 50329
137.48 (1,349.30)257.73 4,949.30 3,600.00 OPERATING EXPENSES215 50340
74.71 50.59 0.00 149.41 200.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1215 50341
89.04 504.38 93.96 4,095.62 4,600.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2215 50342
116.93 (403.00)0.00 2,783.00 2,380.00 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT215 50810
43.00 2,849.89 135.97 2,150.11 5,000.00 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE215 50820


82.68 142,546.64 45,270.06 680,579.36 823,126.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
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% BDGT
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AVAILABLE
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ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 10/31/2018


INCREASE (DECREASE)


YTD BALANCE
10/31/2018


NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
2018


AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONFUND ACCOUNT


Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND


100.00 (161,742.56)(43,632.12)161,742.56 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES


82.68 142,546.64 45,270.06 680,579.36 823,126.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
102.33 (19,195.92)1,637.94 842,321.92 823,126.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:


Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues


92.98 42,461.75 20,825.75 562,314.25 604,776.00 TICKET SALES245 46742
87.48 5,755.28 3,022.00 40,207.72 45,963.00 REVENUE-FEES245 46745
0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 OTHER TAXABLE SALES245 46910


99.94 61.49 525.00 109,938.51 110,000.00 MEMBERSHIPS245 46920
249.73 (18,716.00)0.00 31,216.00 12,500.00 ANNUAL PUBLICATION245 46930
67.50 325.00 0.00 675.00 1,000.00 TAX EXEMPT SALES245 46990
100.00 (13.70)0.00 13.70 0.00 INTEREST245 48110
92.65 367.28 180.60 4,632.72 5,000.00 DONATIONS245 48500
100.00 0.00 0.00 171,231.00 171,231.00 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND245 49210


96.80 30,441.10 24,553.35 920,228.90 950,670.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Expenditures
78.10 16,763.20 5,835.20 59,794.80 76,558.00 SALARIES245 50110
79.84 19,025.54 7,248.00 75,348.46 94,374.00 WAGES245 50120
30.08 6,992.50 0.00 3,007.50 10,000.00 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY245 50128
77.70 5,641.18 1,889.02 19,651.82 25,293.00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 245 50151
42.62 18,322.19 1,136.11 13,611.81 31,934.00 HEALTH INSURANCE245 50152
4.89 3,328.99 0.00 171.01 3,500.00 TELEPHONE245 50210


76.22 10,930.53 1,789.85 35,032.47 45,963.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2245 50216
136.58 (1,828.89)0.00 6,828.89 5,000.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE245 50240
90.97 7,674.65 0.00 77,325.35 85,000.00 ADS & PUBLICATIONS245 50315
142.61 (852.16)75.00 2,852.16 2,000.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES245 50320
82.29 3,541.54 493.08 16,458.46 20,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES245 50340
55.27 7,603.70 1,998.08 9,396.30 17,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING245 50343
90.31 42,254.00 29,300.00 393,596.00 435,850.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES245 50344
76.05 14,116.30 6,670.31 44,831.70 58,948.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY245 50345
51.67 2,416.71 311.97 2,583.29 5,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES245 50346
85.16 2,968.50 5,104.00 17,031.50 20,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL245 50347


83.03 158,898.48 61,850.62 777,521.52 936,420.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES


1,001.46 (128,457.38)(37,297.27)142,707.38 14,250.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES


83.03 158,898.48 61,850.62 777,521.52 936,420.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
96.80 30,441.10 24,553.35 920,228.90 950,670.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:


Fund 603 - EMS
Revenues


0.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 STATE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT603 43421
0.00 4,865.00 0.00 0.00 4,865.00 BAB REBATE603 43530


100.45 (191.41)19,107.79 42,702.41 42,511.00 EMS DEPT FEES603 46220
71.82 171,914.53 31,391.17 438,085.47 610,000.00 AMBULANCE FEES603 46230
100.00 7,202.43 0.00 (7,202.43)0.00 STATE DEPT COLLECTION (SDC)603 46240
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Fund 603 - EMS
Revenues


100.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND603 49210


72.85 206,290.55 50,498.96 553,585.45 759,876.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Expenditures
78.27 17,226.60 6,056.00 62,057.40 79,284.00 SALARIES603 50110
63.46 15,177.76 1,771.10 26,360.24 41,538.00 WAGES603 50120
76.67 31,012.00 9,608.00 101,913.00 132,925.00 WAGES - PART TIME603 50127
0.00 6,650.00 0.00 0.00 6,650.00 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS603 50129


73.49 7,427.89 1,870.50 20,587.11 28,015.00 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 603 50151
78.27 5,695.40 2,051.46 20,514.60 26,210.00 HEALTH INSURANCE603 50152
0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE603 50197


102.85 (85.35)184.10 3,085.35 3,000.00 TELEPHONE603 50210
62.29 3,526.04 75.56 5,823.96 9,350.00 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE603 50212
26.96 2,666.00 0.00 984.00 3,650.00 EMT TRAINING BANK603 50213
75.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/MEDICAL DIRECTOR603 50215
85.86 4,523.44 3,011.48 27,476.56 32,000.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BILLING603 50216
0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES/LEGAL603 50217


62.59 7,032.59 803.62 11,767.41 18,800.00 UTILITIES/JANITORIAL603 50220
117.39 (1,999.33)1,591.75 13,499.33 11,500.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/BUILDING603 50240
80.18 733.28 213.74 2,966.72 3,700.00 MISC EXPENSES603 50300
114.84 (519.25)69.07 4,019.25 3,500.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES603 50310
49.37 22,784.56 3,750.00 22,215.44 45,000.00 RENT EXPENSE603 50316
117.10 (171.00)0.00 1,171.00 1,000.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES603 50320
83.33 3,000.00 1,500.00 15,000.00 18,000.00 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE603 50325
45.38 4,369.21 67.00 3,630.79 8,000.00 VEHICLE EXPENSE603 50330
92.16 533.01 656.39 6,266.99 6,800.00 VEHICLE FUEL603 50335
60.42 17,020.04 (862.69)25,979.96 43,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES603 50340
0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-RECRUITMENT603 50342


68.58 314.25 66.30 685.75 1,000.00 OPERATING EXPENSES-PUBLIC RELATIONS603 50343
(15.36)7,382.84 (1,014.98)(982.84)6,400.00 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE603 50350
42.00 2,899.79 0.00 2,100.21 5,000.00 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE603 50390
0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE603 50513


100.00 (620.00)0.00 620.00 0.00 BAD DEBT EXPENSE603 50595
40.84 20,135.00 0.00 13,900.00 34,035.00 INTEREST603 50620
0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE603 50931


100.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 TRANSFER TO EMS TRUCK FUND603 50932
100.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT603 50933


60.52 296,214.77 33,968.40 454,142.23 750,357.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES


1,044.68 (89,924.22)16,530.56 99,443.22 9,519.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES


60.52 296,214.77 33,968.40 454,142.23 750,357.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
72.85 206,290.55 50,498.96 553,585.45 759,876.00 TOTAL REVENUES


Fund 603 - EMS:


83.49 2,632,736.56 788,860.96 13,315,204.44 15,947,941.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS
95.83 665,664.29 390,294.59 15,282,045.71 15,947,710.00 TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS
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851,446.44 (1,967,072.27)(398,566.37)1,966,841.27 (231.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES








CITY OF STOUGHTON FINANCE COMMITTEE MINUTES
NOVEMBER 13, 2018 @ 6:00 PM
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 321 S FOURTH STREET STOUGHTON, WI


Present:
Denise Duranczyk, Pat O’Connor, Greg Jenson, Kathleen Johnson and Mayor Tim Swadley


Absent and Excused
None


Others Present:
Clerk Licht, Finance Director Friedl, Planning Director Scheel, Alder Boersma, Alder Bartlett,
Parks & Rec Director Glynn


Call to Order:
Duranczyk called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.


Communications


Reports: The following report was entered into the record.
 Updated Contingency Report


OLD BUSINESS


NEW BUSINESS


Approval of the October 23, 2018 Finance Committee Minutes
Motion by O’Connor, second by Jenson to approve the October 23, 2018 Finance Committee
Minutes. Motion carried 5-0.


Discussion and recommendations to made to the City Council regarding the 2019 City
Budget
Duranczyk said that the community wide survey should not be funded until Finance
Committee gets a recommendation from the CA CP committee.


The committee discussed the life of TIF 3. They said that the increment generated from it
could be used to pay down debt.


Motion by Duranczyk, second by Johnson to transfer $171, 304 from TIF 3 to the debt service
fund. Motion carried 5-0.


Discussion and possible action regarding reducing the fees associated with the Stoughton
Family Housing Project. Estimated fees are as follows:


 Park Fees - $9,168 assuming single four-unit residential building
 Building/Zoning Fees - $2,400 assuming 5,000 square feet


Alder Boersma gave an overview of the HATS project located on Pine Street.







Duranczyk suggested that if there is anything left in contingency in December, we could
allocate money from contingency.


Johnson said she would need to know more information about where HATS get their money
from.


Mayor Swadley said that he struggled with waiving the park fees.


Discussion and possible action regarding funding not to exceed $14,600 from the Special
Assessments Fund for the Whitewater Park Dam Out Concept Plan. This item is
pending approval of the project at the November 20, 2018 Parks and Recreation
Committee meeting, but included here to expedite the process.
Duranczyk said she was against approving this because the City does not have a hydrological
study complete. Jenson agreed with Duranczyk.


Parks & Rec Director Glynn and Matt Dregne (committee member) explained that the concept
plan should could come before the hydrological study.


Motion by O’Connor, second by Jenson to table this agenda item until December. Motion
carried 5-0.


Discussion and possible action regarding recommended revisions to the Building
Maintenance Fund Policy.


Motion by Johnson, second by O’Connor to table this item until the next meeting. Motion
carried 5-0.


Discussion and possible action regarding publishing an article in the 2019 edition of the
Madison Region Economic Development magazine (Mad REP).
Finance Director Friedl said that the idea would be to have the city do a story in the Madison
Region Economic Development magazine.


Motion by Jenson second by O’Connor, to spend up to $2000 from contingency. Motion
approved 4-1 with Duranczyk voting no.


Motion by o’Connor, second by Jenson to adjourn at 5:59 p.m. Motion carried 5-0.


FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Debt Management Policy revisions
Review of financial reports and fund balances in the Library, Senior Center, and Food Pantry
Funds
Sale of Utility Property adjacent to the newly build West Substation








600 South Fourth Street P.O. Box 383


Stoughton, WI  53589-0383


Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886


Date:  November 20, 2018  


To:   Stoughton Utilities Committee 


From:  Brian R. Hoops 
Stoughton Utilities Assistant Director


Subject: Real estate purchase and sale agreement from Junction 138, LLC for the purchase of the 
vacant land located at 3201 McComb Rd 


On November 14, 2018, staff received the enclosed real estate purchase and sale agreement for the 
purchase of the vacant land located at 3201 McComb Road, parcel #281/0510-121-8105-2.  The proposed 
agreement was submitted by Junction 138, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, and is for the 
purchase price of $480,000. 


The Utilities Committee will review and discuss the proposed agreement at its November 13, 2018 
meeting.  The Utilities Committee may convene in closed session per State Statute 19.85(1)(e) for the 
purposes of deliberating or negotiating the purchase of public properties, the investing of public funds, 
or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons deem a closed 
session necessary.  The Utilities Committee may reconvene in an open session to discuss and take action 
on the subject matter discussed in the closed session. 


Background and History: 


On November 30, 2009, Stoughton Utilities closed on the purchase of a 17-acre farmette located at 3201 McComb 
Road.  This property was acquired for the future construction of an electrical substation.   


In 2013, the 17 acre parcel was split into two separate parcels; a 5.762 acre parcel at 3221 McComb Rd, to be used 
as the site of the new electrical substation, and a separate 10.683 acre parcel at 3201 McComb Rd., to be reserved 
for future utility use or sale.  Both parcels were annexed into the City of Stoughton.  The vacant parcel was zoned 
RH, Rural Holding District. 


In July 2017, Stoughton Utilities conducted an appraisal report of the 10.68 acres of vacant land located at 3201 
McComb Rd.  Based on the current market value estimates as of June 30, 2017, the parcel was appraised at $45,000 
per acre, or a total of $480,000. 


In August 2018, Stoughton Utilities completed the construction of the new West Substation on the parcel at 3221 
McComb Rd.  The parcel at 3201 McComb Rd. remains vacant and unused, and Stoughton Utilities staff 
recommended that the vacant parcel be listed for sale.   


At its October 15, 2018 meeting, the Stoughton Utilities Committee unanimously approved the listing of 10.683 
acres of vacant land located at 3201 McComb Road, directed staff to solicit proposals from commercial real estate 
brokers, with such proposals to be reviewed and approved by the Stoughton Finance Committee and Stoughton 
Common Council at a future meeting, and to bring all offers to purchase the land to the Stoughton Utilities 
Committee for their review and approval.   








































































Finance Committee
Proposed 2018 Budget Amendments


November 27, 2018


Total Fiscal Impact 34,703$ Net Revenue


Amendment 1:


Taxi Grant Revenues and Expenses


Account Description Fund Account Type Original Budget YTD 10/31/18


Proposed


Amended


Amount


43537 Taxi Grant General Revenue 140,000$ 225,653$ 225,653$


50219 Taxi Grant General Expense 150,000$ 137,547$ 200,000$


Fiscal Impact 35,653$


Reason for Amendment:


The 2018 budget was approved prior to finalizing the 2018 Taxi Grant and selecting the new transit provider.


Grant Amount 191,687$


2014 Audit 8,745$


2015 Audit 14,013$


2016 Audit 11,208$


225,653$


Amendment 2:


Provide funding to 2019 capital project engineering in 2018


Account Description Fund Account Type Original Budget YTD 10/31/18


Proposed


Amended


Amount


50930 Transfer to Other Fund
Special


Assessments
Expense N/A N/A 150,000$


49226 Transfer in Sp Assessments Construction Revenue N/A N/A 150,000$


Fiscal Impact -$


Reason for Amendment:


To allow engineering related to the 2019 street projects to move forward in 2018 in order to bid the projects


out sooner and provide possible cost savings.







Amendment 3:


Friends of the Youth Center donation


Account Description Fund Account Type Original Budget YTD 10/31/18


Proposed


Amended


Amount


48522 Donations - Youth Center General Revenue 2,000$ 9,304$ 10,000$


50240 Building Maintenance General Expense 4,000$ 16,776$ 12,950$


Fiscal Impact (950)$


Reason for Amendment:


The Friends of the Youth Center agreed to pay for new flooring at the Youth Center totaling $8,954.


Amendment 4:


Budget presentation amendments for Expenditure Restraint Program Reporting


Account Description Fund Account Type Original Budget YTD 10/31/18


Proposed


Amended


Amount


41312 Water Utility PILOT General Revenue 420,305$ 394,626$ 305$


50932 Transfer to Equip Replacement General Expense 219,500$ 219,500$ -$


50932 Transfer to Pub Safety Bldg General Expense 52,000$ 52,000$ -$


50936 Transfer to Library General Expense 571,577$ 599,288$ 423,077$


49210 Transfer in General Fund Library Revenue 571,577$ 593,813$ 423,077$


49228 Transfer in Utilities Library Revenue -$ -$ 148,500$


49210 Transfer in General Fund
Public Safety


Bldg
Revenue 52,000$ 36,828$ -$


49228 Transfer in Utilities
Public Safety


Bldg
Revenue -$ -$ 52,000$


49210 Transfer in General Fund Equip Rep Revenue 219,500$ 219,500$ -$


49228 Transfer in Utilities Equip Rep Revenue -$ -$ 219,500$


Fiscal Impact -$


Reason for Amendment:


To reclass the presentation of amounts transferred to other funds for Expenditure Restraint Program purposes.





